

	On Hand
Inventory	
ACCESSORIES (ACCESSORIES)	
51A3 (UMBRELLA FRAME ONLY W/ BRKTS CANOPY)	1
51ABF (TRACTOR CANOPY)	1
51C16 (BRACKET FOR 51A3 FRAME -- NEEDS 51A3)	1
51F3 (FRAME -- 3 RIB CANOPY)	1
5C110 (SEAT CUSHION, RED & WHITE)	1
5C114 (SEAT DELUXE PAN CUSHION)	0
5C138 (SEAT, UNIVERSAL STEEL PAN)	1
5C302 (SEAT/LAWN GARDEN-HIGH BACK)	3
5C311 (SEAT, METAL PAN W/ BLACK COVER)	1
5C999 (SEAT SPRING, INT'L)	1
913903 (DELUXE UNIVERSAL GARDEN TRACTOR SEAT)	3
R0901 (IH H&M PAN SEAT R&W)	1
R3701 (IH SEAT SHOCK)	0
R3702 (IH SEAT SHOCK)	1
ACCESSORIES (ACCESSORIES) - Other	0
Total ACCESSORIES (ACCESSORIES)	16
ASHLAND	
1/8 (1/8" X 3/4 GASKET, PRICED BY THE FOOT)	40
168688 (GASKET ROPE 1/2 X 6 FT. W/ CEMENT)	3
336432 (WC5L CRIMPER 5-BLADE 1-5/8IN)	4
5/8 (5/8" LD GASKET, PRICED BY THE FOOT)	0
615404 (203 ROPE GASKET STOVE 1/2INX6FT)	7
636584 (SIDE BRICK RETAINER)	4
642274 (110 GASKET CEMENT AND STOVE SEAL)	8
7-8" (7-8" STOVE PIPE ADAPTOR)	1
774227 (FBP6 FIREBRICK)	6
A-NEWD-W (ASHLAND NEW DECADE - WHITE)	0
DL02 (4 1/2 X 7 FIREBRICK)	2
DL14 (GASKET -TOP DOOR (DL))	2
DL15 (GASKET -BOTTOM DOOR (DL))	2
DLBR (BRICK SET)	1
GV0284 (Imperial Mfg. Adjustable Elbow 4 " Dia)	0
KSSL (ASHLAND VINTON KESSEL / COOKER W/ SEAT)	3
ND01 (GRATE FOR WOOD)	1
ND03 (4 1/2 X 9 FIREBRICK)	27
ND04 (3 1/2 X 13 1/2 FOR ND CORNER)	1
ND05 (4 1/2 X 8 FIREBRICK)	0
ND12 (SHAKER FOR GRATE)	2
ND14 (GASKET- TOP DOOR (ND))	2
ND15 (GASKET -BOTTOM DOOR (ND))	2
ND16 (DOOR HANDLE)	5
ND25 (CONTROL KNOB)	4
ND35 (KNOB - OVEN CONTROL)	5
ND36 (THERMOMETER)	3

NDBR9 (BRICK SET)	0
NDEZ01 (GRATE FOR COAL)	1
SPB (FAUCET ONLY)	2
ST3 (END CAP FOR OVEN HANDLE)	5
WTRJCKT (WATER JACKET, INSTALLED)	1
ASHLAND - Other	0
Total ASHLAND	144
B45-2052 (P227-118S-114S 22 X 4.5MM 1-1/8	2
BALE SPEAR (BALE SPEAR)	
53A49664 (39" Ribbed Italian Bale Spear w/ Nu	6
53A49666 (Tapered Sleeve For 53A49664 - 39"	10
53A49668 (SLEEVE FOR PIN ON BALE SPEAR W	3
BS49WNHD (49 1/4" Tapered Italian Bale Spear	5
BSSLEEVEHD (TAPERED SLEEVE FOR A BS49WN	7
BALE SPEAR (BALE SPEAR) - Other	0
Total BALE SPEAR (BALE SPEAR)	31
BALER BELTING (BALER BELTING)	
713820196 (GROVE F3-20-6 BUNK FEEDER BEL	0
A-1000198100 (3 PLY, Texture Top, 6" Baler Be	41.4
A-1000198300 (6" THRESHER BELTING - PRICED	225.33
A-1001854100 (BELTING, 3 PLY, 7" , PRICED BY	100
A-1002050100 (BELTING, 3 PLY, 6.5", PRICED B	32
A-1002285 (NH MODEL #70 BALE THROWER BE	1
A-1002301100 (7", DIAMOND TOP BALER BELT	261
A-1002302100 (4" BALER BELTING, MRT- PRICE	86
A-1002852100 (6.5" CHEVRON BALER BELTING	100
A-1003420 (CASE IH BUNK FEEDER WAGON BE	0
A-1003424 (2 PLY DT, 12"X71.5" - NH THROWE	1
A-1701199 (4.5 RHTX LACING HOOKS- PRICED B	50
A-1701401 (12" #5 GALVANIZED ROUND HOOK	43
A-1701482 (AR, 4-7" STRIPS -ALLIGATOR RIVETS	30
LACER (LACER FOR BALER BELTING)	2
BALER BELTING (BALER BELTING) - Other	0
Total BALER BELTING (BALER BELTING)	972.73
BATTERY (BATTERY)	
#2 CABLE (# 2 BATTERY CABLE /PRICED PER FT.	3.4
1-8V-VHD (BATTERY)	0
1-VHD (BATTERY)	1
2200 (2200 BATTERY - GC2-HD-UTL)	0
26B6 (Terminal Battery Cable HD)	6
31P-MHD (BATTERY)	2
3EH-VHD (BATTERY)	2
3ET-VHD (BATTERY)	2
4-XHD (4-XHD BATTERY)	2
ADAPTER (BATTERY ADAPTER)	3
CABLE (BATTERY CABLE /PRICED PER FT.)	22.77
CORE (BATTERY CORE CHARGE)	49

ENDS (BATTERY ENDS)	19
EYELETS (BATTERY EYELETS)	40
MT-24 (BATTERY)	-1
MT-34 (BATTERY)	2
MT-51 (MT-51 BATTERY)	1
MT-78 (MT-78 BATTERY)	1
MTP-24 (BATTERY)	2
MTP-27 (BATTERY)	1
MTP-78DT (BATTERY)	1
PF-24-5 (PF-24-5 = I-24 BATTERY, 530 CCA'S 60)	1
SP-30 (BATTERY)	0
SP-35 (BATTERY)	1
SP-40 (BATTERY)	2
SRM-24 (BATTERY)	1
BATTERY (BATTERY) - Other	0
Total BATTERY (BATTERY)	164.17
BEARING (BEARING)	
02820 (BEARING CUP)	4
07100 (BEARING)	3
07204 (BEARING)	2
09067 (BEARING)	3
09074 (BEARING)	2
09194 (BEARING CUP)	2
09195 (BEARING CUP)	4
09196 (BEARING CUP)	2
100MS (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 4-HOLE)	11
13621 (BEARING CUP)	2
13686 (BEARING)	2
14125A (BEARING)	2
14136A (BEARING)	8
14137A (TAPERED BEARING)	2
14138A (BEARING)	2
14274 (BEARING CUP)	5
14276 (BEARING CUP)	5
15118 (BEARING)	5
15123 (BEARING)	5
15126 (BEARING)	2
15245 (BEARING CUP)	5
15250 (BEARING CUP)	5
15520 (BEARING CUP)	1
1816C (WHEEL BEARING KIT FOR 1816C SKIDLOADER)	3
209KRRB2 (JD BALER BEARING - 1 1/2")	4
215-020 (WHEEL BEARING)	4
215-046 (WHEEL BEARING 3/4 X 1 3/8 -110513)	2
215-210 (WHEEL BEARING)	4
230-128 (HEAVY DUTY WHEEL BEARING - AM1)	2
24720 (BEARING CUP)	2

24780 (BEARING)	5
25520 (BEARING CUP)	2
25521 (BEARING)	2
25580 (BEARING)	3
25590 (BEARING)	5
25820 (BEARING)	1
25821 (BEARING CUP)	5
25877 (BEARING)	4
26823 (BEARING CUP)	4
26882 (BEARING INSERT)	5
2720 (BEARING)	2
2788 (BEARING)	2
28521 (BEARING CUP)	1
28580 (BEARING)	4
332 (TAPERED BEARING CUP)	1
342A (TAPERED ROLLER CONE)	1
361295R92 (WHEEL BEARING KIT - 8A606 - FAR	1
3720 (BEARING CUP)	2
3780 (TAPERED CONE BEARING)	3
3920 (010-32401 - Gehl Axle Bearing, 510884 -	2
3984 (010-28854 - Gehl Axle Bearing, 510892 -	2
400217 (BEARING, ROLLBAR RAKE, HESSTON, N	0
40MS (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 3 HOLE	5
40MST (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 2 HOLE	14
465004R91 (828123M2 465004R91 BEARING,	0
47MS (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 3 HOLE	6
47MST (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 2 HOLE	4
52MS (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 3 HOLE	9
52MST (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 2 HOLE	3
52MSTR (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 3 HO	4
62MS (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 3 HOLE	6
62MST (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 2 HOLE	6
62MSTR (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 3-HO	5
700717212 (LOCK COLLAR - USE WITH K3538)	1
72MS (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 3 HOLE	4
72MST (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 2 BOLT	10
80MS (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 4-HOLE	6
828123M2 (828123M2 465004R91 BEARING, I	3
85MS (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 4-HOLE	13
87302841 (USE 6203-2RK GRAIN DRILL BEARIN	0
87MS (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 4-HOLE	4
8A412 (BEARING SET)	1
8A414 (BEARING SET)	2
8A460 (BEARING SET)	2
8A533 (BEARING SET)	2
8A605 (WHEEL BEARING KIT)	4
8A607 (FRONT WHEEL BEARING KIT)	3

8A612 (WHEEL BEARING KIT FOR IHC)	5
90MS (STEEL BEARING FLANGE SINGLE 4-HOLE)	6
A-15116 (CONE, TAPERED ROLLER)	1
A-15245 (CUP, TAPERED BEARING)	1
A-204BBAR (INGERSOLL, GARDEN TRACTOR BE)	7
A-204RR6-I (204BBAR, BEARING FOR HILLERS, B)	4
A-205KRRB2 (SPHERICAL BEARING, HEX BORE)	3
A-206KRRB6-I (HEX BORE BEARING)	4
A-210-I (BRG., BALL; 6200 SERIES (ST264))	2
A-2389930 (BEARING)	1
A-6004-2RS-I (BALL BEARING, IRRIGATION PUM)	5
A-6203-2RS (Bearing, Pilot: .6693" ID - SAME AS)	6
A-6205-2RS-I (BEARING, 6200 SERIES)	7
A-8H203 (HOUSING, PILLOW BLOCK - Used Wit)	4
A-8H204 (HOUSING, PILLOW BLOCK - Used Wit)	4
A-8H205 (HOUSING, PILLOW BLOCK - • Used V)	7
A-8H206 (PILLOW BLOCK HOUSING - Used Wit)	2
A-8H207 (HOUSING, PILLOW BLOCK - • Used V)	1
A-8H208 (PILLOW BLOCK HOUSING - • Used W)	3
A-8H209 (HOUSING, PILLOW BLOCK- • Uses W)	2
A-8H305 (HOUSING, 2 BOLT FL. 1/2" BEARING)	5
A-8H306 (HOUSING, 2 BOLT FL.)	1
A-8H407 (HOUSING, PILLOW BLOCK - Used Wit)	1
A-8H409 (PILLOW BLOCK HOUSING- • Used W)	1
A-8H410 (HOUSING, PILLOW BLOCK • Used W)	2
A-8H411 (PILLOW BLOCK HOUSING - • Used W)	2
A-AA21480 (1268017C91, 145161C91 GRAIN D)	2
A-B16206RS (6206-2RS 1 3/16" BEARING)	2
A-B1SB326 (ID 5/8", OD 1 3/8", WOOD CART)	5
A-BP41201-A (CROSS REPAIR KIT, METRIC)	1
A-GRA115RRB2-I (2" BEARING OD 3.543" Beari)	2
A-NPS100RPC (A-RA100RRB-I ADAPTOR BEARIN)	6
A-NPS103RPSC (BEARING)	2
A-RA100RRB-I (A-NPS100RPC BEARING BALL; S)	6
A-RA106RR-I (BEARING, BALL; CYL. - EMINHIZE)	2
A-SATNR58R-I (2 BOLT FLANGED W/ SET SCREW)	1
A-Set2-P (A-Set2-P LM11910 + LM11949)	2
A-SNPS012RR-I (SPHERICAL BEARING)	2
A-SPNR12RS-I (PILLOW BLOCK UNIT W/ SET (SP)	2
A-W208KRRB6-I (HEX BORE BEARING)	2
A-W312410-A (2400 SERIES METRIC CROSSKIT)	1
A-W380907-A (TRACTOR YOKE - WOODWARD,	1
A-WB513058-I (AFH202580 JD DISCBINE TURL)	1
A-WBKCA2 (CASE WHEEL BEARING SET=25580,	1
A-WBKCA4 (CASE WHEEL BEARING SET=25580,	1
A-WBKIH10 (IH WHEEL BEARING SET= A-15118)	1
A-WBKJD7 (JD WHEEL BEARING SET=A-25590,	1

A-WGFZ10-I (4 BOLT FLANGED BRG. W/ COLLAR)	1
A-WGPZ10-I (PILLOW BLOCK ASSEMBLY W/ COLLAR)	4
A-WPS108GRC (BEARING, 599601R91)	4
B93176 (WHEEL BEARING KIT FOR CASE SKIDLOADER)	1
CSA2018 (BEARING INSERT 1/2")	2
CSA20210 (BEARING INSERT 5/8)	2
CSA20412 (BEARING INSERT 3/4)	2
CSA20514 (BEARING INSERT 7/8)	2
CSA20515 (BEARING INSERT 15/16)	2
CSA20516 (BEARING INSERT 1" - A-B1IH94)	6
CSA20618 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/8)	2
CSA20619 (BEARING INSERT 1 3/16)	3
CSA20620 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/4)	4
CSA20720 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/4)	2
CSA20723 (BEARING INSERT 1 7/16)	2
CSA20824 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/2)	2
HC20412 (BEARING INSERT 3/4 G1012KRRB)	3
HC20514 (BEARING INSERT 7/8)	3
HC20515 (BEARING INSERT 15/16)	2
HC20516 (BEARING INSERT 1" G1100KRRB)	4
HC20618 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/8" G1102KRRB)	4
HC20619 (BEARING INSERT 1 3/16 G1103KRRB)	4
HC20620 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/4" G1103KRRB3)	9
HC20620G (BEARING INSERT 1 1/4" G1103KRRB)	6
HC20720 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/4" G1104KRRB)	8
HC20721 (BEARING INSERT 1 5/16")	3
HC20723 (BEARING INSERT 1 7/16" G1107KRRB)	2
HC20824 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/2" G1108KRRB)	5
HC20926 (BEARING INSERT 1 5/8")	3
HC20927 (BEARING INSERT 1 11/16")	3
HC20928 (BEARING INSERT 1 3/4" G1112KRRB)	5
HC21030 (BEARING INSERT 1 7/8")	2
HC21031 (BEARING INSERT 1 15/16")	2
HC21032 (BEARING INSERT 2")	5
HC21132 (BEARING INSERT 2" G1200KRRB)	3
HC21134 (BEARING INSERT 2 1/8")	2
HC21135 (BEARING INSERT 2 3/16" G1203KRRB)	2
HC21236 (BEARING INSERT 2 1/4")	3
HC21238 (BEARING INSERT 2 3/8")	4
HC21239 (BEARING INSERT 2 7/16")	3
JL69310 (BEARING CUP)	6
JL69349 (TAPERED BEARING)	6
JLM104910 (BEARING CUP)	9
JLM104948 (BEARING)	6
JLM506810 (BEARING CUP)	6
JLM506849 (BEARING)	5
K3538 (BEARING/ WID NEEDS 700717212 LOCKWASHER)	0

L44610 (Bearing Cup, O.D. 1-63/64")	11
L44643 (BEARING:A BORE: 1.000 ", 25.400 mm	8
L44649 (BEARING: A BORE: 1.062 ", 26.988 mm	5
L68110 (CUP, TAPERED BEARING)	7
L68149 (CONE, TAPERED ROLLER)	9
LC16801 (SET COLLAR 1/4 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16802 (SET COLLAR 5/16 ZINC PLATED.)	4
LC16803 (SET COLLAR 3/8 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16804 (SET COLLAR 7/16 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16805 (SET COLLAR 1/2 ZINC PLATED)	6
LC16806 (SET COLLAR 9/16 ZINC PLATED)	5
LC16807 (SET COLLAR 5/8 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16808 (SET COLLAR 11/16 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16809 (SET COLLAR 3/4 ZINC PLATED)	3
LC16810 (SET COLLAR 13/16 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16811 (SET COLLAR 7/8 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16812 (SET COLLAR 15/16 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16813 (SET COLLAR 1 ZINC PLATED)	3
LC16814 (SET COLLAR 1-1/16 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16815 (SET COLLAR 1-1/8 ZINC PLATED)	3
LC16816 (SET COLLAR 1-3/16 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16817 (SET COLLAR 1-1/4 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16818 (SET COLLAR 1-5/16 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16819 (SET COLLAR 1-3/8 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16820 (SET COLLAR 1-7/16 ZINC PLATED)	3
LC16821 (SET COLLAR 1-1/2 ZINC PLATED)	2
LC16822 (SET COLLAR 1-5/8 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16823 (SET COLLAR 1-3/4 ZINC PLATED)	8
LC16824 (SET COLLAR 1-7/8 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16825 (SET COLLAR 1-15/16 ZINC PLATED)	4
LC16826 (SET COLLAR 2 ZINC PLATED)	4
LM104949 (BEARING)	9
LM11710 (Cup- D OUTSIDE DIA.: 1.570 ", 39.87	6
LM11749 (BEARING)	3
LM11910 (BEARING CUP)	9
LM11910XL (LM11910 + LM11949, A-SET2-P)	3
LM11949 (BEARING: A BORE: .750 ", 19.050 mm	10
LM29710 (Cup: D OUTSIDE DIA.: 2.562 ", 65.08	11
LM29749 (BEARING: A BORE: 1.500 ", 38.100 mm	9
LM48500LA (LM48548L & LM48510 SEAL & CO	5
LM48510 (Cup: D OUTSIDE DIA.: 2.562 ", 65.08	16
LM48548 (BEARING: A BORE: 1.375 ", 34.925 mm	15
LM501310 (BEARING CUP)	3
LM501349 (BEARING)	8
LM603011 (BEARING CUP)	9
LM603049 (BEARING)	4
LM67010 (Cup: D OUTSIDE DIA.: 2.328 ", 59.13	14

LM67048 (BEARING: A BORE: 1.250 ", 31.750 mm)	13
LM67048L (BEARING WITH SEAL ATTACHED)	7
M12610 (Cup D OUTSIDE DIA.: 1.968 ", 50.005 mm)	4
M12649 (BEARING: A BORE: .843 ", 21.430 mm)	5
M88010 (BEARING)	1
M88048 (BEARING: A BORE: 1.312 ", 33.338 mm)	3
NHBALER-L (LM48510, 14274, LM48548, 14136)	3
NHBALER-R (LM67048,LM67010, LM11949, LM11948)	3
R12RS (Bearing 3/4"x1 5/8"x7/16" Sealed - Sto)	2
SA2018 (BEARING INSERT 1/2)	2
SA2018G (BEARING INSERT 1/2)	2
SA20210 (BEARING INSERT 5/8 RA010RRB)	3
SA20210G (BEARING INSERT 5/8)	8
SA20412 (BEARING INSERT 3/4 RA012RRB)	2
SA20412G (BEARING INSERT 3/4)	6
SA20514 (BEARING INSERT 7/8 RA014RRB)	8
SA20514G (BEARING INSERT 7/8)	6
SA20515 (BEARING INSERT 15/16)	2
SA20515G (BEARING INSERT 15/16)	5
SA20516 (BEARING INSERT 1")	9
SA20516G (BEARING INSERT 1" GRA100RRB, A-)	18
SA20617 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/16")	4
SA20618 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/8" RA102RRB)	6
SA20618G (BEARING INSERT 1 1/8")	3
SA20619 (BEARING INSERT 1 3/16" RA103RRB)	7
SA20620 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/4" A-RA103RRB)	7
SA20620G (BEARING INSERT 1 1/4" GRA103RRB)	3
SA20720 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/4" RA104RRB)	4
SA20720G (Brg Insert 1-1/4 Bore Narrow In Rg)	5
SA20721 (BEARING INSERT 1 5/16)	2
SA20721G (BEARING INSERT 1 5/16)	2
SA20722 (BEARING INSERT 1 3/8" RA106RRB)	23
SA20722G (GRA106RRB, Bearing Width .748",)	5
SA20723 (BEARING INSERT 1 7/16" RA107RRB)	3
SA20723G (BEARING INSERT 1 7/16)	3
SA20824 (BEARING INSERT 1 1/2" RA108RRB)	5
SA20824G (BEARING INSERT 1 1/2)	4
SA20926 (BEARING INSERT 1-5/8 BORE -NON-R)	2
SA20926G (BEARING INSERT 1-5/8 BORE, RELU)	2
SA20927 (BEARING INSERT 1 11/16)	2
SA20927G (BEARING INSERT1-11/16 BORE, RE)	2
SA20928 (BEARING INSERT 1 3/4)	2
SA20928G (BEARING INSERT 1 3/4)	5
SA21031 (BEARING INSERT 1 15/16)	3
SA21031G (BEARING INSERT 1 15/16)	2
UCFT207-23 (2-BOLT FLANGE BLOCK BEARING)	1
W208PP8 (BEARING FOR BRILLION CULTIMULC)	5

BEARING (BEARING) - Other	10
Total BEARING (BEARING)	1092
Belt# (Belt)	
035568 (THOMAS BELT, 035568SP, MITSUBUSHI)	1
142975 (FORD, NEW HOLLAND BELT, THROWE)	1
164544 (V-BELT)	1
248-077 (TRU BLUE BELT - CUB 2165 1/2 X 77)	1
256-644 (382084 GRASSHOPPER DECK BELT - 5	2
265-108 (954-0280 CUB CADET BELT)	1
265-644 (Lawn Mower Oem Spec Deck Belt for	2
265-802 (CUB CADET 954-3068 BELT, 5/8" X 11	0
265-804 (954-3084 CUB CADET BELT)	0
2A52 (FAN & GENERATOR BELT, FORD)	1
2A53 (FAN & GENERATOR BELT, FORD)	2
382084 (ZERO TURN, GRASSHOPPER, 5/8" x 60	0
382085 (382085 OEM GRASSHOPPER BELT)	0
382095 (ZERO TURN, GRASSHOPPER, 5/8" X 14	2
382098 (ZERO TURN, GRASSHOPPER, 5/8" x 15	0
382099 (ZERO TURN, GRASSHOPPER, 5/8" x 16	2
517951M1 (1/2 SET --MASSEY BELT)	1
6723 (23" BELT, 3L230K / 3LK230)	2
6724 (24" BELT, 3L240K / 3LK240)	2
6725 (25" BELT, 3L250K / 3LK250)	3
6726 (26" BELT, 3L260K / 3LK260)	2
6727 (27" BELT, 3L270K / 3LK270)	2
6728 (28" BELT, 3L280K / 3LK280)	2
6729 (29" BELT, 3L290K / 3LK290)	2
6730 (30" BELT,3L300K / 3LK300)	2
6731 (31" BELT,3L310K / 3LK310)	3
6736 (A-3L360K, 3/8" X 36" BELT)	3
6737 (37" BELT 3L370K / 3LK370 Kevlar Belt)	2
6821 (21" BELT, A19K/4LK210)	1
6822 (A-1128 Troybilt Belt, 1/2" x 22")	0
6828 (A52318DA 28" BELT, A26K/4LK280)	2
6831 (A29 1/2" X 31" BELT, A29K/4LK310)	3
6833 (A-A31K, 1/2" X 33" BELT, 1816C)	3
6834 (BELT, 34", A32K/4LK340, 202-922 Weave	3
6836 (36" Belt, 1/2" X 36", A34K, 4L360K)	2
6838 (38" BELT, A36K)	2
6840 (6840 1/2" X 40" A 40 (4L 420))	3
6841 (6841 A39K 1/2" Top Width X 41")	3
6842 (6842 A40K 1/2" Top Width X 42")	3
6843 (6843 A41K 1/2" Top Width X 43")	3
6844 (44" BELT, A42K/4LK440)	3
6845 (45" BELT, A43K/4LK450)	3
6846 (46" BELT, A44K/4LK460)	4
6847 (47" BELT, A45K/4LK470)	3

6848 (48" BELT, A46K/4LK480)	3
6849 (49" BELT, A47K/4LK490)	3
6850 (50" BELT, A48K/4LK500, 202-407 Weave)	3
6851 (51" BELT, A49K/4LK510)	3
6852 (52" BELT, A50K/4LK520)	3
6853 (53" BELT, A51K/4LK530)	3
6854 (54" BELT, A52K/4LK540)	3
6855 (55" BELT, A53K/4LK550)	3
6856 (56" BELT, A54K/4LK560)	3
6857 (57" BELT, A55K/4LK570)	3
6858 (58" BELT, A56K/4LK580)	3
6859 (59" BELT, A57K/4LK590)	3
6860 (60" BELT, A58K/4LK600)	3
6861 (61" BELT, A59K/4LK610)	3
6862 (62" BELT, A60K/4LK620)	5
6863 (63" BELT, A61K/4LK630)	3
6864 (64" BELT, A62K/4LK640)	3
6865 (65" BELT, A63K/4LK650)	3
6866 (66" BELT, A64K/4LK660)	3
6867 (67" BELT, A65K/4LK670)	3
6868 (68" BELT, A66K/4LK680)	1
6869 (69" BELT, A67K/4LK690)	3
6870 (70" BELT, A68K/4LK700)	3
6871 (71" BELT, A69K/4LK710)	3
6872 (72" BELT, A70K/4LK720)	3
6873 (73" BELT, A71K/4LK730)	3
6874 (74" BELT, A72K/4LK740)	3
6875 (75" BELT, A73K/4LK750)	5
6876 (76" BELT, A74K/4LK760)	3
6877 (77" BELT, A75K/4LK770)	3
6878 (78" BELT, A76K/4LK780)	3
6879 (79" BELT, A77K/4LK790)	3
6880 (80" BELT, A78K/4LK800)	5
6881 (81" BELT, A79K/4LK810)	3
6882 (82" BELT, A80K/4LK820)	3
6883 (83" BELT, A81K/4LK830)	3
6884 (84" BELT, A82K/4LK840)	3
6885 (85" BELT, A83K/4LK850)	3
6886 (86" BELT, A84K/4LK860)	3
6887 (87" BELT, A85K/4LK870)	3
6888 (88" BELT, A86K/4LK880)	3
6889 (89" BELT, A87K/4LK890)	3
6890 (90" BELT, A88K/4LK900)	3
6891 (91" BELT, A89K/4LK910)	3
6892 (92" BELT, A90K/4LK920)	3
6893 (93" BELT, A91K/4LK930)	3
6894 (94" BELT, A92K/4LK940)	4

6895 (95" BELT, A93K/4LK950)	3
6896 (96" BELT, A94K/4LK960)	3
6897 (97" BELT, A95K/4LK970)	3
6898 (98" BELT, A96K/4LK980)	3
6899 (99" BELT, A97K/4LK990)	3
6932 (A-SECTION KEVLAR BELT, 1/2 X32" (4LK3	2
6933 (5/8" x 33, B30K Belt)	2
6934 (5/8" X 34" BELT, B31K)	2
6940 (40" BELT, B37K / 5LK400)	4
6941 (41" BELT, B38K / 5LK410)	4
6942 (42" BELT, B39K / 5LK420)	3
6943 (43" BELT, B40K / 5LK430)	3
6944 (44" BELT, B41K / 5LK440)	3
6945 (45" BELT, B42K / 5LK450)	3
6946 (46" BELT, B43K / 5LK460)	4
6947 (47" BELT, B44K / 5LK470)	3
6948 (48" BELT, B45K / 5LK480)	3
6949 (49" BELT, B46K / 5LK490)	3
6950 (50" BELT, B47K / 5LK500)	3
6951 (51" BELT, B48K / 5LK510)	3
6952 (52" BELT, B49K / 5LK520)	3
6953 (53" BELT, B50K / 5LK530)	3
6954 (54" BELT, B51K / 5LK540)	3
6955 (55" BELT, B52K / 5LK550)	4
6956 (56" BELT, B53K / 5LK560)	3
6957 (57" BELT, B54K / 5LK570)	3
6958 (58" BELT, B55K / 5LK580)	3
6959 (59" BELT, 5/8" X 59", B56K, 5LK590)	3
6960 (60" BELT, B57K / 5LK600)	3
6961 (61" BELT, B58K / 5LK610)	3
6962 (62" BELT, B59K / 5LK620)	3
6963 (63" BELT, B60K / 5LK630 - A-5V630 Wedg	3
6964 (64" BELT, B61K / 5LK640)	3
6965 (65" BELT, B62K / 5LK650)	3
6966 (66" BELT, B63K / 5LK660)	3
6967 (67" BELT, B64K / 5LK670)	4
6968 (68" BELT, B65K / 5LK680)	3
6969 (69" BELT, B66K / 5LK690)	3
6970 (70" BELT, B67K / 5LK700)	3
6971 (71" BELT, B68K / 5LK710)	3
6972 (72" BELT, B69K / 5LK720)	3
6973 (73" BELT, B70K / 5LK730)	3
6974 (74" BELT, B71K / 5LK740)	3
6975 (75" BELT, B72K / 5LK750)	3
6976 (76" BELT, B73K / 5LK760)	3
6977 (77" BELT, B74K / 5LK770)	3
6978 (78" BELT, B75K / 5LK780)	3

6979 (79" BELT, B76K / 5LK790)	3
6980 (80" BELT, B77K / 5LK800)	3
6981 (81" BELT, B78K / 5LK810)	3
6982 (82" BELT, B79K / 5LK820)	3
6983 (83" BELT, B80K / 5LK830)	3
6984 (84" BELT, B81K / 5LK840)	5
6985 (85" BELT, B82K / 5LK850)	3
6986 (86" BELT, B83K / 5LK860)	3
6987 (87" BELT, B84K / 5LK870)	3
6988 (88" BELT, B85K / 5LK880)	3
6989 (89" BELT, B86K / 5LK890 - NH TRHOWER)	4
6990 (90" BELT, B87K / 5LK900)	3
6991 (91" BELT)	3
6992 (92" BELT, B88K / 5LK910)	3
6993 (93" BELT, B90K / 5LK930)	0
6994 (94" BELT, B91K / 5LK940)	3
6995 (95" BELT, B92K / 5LK950)	3
6996 (96" BELT, B93K)	3
700719205 (HEADER DRIVE BELT FOR MOWER)	1
954-0266A (CUB CADET BELT - MUNDT)	1
954-3039 (954-3039 BELT, CUB CADET)	0
954-3041 (CUB CADET BELT)	1
954-3045 (954-3045, 754-3045 CUB CADET BELT)	1
954-3048 (CUB CADET BELT - A-754-3048)	1
A-1030881 (103-0881 - 1/2" X 120.375" EXMA)	0
A-13425 (BELT- 5/8 X 278.7" , WOODS MID-MC)	0
A-29010 (Belt, Short -- Woods Mower 21/31 x	5
A-630K8 (K-POLY V-BELT, 8 RIB, 63")	1
A-855122 (BELT, HEADER DRIVE, PT10)	1
A-A111K (PIX Super Heavy Duty Kevlar Aramid)	0
A-A112K (Kevlar Blue V-Belt (1/2" X 114"))	1
A-AX32 (Cogged Classical V-Belt (1/2" X 34"))	0
A-AX50 (BELT 1/2" X 52")	1
A-B128975 (Belt, Long -- Woods Mower 21/32	3
A-B135 (382085 - GRASSHOPPER BELT #)	1
A-B54/04 (A-B54/04 Banded V-Belt (5/8" X 57"	1
A-B57/02 (A-B57/02 BANDED BELT - 60")	1
A-B57/04 (A-B57/04 BANDED BELT - 60")	1
A-B58/04 (A-B58/04 Banded Belt - SMUCKER)	1
A-B60/02 (B60/02 Classical Banded V-Belt (5/8	0
A-B60/04 (B-SECTION 4-BANDED BELT, 63")	1
A-B95/02 (B-SECTION BANDED BELT -o.c. lengt	2
A-B97 (100" BELT 21/32" X 100")	1
A-B98 (101" BELT 21/32" X 101")	1
A-BB112 (BELT-Replaces 55194 o.c. length, 21,	1
A-BB91 (B- DBL ANGLE FOR MODEL# 70 NH BA	1
A-C100 (C SECTION WRAPPED BELT)	2

A-C101 (C-SECTION V-Belt (7/8" X 105"))	1
A-C102 (C SECTION V-Belt (7/8" X 106"))	1
A-C103 (C SECTION V-Belt (7/8" X 107"))	1
A-C57 (7/8" X 61", NH BELT - BENNETT)	1
A-C59 (7/8 X 63" BELT)	1
A-C60 (BLOWER BELT, MUNDRICK, (486543R3))	3
A-C78 (BELT 7/8" X 82" > K9516)	1
A-C79 (225915 BELT - HUEY)	2
A-C86 (1253324C C-SECTION WRAPPED BELT (C	2
A-C91 (7/8" X 95" #86633896 NH BELT - BENNE	1
A-C98 (C SECTION WRAPPED BELT)	2
A-J911558 (FAN BELT)	1
A-K903050 (FAN, ALTERN, GENERATOR BELT)	0
A-RE29018 (FAN BELT, SET OF 2)	1
A100 (1/2" X 102" BELT)	1
A3288878 (WHITE 6410 SERPENTINE BELT)	0
B100 (103" BELT 21/32" X 103" 50940)	0
B70/03 (3 BANDED 73" BELT)	1
C-96 (NH 455 SICKLE BAR BELT)	1
C140 (C-140 GATES HI-POWER II V-BELT, 144 "x	1
C70 (Classical V-Belt (7/8" X 74"))	4
C75 (C75 Classical V-Belt (7/8" X 79"))	2
D107 (BELT - 1 1/4" X 112")	1
J911559 (FAN BELT, WHITE TRACTOR, 6124)	1
K5764-34710 (KUBOTA 1/2" X 112.75" 2-BAND	1
L59206 (JOHN DEERE BELT, ALT. , FAN, STEERING	1
Belt# (Belt) - Other	0
Total Belt# (Belt)	489
BLOCK HEATER (BLOCK HEATER)	
106275A1 (BLOCK HEATER, IH -436 ENGINES)	1
20A40 (GE360 ENGINE BLOCK HEATER, 400 W/	2
20A41 (ENGINE HEATER, BLOCK)	3
20A42 (GE315 ENGINE BLOCK HEATER, 600 W/	2
20A43 (GE24 ENGINE HEATER, BLOCK HEATER-	4
20A44 (ENGINE BLOCK HEATER, 1000 WATT)	2
20A45 (GEH125 HEATER LOWER RADIATOR HO	0
20A46 (GEH150 JOHN DEERE: Hose insert heat	3
20A47 (GEH175 1 3/4" HEATER LOWER RADIAT	2
20A48 (GEH200 2" HEATER LOWER RADIATOR	3
20A58 (GE1500 ENGINE HEATER, 1500W, 120V	2
20A80 (GE850 Heater External Tank)	1
20A85 (ENGINE HEATER, 1000W, 120V)	2
71151C91 (BLOCK HEATER)	1
A-47P606 (GLOW PLUG, K928523, FITS MANY T	1
A-5B17 (Heater, Radiator Hose, Lower (1 3/4"))	1
A-5B2163 (BLOCK HEATER CORD)	2
A-5B631 (Heater, Engine Block Frost Plug (1 5/8	1

A-5B681 (Katz Frost Plus Heater, 2" Diameter)	2
A-B5600 (Heater, Engine Block Frost Plug, 1 1/4")	1
A182017 (HEATER ASSY. FROM CASE)	2
A44813 (BLOCK HEATER CORD FROM CASE, A182017)	2
GE24 (Engine block heater, 1-3/4" diameter, w/120V)	0
GE63P (Use 5B2163 3-wire replacement cord for GE24)	1
GE850 (850 watt tank type engine heater. For use on engine)	1
GEH100 (Heater, Hose insert for 1" I.D. hose. 4' long)	1
GEH125 (Lower radiator hose engine heaters, for use on engine)	1
GEH150 (JOHN DEERE: Hose insert heater for 1" I.D. hose)	0
GEH175 (Hose insert for 1-3/4" I.D. hose. 600 watt)	3
GELHC (Replacement cord, for lower radiator hose heater)	1
BLOCK HEATER (BLOCK HEATER) - Other	0
Total BLOCK HEATER (BLOCK HEATER)	48
C30-0050 (DCC1000 Covering Chain)	25
CHEMICALS (CHEMICALS)	
05025 (ENGINE DEGREASER)	4
05350 (BELT CONDITIONER)	6
14412 (GLASS CLEANER)	6
152332 (FLUIAS11 FLUID FILM 11 OZ AERO RUS)	6
248584 (10024 WD-40, 18 OZ.)	15
272075B (2 CYCLE OIL, 8 OZ.)	5
285544 (MIGHTY BOSS DEGREASER)	6
410144 (QKPT94003 THINNER PAINT QT)	5
440434 (QKSP4005 MINERAL SPIRITS QT.)	6
5041H (GASOLINE ADDITIVE)	2
550027558 (SHELL RETINAX LX GREASE, 14.1 OZ)	8
6G1 (GRAPHITE EZ-SLIDE QUART)	4
6G3 (GRAPHITE SPRAY EZ-SLIDE)	5
6P104 (ALUMINUM SPRAY PAINT)	11
6P108 (GLOSS BLACK SPRAY PAINT)	15
6P110 (RED OXIDE SPRAY PAINT)	30
6P111 (ALLIS ORANGE SPRAY PAINT)	2
6P141 (JD GREEN SPRAY PAINT)	9
6P142 (JD YELLOW SPRAY PAINT)	9
6P155 (FORD LIGHT GRAY SPRAY PAINT)	5
6P161 (INT'L RED SPRAY PAINT)	11
6P162 (INT'L WHITE SPRAY PAINT)	11
6P170 (MASSEY RED SPRAY PAINT)	9
6P171 (PAINT MASSEY GRAY SPRAY)	3
6P196 (NEW HOLLAND RED SPRAY PAINT)	4
6P197 (NEW HOLLAND YELLOW SPRAY PAINT)	4
6P202 (BLACK ENGINE PAINT)	16
6P21 (FLAMBEAU RED, QUART)	2
6P213 (Paint Hi-Heat Black Spray)	6
6P410 (RED OXIDE PRIMER, GALLON)	2
6P461 (INT'L RED PAINT/ GALLON/TEMCO)	3

6P462 (INT'L WHITE PAINT/ GALLON/TEMCO)	2
6R123 (GRAY PRIMER SPRAY PAINT)	20
80022 (Permatex Sensor Safe Blue RTV Silicone)	8
80078 (ANTI-SEIZE W/ BRUSH)	14
81464 (ANTI SEIZE LUBE, 12 OZ. SPRAY)	8
986-100-100 (DOLMAR 2.6oz 2 CYC OIL 50:1 SY)	-5
A-10301 (X-HD GREASE, 14 OZ., HEAVY DUTY W)	5
A-B1AC250 (Promix Ultra 2-Cycle Oil (2.6 oz))	16
A 971101 (CATAPILLER YELLOW INDUSTRIAL PA)	9
A 971306 (FORD BLUE SPRAY PAINT)	3
A 971402 (OLIVER GREEN SPRAY PAINT)	2
A 971501 (FLAMBEAU RED PAINT)	5
A 971502 (CASE DESERT SAND SPRAY PAINT)	1
A972509 (Protective Plow Coat)	119
ANTI (ANTIFREEZE)	22.6
ANTI-2 (ANTIFREEZE, 1 GAL.)	10
ANTI-40 (STARFIRE ANTIFREEZE, CONC.)	7
ANTI-9 (RV ANTIFREEZE -50)	3
ASD24 (ALUMASEAL)	5
B17670N (POWER RED PAINT)	5
BAN25218 (FAST ORANGE W/ PUMICE - P2521)	6
C5-518 (RADIATOR REPAIR, 2 OZ. - GUNK)	24
CALCIUM (CALCIUM / BAG)	3
FPPF119 (KILLEM, ALGAE TREATMENT)	5
FREON (FREON)	-12.2
L1-12 (A-B1SB9093 Liquid Wrench Penetrating)	10
L7-11 (GUNK UNIVERSAL CHAIN LUBE)	12
L7111 (LIQUID WRENCH CHAIN & CABLE)	7
LCS10003 (LUCAS FUEL TREATMENT)	2
LCS10005 (LUCAS RED N' TACKY GREASE, 14.5 O)	33
LUB11310-10 (LUBRAMATIC GREASE TUBE - BU)	7
M27-32 (GUNK POWER STEERING FLUID)	9
M3911 (STARTING FLUID, SMALL)	10
M44-12 (BRAKE FLUID-DOT 3)	7
M9-14 (GUNK SILICONE LUBRICANT)	9
PB16 (PB BLASTER)	16
PER24200 (THREADLOCKER-BLUE, 6 ML TUBE)	9
PER27100 (THREADLOCKER-RED, 6 ML TUBE)	8
PER29000 (THREADLOCKER-GREEN, 6 ML TUBE)	7
PX99 (SPLASH 99 ISO FUEL DRIER 10 OZ.)	23
S22214 (STABIL FUEL STABILIZER, 32 OZ.)	23
SB93032 (STARTRON ENZYME FUEL TREATMEN)	12
SFATF+4 (ATF+4 TRANSMISSION FLUID)	12
SSBC (SUPERTRAC BAR & CHAIN OIL --ALL SEAS)	8
STA38565 (STANADYNE PERF. FORM, ADDITIVE)	3
STARTING1 (STARTING FLUID, 11 OZ)	16
TAB1215 (TEC-A-BRAKE BRAKE CLEANER)	9

WH88301 (WOLFSHEAD RED GREASE, 14 OZ.)	1
WW (WINDSHIELD WASH)	5
CHEMICALS (CHEMICALS) - Other	0
Total CHEMICALS (CHEMICALS)	773.4
CHOP-RITE (CHOP-RITE)	
#16 Clamp Screw (#16 Clamp Screw for Cherry	2
#16 Crank (#16 Crank for Cherry Stoner)	2
#16 Long Side (#16 Long Side for Cherry Stoner)	2
#16 Rivet (#16 Rivet for Cherry Stoner)	2
#16 Short Side (#16 Short Side for Cherry Stone	2
#16 Stoner (#16 Cherry Stoner)	1
#16 Washer (#16 Washer for Cherry Stoner)	2
#16 Wheel (#16 Wheel for Cherry Stoner)	2
#22-1/2" Plate (#22-1/2" Plate for Chopper, Me	1
#32 (Vintage No. 32 Enterprise Meat Grinder)	2
#32-1" Plate (#32-1" Plate for Chopper, Meat G	3
#32-1/2" Plate (#32-1/2" Plate for Chopper, Me	1
#32-1/4" Plate (#32-1/4" Plate for Chopper, Me	3
#32-3/16" Plate (#32-3/16" Plate for Chopper,	3
#32-3/4" Plate (#32-3/4" Plate for Chopper, Me	3
#32-3/8" Plate (#32-3/8" Plate for Chopper, Me	5
#32-5/8" Plate (#32-5/8" Plate for Chopper, Me	12
#32 1/8" Plate (#32 1/8" Plate for Chopper, Me	3
#32 Attachment (#32 Stuffing Attachment for C	2
#32 Chopper (#32 Chopper, Meat Grinder)	1
#32 Crank (2#32 Crank for Chopper, Meat Grin	8
#32 Cylinder (#32 Cylinder for Chopper, Meat G	2
#32 Feed Screw (#32 Feed Screw for Chopper, f	1
#32 Knife (#32 Knife for Chopper, Meat Grinde	2
#32 Pulley (#32 V-Belt Pulley)	4
#32 Ring (#32 Ring for Chopper, Meat Grinder)	3
#32 Stud & Washer (2#32 Stud & Washer for C	3
#32 Stuffer 2" (#32 Stuffer Attachment 2")	3
#32 Washer (#32 Anti-Friction Washer for Chop	5
29-3240 (#32 GRINDER PLATE, STUFFING PLATE)	1
AK2010 (2.0" MA2010 SHEAVE W/ 5/8" BORE)	4
CHOP-RITE (CHOP-RITE) - Other	0
Total CHOP-RITE (CHOP-RITE)	90
CLOTHESLINE PULLEY SYSTEM	
00028 (00028 50 WOODEN CLOTHESPINS)	45
CBTN (CBTN CABLE TIGHTENERS W/ RETAINERS)	8
INSP (INSP INLINE SPACERS)	28
RBRK (RBRK RUBBER BRAKE W BRACKET)	2
RSP (RSP REGULAR SPACERS)	80
THLK (369268 THLK 1/2" THREADED LINKS)	57
WLWS (WLWS WASH LINE WHEEL SET, W/RUB)	12
CLOTHESLINE PULLEY SYSTEM - Other	5

Total CLOTHESLINE PULLEY SYSTEM	237
COLE	
P30-433 (P30-433 COLE PLATE)	9
P30-434 (P30-434 COLE PLATE)	10
P30-435 (P30-435 COLE PLATE)	7
PDX-355 (PDX-355 COLE PLATE)	3
PDX-563 (PDX-563 COLE PLATE)	1
PDX-566 (PDX-566 COLE PLATE)	2
PDX-576 (PDX-576 COLE PLATE)	4
PDX-636 (PDX-636 COLE PLATE)	6
POX-362 (POX-362 COLE PLATE)	14
POX-367 (POX-367 COLE PLATE)	5
POX-454 (POX-454 COLE PLATE)	6
POX-480 (POX-480 COLE PLATE)	5
POX-604 (POX-604 COLE PLATE)	6
POX-605 (POX-605 COLE PLATE)	5
POX-606 (POX-606 COLE PLATE)	6
COLE - Other	-7
Total COLE	82
DISC (DISC)	
1064428M1 (WASHER FOR 1 1/8" AXLE)	1
3634098M91 (SPACER, GLENCO DISC, KUHNS)	1
3634103M91 (SPACER, GLENCO DISC, KUHNS)	1
8B214 (DISC HARROW HALF SPOOL FOR 1" AXLE)	2
8B216 (DISC HARROW HALF SPOOL 2 3/8" FIRM)	3
A-DS209TT5 (DISC BEARING W209PPB5, DS209)	4
A-FD209RM (DISC BEARING - GLENCOE TD351,	2
A-GW208PPB5 (DISC BEARING)	2
A-GW211PPB13-I (Disc Bearing; Spherical, Round)	1
B45-2051 (DISC 1 1/4")	2
GW211PP3 (BEARING)	1
GW211PPB3 (BEARINGS, DISC)	2
H481416R1 (SPOOL 7-1/2 SQ HOLE MODELS)	4
H481417R1 (SPOOL 9" SQ HOLE MODELS 46")	2
H481611R1 (END WASHER MODELS 132, 150)	5
W238481B (BEARING, GLENCO DISC, KUHNS)	1
DISC (DISC) - Other	0
Total DISC (DISC)	34
DRIVELINE (DRIVELINE)	
200-0700 (200-0700 CROSS FOR GEHL FORAGE)	3
52A120 (CROSS BEARING KIT 12)	3
52A140 (CROSS BEARING KIT 14, 200-1400)	3
52A350 (CROSS BEARING KIT 35)	4
52A440 (CROSS BEARING KIT 44)	2
52A600 (CROSS BEARING KIT 6, A-D062000)	2
52M1102 (CROSS BEARING KIT SERIES II)	2
52M1103 (CROSS BEARING KIT 3/1)	2

52M141 (CROSS BEARING, GEHL# 142292, 200	2
52M2100 (CROSS BEARING KIT 4/2300/2100)	2
52M2200 (CROSS BEARING KIT 6/220/720)	2
52M541 (CROSS BEARING KIT 5 SERIES)	2
DRIVELINE (DRIVELINE) - Other	0
Total DRIVELINE (DRIVELINE)	29
FENCING (FENCING)	
102164 (DFT10 FENCE TOOL DIAMOND 10IN)	5
103209 (00705 POST ROD FGL WHT 3/8IN)	99
108979 (HTWC-Z WIRE FENCE CUTTER)	3
109193 (GHRY-FS GATE HANDLE YLW RUBBER)	8
109479 (ITY-RS SNAP T-POST INSULATOR YELLO	5
109735 (GHHDB-FS GATE HANDLE HEAVY DUTY	5
109770 (IRB-RS POST ROD INSULATOR BLACK)	30
112747 (T-POSTS 5.0FT GREEN W/CLIPS)	30
114294 (00898 POST STEP-IN YLW 48IN)	30
114650 (301569 BATTERY 4.6AMP 4VOLT)	2
115339 (CHG 1-3/4 IN GALV GATE HINGE)	4
115371 (S16100100 LATCH GATE 2-WAY)	9
119970 (DF-SP-LI- SOLAR / BATTERY OPRTD FE	1
119989 (MAG.12-U.O. BATTERY FNC CONTRL)	0
120634 (EAC25M-Z FENCER 25 MILE 110V DEL	2
124524 (A53 WIRE STRETCHER FENCE)	3
126225 (IWKNB-FS INSULATOR ECONOMY BLA	18
126551 (IT2XY-FS T-POST INSULATOR SNAP 2IN	4
134155 (ESP2M-FS SOLAR FENCE CONTROLLER	1
134465 (8171414 ELECTRIC FENCE WIRE 14GA	9
136239 (300-305 STRAINER HANDLE)	2
157163 (HTGCS2325 CRIMPING SLEEVE 2-3)	5
162353 (ACP2 WIRE CLIP PLIERS)	3
184187 (PT656W1-FS POLYTAPE 200M/656FT 1	3
279161 (PP100 POST PULLER)	6
280518 (400399 STRAINER IN-LINE HD)	85
344109 (WALK GATE HARDWARE KIT SET2-3/8)	1
344117 (DBL DRIVE GATE HDWR KIT SET2-3/8)	1
349178 (0079078 FENCE STAPLE EG 1-1/4 IN 1	8
368393 (852536 GATE HOOK F/14IN-20IN STRA	3
370835 (300315 TOOL EASY FENCE)	4
377716 (1936-10CVSMN FENCE TOOL HVY DUT	2
412530 (P-C23-25 CRIMP SLEEVES 2-3 12.5 GA	5
412531 (P-C34-50 CRIMP SLVES 3-4 10/11/14/1	2
442372 (817 6 LIGHT FENCE TESTER)	3
452025 (T- POST W/5 CLIPS 6 FT GREEN)	31
499056 (461630 FENCE STAPLE HD BRIGHT 1 1/	3
523461 (719 FENCING ROD POST CLIP 3/8IN 20	5
525901 (PF-AD-50C AC/DC-110V/12V- 30 ACRE	1
641 (BATTERY 6 VOLT, ELECTRIC FENCE SCREW	5

656704 (0079098 FENCE STAPLE EG 1-1/2 IN 1	6
713368 (732 CLASSIC BATTERY - 12 VOLT)	6
TCLIP (Franklin T-Post Wire Fasteners/ Clips)	-2
U-PM-122-1 (Parmak Polywire 1312')	3
FENCING (FENCING) - Other	10
Total FENCING (FENCING)	469
FGCR (FLAG CROQUET)	1
FILTER (FILTER)	
0122-0737-02 (ONAN OIL FILTER)	1
070185ES (GENERAC GENERATOR FILTER)	4
100-016 (AIR FILTER)	1
100-085 (Air Filter Cartridge - Compatible 4968	1
100-442 (BRIGGS FILTER-- BS 493537S)	1
100-578 (AIR PRE FILTER Engine STE-100578)	1
100-743 (FILTER --BS 272490S)	2
100-758 (KOHLER 2408303 AIR FILTER)	2
100-774 (Air Filter Stens Air Filter, Kohler 32 08	2
100-804 (Pre-Filter Stens Pre-Filter, Kohler 32 0	2
100855 (GRASSHOPPER FILTER - USE LF3745)	1
100860 (GRASSHOPPER FILTER)	3
102-331 (PRE-FILTER, KH2408302S)	0
11495 (011495 THOMAS ENGINE OIL FILTER)	3
120-188 (BRIGGS IN LINE FUEL FILTER)	4
120-265 (TRANSMISSION FILTER)	3
120-345 (KOHLER 5205002S OIL FILTER)	2
120-380 (Transmission Filter, Exmark 109-4180	1
120-436 (Fuel Filter Stens Fuel Filter, Kohler 25	0
120-444 (Fuel Filter Stens Fuel Filter, Kohler 24	0
120-523 (A-B1OF286, Oil Filter Stens Oil Filter,	4
120-535 (FUEL FILTER W/BARBS)	0
120-710 (Transmission Filter, Exmark 103-2146	1
120485 (BRIGGS FILTER 492932S, CUB)	0
1447048M1 (MASSEY OIL FILTER)	1
16631-43560 (FUEL FILTER, KUBOTA)	2
184146 (GEHL AIR FILTER, SKIDLOADER)	1
184195 (SECONDARY GEHL AIR FILTER, SKIDLOA	1
18685 (018685 THOMAS FILTER)	4
285253R1 (69122 O-RING FOR HF6054 FILTER)	0
298090S (FUEL FILTER)	7
33023 (033023 THOMAS FILTER)	2
35243 (035243 THOMAS HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER)	3
3618662M2 (AGCO HYD. FILTER - HF30262)	1
42418 (042418 THOMAS AIR FILTER, 5" SAFETY	1
42561 (042561 THOMAS FUEL FILTER)	1
4300400M1 (FILTER, AGCO HF28919)	-1
491588S (BRIGGS AIR FILTER)	1
5205002S (ENGINE OIL FILTER, KOHLER)	4

5A250 (GOLDEN ROD FILTER ASSEMBLY)	3
5A251 (HASTINGS #FF1002 - GOLDEN ROD REP	4
5A255 (HASTINGS #FF885 - WATER BLOCK FILT	3
6208304-S (Kohler 6208304-S CH960-2011 CH9	2
70269856 (FILTER - ALLIS)	1
70800069 (SEDIMENT BOWL, ALLIS G)	1
723-3071 (CUB HYD. FILTER)	1
74035556 (SAME AS LF739- SPIN ON LUBE FILT	2
820314 (BRIGGS OIL FILTER)	2
84419022 (OIL FILTER, POWER STEERING FILTE	1
88296 (AIR FILTER - D. HOSTETLER)	1
923-3014 (CUB TRANSMISSION FILTER - HF6096	0
A-18A51051 ((HASTINGS #LF198 FILTER))	1
A-B1272490S (BRIGGS 272490 FILTER-PRE CLEA	2
A-B1394018S (BRIGGS 394018 FILTER-A/C CAR	2
A-B1492932S (492932S BRIGGS OIL FILTER-B1C	1
A-B184001895 (A-B1691035 FUEL FILTER)	4
A-B1AF209 (23 083 KOHLER AIR FILTER - SIPLEY	1
A-B1AF261 (AIR FILTER, KOHLER 32-083-06-S, F	4
A-B1AF8966 (KH2408303 WRAP FILTER)	2
A-B1FF187 (KOHLER 24050 FUEL FILTER)	0
A-B1FF300 (FUEL FILTER, UNIVERSAL, METAL)	3
A-B1HOF4209 (EXMARK FILTER, HF6520, 103-2	1
A-B1OF212 (100850, 120-471 GRASSHOPPER F	3
A-B1SB1358 (FUEL FILTER / IN LINE / LARGE)	9
A-B1SB7712 (HONDA AIR FILTER)	2
A-B1SB7785 (KOHLER 2408302S PRE-FILTER, 10	0
A-SBA340500370 (FILTER FOR NH TC's, HASTIN	1
A-VAN109 (Bowl, Pre-Cleaner (10.5"))	2
A-VAN113 (R28794 JD PRE-CLEANER BOWL, FIL	2
A176593 (FILTER)	1
A20822 (FILTER)	0
A21141 (FILTER)	1
A21472 (ENGINE FILTER)	2
A43344 (FILTER)	0
A75294 (CASE OIL FILTER)	2
A7811 (FILTER)	1
AF1635 (AIR FILTER)	2
AF1639 (INNER AIR FILTER, JD # AR79942)	1
AF1677 (FILTER)	2
AF1683 (FILTER)	1
AF1690 (AIR FILTER)	2
AF1733K (FILTER)	6
AF1735K (AIR FILTER, ALLIS)	2
AF1847 (AIR FILTER)	1
AF1861K (FILTER)	3
AF1870 (AIR FILTER)	0

AF1910M (AIR FILTER)	2
AF1917M (FILTER)	2
AF1966 (AIR FILTER, 2 PC)	1
AF25090 (FILTER)	2
AF25291 (FILTER)	1
AF25340 (AIR FILTER)	1
AF25456K (FILTER - CROSSES TO 1265510C1)	1
AF25541 (AIR FILTER)	1
AF25551 (AIR FILTER TO REPLACE 42417 THOM)	2
AF25552 (THOMAS AIR FILTER TO REPLACE 042)	3
AF25555 (AIR FILTER)	1
AF25557 (FILTER - L99453)	1
AF25558 (AIR FILTER -L99967)	1
AF25689K (CHANGES TO AF1733K)	0
AF25849 (FILTER)	2
AF26183 (AIR FILTER)	2
AF26387 (AIR FILTER)	0
AF26388 (AIR FILTER)	2
AF26398 (FILTER)	1
AF4024 (AIR FILTER)	3
AF4061 (FILTER)	2
AF409K (AF950 FILTER)	3
AF4150 (AIR FILTER)	1
AF4177 (AIR FILTER)	6
AF437K (FILTER)	5
AF4654 (SECONDARY IH AIR FILTER)	1
AF4818 (3125255R1 AIR FILTER, SECONDARY)	3
AF4826K (AIR FILTER)	2
AF487 (AIR FILTER)	1
AF808K (FILTER)	1
AF814 (FILTER)	1
AF815 (FILTER, AIR)	1
AF834K (AIR FILTER)	1
AF835K (FILTER)	1
AF844 (AIR FILTER)	1
AF846 (AIR FILTER)	1
AF923M (AIR FILTER)	2
AF924 (AIR FILTER)	1
AF950 (AIR FILTER)	2
AF988 (AIR FILTER)	2
AFE178F (114250-12581 YANMAR AIR FILTER)	1
AH19001 (FILTER, ELMER, FORKLIFT)	1
FF104 (FUEL FILTER- HAUPT)	2
FF106 (FILTER,SPEICHER)	4
FF109 (FUEL FILTER)	2
FF117 (FILTER)	0
FF134 (FILTER)	3

FF145 (FUEL FILTER)	0
FF149 (FILTER)	16
FF167 (FILTER)	11
FF188 (FILTER)	4
FF194 (FILTER, COMBINE)	3
FF198 (FUEL FILTER)	3
FF200 (FILTER)	5
FF201 (FILTER)	8
FF203 (FF203)	5
FF214 (FILTER)	10
FF215 (FUEL FILTER)	6
FF221 (FUEL FILTER)	2
FF245 (FUEL FILTER)	3
FF246 (FILTER, GOLDEN ROD)	3
FF4025A (FUEL FILTER)	1
FF4052A (FILTER)	1
FF42000 (FILTER)	1
FF5000 (FILTER)	0
FF5019 (FILTER)	5
FF5020 (FILTER)	1
FF5045 (FILTER)	1
FF5046 (CHANGES TO FF214)	0
FF5103 (FUEL FILTER)	1
FF5171 (FILTER)	11
FF5206 (FUEL FILTER)	2
FF5207 (FUEL FILTER)	2
FF5228 (FUEL FILTER)	6
FF5239 (FILTER, 580 K BACKHOE)	6
FF5640 (FILTER)	6
FS1225 (WATER FILTER, ALLIS)	2
FS1235 (FUEL SEPARATOR FILTER)	6
FS1240 (FILTER)	6
FS1251 (FILTER)	2
FS1253 (FILTER)	2
FS1280 (FILTER)	3
FS19516 (FILTER - HAUPT)	1
FS19581 (FUEL SEPARATOR)	9
FS19598 (FUEL SEPARATOR)	2
FS19773 (FILTER)	3
FS19774 (FUEL FILTER)	3
FS19821 (Separator, Fuel/Water, Spin-On)	2
FS19855 (FUEL FILTER, DODGE)	6
FS19930 (FUEL / WATER SEPARTOR, SWARTZ)	1
HF28810 (HYDRAULIC FILTER)	0
HF28881 (HYD. FILTER (HARTLE))	3
HF28961 (FILTER-CROSSES TO 1976934C5)	2
HF30196 (FILTER)	2

HF35254 (FILTER)	3
HF35274 (HYD. FILTER)	0
HF35296 (HYD. FILTER)	2
HF35299 (HYDRAULIC FILTER)	1
HF6000 (FILTER)	2
HF6003 (HYDRAULIC FILTER)	1
HF6004 (FILTER)	2
HF6007 (HYDRAULIC FILTER)	4
HF6008 (FILTER - A61234)	8
HF6009 (FILTER)	9
HF6018 (HYD. FILTER, ALLIS)	3
HF6028 (FILTER)	2
HF6029 (FILTER)	2
HF6054 (FILTER)	4
HF6066 (FILTER)	2
HF6071 (HYD. FILTER, ALLIS)	2
HF6079 (FILTER)	6
HF6080 (HYD. FILTER FOR INT'L 274)	2
HF6096 (FILTER CROSS FOR CUB HYDRAULIC FI	1
HF6184 (HYD. FILTER)	3
HF6240 (HYD. FILTER)	2
HF6369 (FILTER)	1
HF6394 (HYD. FILTER -ELMER)	1
HF6457 (FILTER)	2
HF6483 (HYD. FILTER, JOHN DEERE AR98098)	1
HF6510 (HYDRAULIC FILTER)	5
HF6552 (HYDRAULIC FILTER)	1
HF6553 (FILTER)	4
HF6555 (FILTER)	2
HF6563 (FILTER)	1
HF6565 (FILTER)	3
HF6600 (FILTER - USED TO BE HF6634)	5
HF6610 (HYDRAULIC FILER)	1
HF7068 (FILTER)	1
HF7987 (HF7987 SUBS TO 93413C1 FILTER)	10
K210049 (DB HYD. FILTER)	2
K902125 (LF4001 K902125 FILTER)	4
K920522 (DAVID BROWN HYD. FILTER)	2
KH2508301 (FILTER)	1
KH2508304S (FILTER)	2
KH5205002 (FILTER)	0
L99453 (AF25557 PRIMARY AIR FILTER, GEHL)	1
L99967 (AF25558, SECONDARY AIR FILTER, GEH	1
LF16011 (FILTER ENGINE.)	4
LF16035 (ENGINE FILTER)	10
LF16102 (ENGINE FILTER, CHEVY DURAMAX)	4
LF16108 (OIL FILTER)	1

LF16117 (ENGINE OIL FILTER)	3
LF16121 (Filter, Lube, Spin-On)	1
LF16173 (OIL FILTER)	3
LF3305 (FILTER REPLACES A20822)	6
LF3307 (FILTER)	10
LF3308 (FILTER, 2 PC.)	2
LF3311 (OIL FILTER)	3
LF3313 (LUBE FILTER)	14
LF3316 (FILTER)	13
LF3331 (LUBE FILTER)	2
LF3338 (OIL FILTER)	4
LF3341 (LUBE FILTER)	3
LF3345 (FILTER)	2
LF3349 (FILTER)	8
LF3379 (LUBE FILTER, ALLIS)	2
LF3382 (FILTER)	8
LF3434 (OIL FILTER)	2
LF3462 (FILTER, BIG COUNTRY, HONDA)	3
LF3530 (FILTER)	6
LF3532 (FILTER)	8
LF3559 (FILTER)	2
LF3567 (OIL FILTER)	1
LF3703 (FILTER - HAUPT)	1
LF3707 (OIL FILTER)	1
LF3745 (LUBE FILTER)	4
LF3795 (LUBE FILTER)	0
LF3894 (FILTER, DODGE - CROSSES TO LF3959)	4
LF3959 (FILTER-CROSSES TO LF3894)	0
LF3972 (FILTER, DODGE)	1
LF4001 (LF4001 K902125 DB FILTER)	5
LF551A (FILTER)	8
LF558 (OIL FILTER)	1
LF563 (FILTER)	1
LF566 (LUBE FILTER)	1
LF571 (OIL FILTER)	-1
LF574 (FILTER)	3
LF584 (FILTER)	5
LF585 (FILTER)	3
LF587 (FILTER)	2
LF594 (1882916M91 OIL FILTER -BRYANT)	3
LF607 (LUBE FILTER)	2
LF618 (FILTER)	4
LF673 (LUBE FILTER)	13
LF678 (OIL FILTER)	1
LF680 (FILTER)	3
LF682 (FILTER)	6
LF684 (OIL FILTER)	1

LF689 (OIL FILTER)	2
LF697 (Cummins Filter, Dodge)	2
LF699 (LUBE FILTER)	9
LF701 (FILTER)	1
LF708 (FILTER)	3
LF733 (LUBE FILTER)	2
LF739 (74035556 LUBE FILTER, ALLIS)	10
LF764 (FILTER, K200037)	2
LF796 (LUB FILTER - CHEVY - DANIEL)	1
LF797 (FILTER)	8
P502163 (SAME AS 42561-AIR FILTER THOMAS)	7
P553771 (OIL FILTER)	0
SBA314531183 (SBA314531183 , TC FORD)	2
SBA340501030 (HF35254 FILTER FOR NEW HO)	0
WF2071 (WATER FILTER)	9
FILTER (FILTER) - Other	7
Total FILTER (FILTER)	787
FLAT CHAIN (FLAT CHAIN)	
080524 (SLAT)	1
1A951 (CHAIN BREAKER - A-5A1)	3
40" ANGLE (40" ANGLE 2 X 1 X 3/16" ANGLE)	-1
50" ANGLE (50" ANGLE 2 X 1 X 3/16" ANGLE)	1.05
55 (#55 DETACHABLE CHAIN /PRICED BY FT.)	29.17
55A1L (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	10
55A1R (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	13
55A2L (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
55A2R (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
55C (COUPLER LINK --55)	9
55C1 (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
55G27L (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
55G27R (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
55HB4 (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
55K1 (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	10
55SD (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	17
55SE (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
60" ANGLE (60" 2 X 1 1/2 X 1/4")	3
62 (#62 DETACHABLE CHAIN/PRICED BY FT.)	50
62A1L (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	9
62A1R (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	9
62C (COUPLER LINK--62)	6
62C1 (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
62G27L (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
62G27R (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
62H (#62H DETACHABLE CHAIN /PRICED BY FT.)	50
62K1 (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
62SD (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	5
62SH (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	71

64A12 (CHAIN--67H, 10 FT. ROLL)	6
64A13 (CHAIN --67H 10 FT. ROLL)	6
67H (#67H DETACHABLE CHAIN /PRICED BY FT.	23.1
67HASL (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	7
67HASR (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	12
67XH (DETACHABLE CHAIN / FOOT)	20
67XHASL (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	11
67XHASR (DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	9
70 (DETACHABLE CHAIN / FOOT)	30
72 (72 FLAT CHAIN - PRICED PER FOOT)	17
A-32 (#32 FLAT CHAIN (OLD JD CORN PLANTERS	10
A-32W (32W Flat Chain, Per Foot)	24
A-AL667HASCO (667H PINTLE CHAIN - PADDLE	7
A-AL667HCO (667H PINTLE CHAIN- CONNECTO	5
A-AL667XCO (AL667X-CO Connector Link - COU	8
A-AL67R (AL67R CHAIN LINKS)	18
AL67T (T-BAR DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	45
AL67TASL (T-BAR DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	8
AL67TASR (T-BAR DETACHABLE CHAIN LINK)	8
FLAT CHAIN (FLAT CHAIN) - Other	0
Total FLAT CHAIN (FLAT CHAIN)	624.32
FORESTRY (FORESTRY)	
390887 (4080049 SKIDDING TONG W/ 3/8IN SV	3
5089A100 (SELF RELEASING SNTCH BLOCK 14K	10
5167G (CHOKER CHAINS 4 X 6 X 21)	-7
67670 (MANUAL CANISTER LRG NEW STYLE W	7
FR/201210 (KEYHOLE SLIDER, LL2, TEARDROP)	19
SD/200693 (CHOKER HOOK, C HOOK)	121
Z19407 (Z19407 SHEAR BOLTS)	13
FORESTRY (FORESTRY) - Other	0
Total FORESTRY (FORESTRY)	166
GATE	
103535 (6ER10 TUBE GATE 6 BAR RD 10FT POW	2
103543 (6ER12 TUBE GATE 6 BAR RED 12FT)	3
105384 (6GG12 TUBE GATE 12FT GALVANIZED)	1
109312 (6GG8 TUBE GATE, 8 FT., GALVANIZED)	0
118087 (6ER16 TUBE GATE 6 BAR RD 16FT POW	1
125997 (6ER4 TUBE GATE 6 BAR ROUND 4FT PO	4
126004 (6ER6 TUBE GATE 6 BAR ROUND POWS	2
126012 (6ER8 TUBE GATE 6 BAR ROUND 8FT PO	2
143065 (2RG16 BULL GATE HD 2IN 16FT)	1
GL100 (CENTER GATE LATCH)	0
GLL (LEFT HAND GATE LATCH)	1
GATE - Other	10
Total GATE	27
HARDWARE	
002496 (1152 FLY RIBBONS)	7

004200 (T9503515 CLEVIS GRAB HOOK GRADE	10
004219 (T9503415 CLEVIS GRAB HOOK GRADE	15
005606 (T7645006V SPRING SNAP LINK #2450	15
005614 (T7645016V SPRING SNAP LINK #2450	5
005622 (T7645026V SPRING SNAP LINK #2450	15
005630 (T7645036V SPRING SNAP LINK #2450	15
005649 (T7645046V SPRING SNAP LINK #2450	6
005835 (LX-1152 GUN GREASE PISTOL H D)	4
005916 (LX-1201 HOSE GREASE 12INX1/8IN)	7
005924 (LX-1203 HOSE GREASE 18INX1/8IN)	0
005932 (T7645066V SPRING SNAP LINK #2450	14
006262 (LX-1406 COUPLER GREASE SWIVEL)	10
006874 (LX-1706 FUNNEL GALVANIZED 6 QT)	2
009393 (0721727 JACK CHAIN SGL #12X ZINC /	88
011894 (T9640335 ANCHOR SHACKLE SCREW P	15
012483 (1112 CAGE TRAP HD LG 12 X 12 X 28)	1
012971 (REC00202 D-CON READY MIX TRAY 12	0
013188 (T7605821 BOLT SNAP RD EYE SWIVEL	16
013250 (T7605811 BOLT SNAP RD EYE SWIVEL	11
013269 (T7606021 BOLT SNAP OPEN EYE RIGID	12
013285 (T7606301 SPRING SNAP RD EYE SWIVE	11
013471 (88006 DUCT TAPE UTILITY GRD 1.88IN	0
015679 (0722000 DECO CHAIN #10 BRASS / FT.	60
015687 (0722002 DECO CHAIN #10 BLACK / FT.	40
015695 (0723817 PLUMBERS CHAIN #1/0 BRIG	199
015709 (0723727 SASH CHAIN #35 ZINC / FT)	100
015717 (0724027 JACK CHAIN STEEL SINGLE #1	249
015768 (0723227 INCO CHAIN DBL LOOP #3 ZIN	20
016241 (S07095100 PINLOCK ROUND 1/4IN)	32
016268 (S07094000 PINLOCK ROUND 5/16IN)	30
016349 (T9501424 CLEVIS GRAB HOOK GRADE	12
016357 (T9501524 CLEVIS GRAB HOOK GRADE	8
016365 (T9501624 CLEVIS GRAB HOOK GRADE	2
016659 (T9101824 EYE SLIP HOOK GRADE 43 1	2
019267 (T7606801 CAP SNAP RD EYE SWIVEL #	10
02001 (Blue Ribbon 120 Day Plus Toilet Bowl C	1
021105 (320736 EYE BOLT BT 3/8 16X 4)	0
021121 (320738 FG - EYE BOLT WN 3/8 - 16X5)	4
021865 (321140 FG - EYE LAG BT T 1/4X3)	25
021873 (321142 FG - EYE LAG BT 1/4X3 3/4)	25
022063 (321148 FG - EYE LAG BT 5/16X4)	9
022144 (321155 EYE BOLT 3/8 X 4.5)	18
022268 (321164 FG - EYE LAG BT 1/2X5 1/2)	5
028622 (0721667 JACK CHAIN DBL #16 BRASS C	197
028703 (0726827 COIL CHAIN STRG LINK #2X12	73
028819 (T7645116V QUICK LINK #7350 3/16IN	9
028827 (T7645126V QUICK LINK #7350 1/4IN Z	14

028878 (T7645136V QUICK LINK #7350 5/16IN	-22
028932 (T7645146V QUICK LINK #7350 3/8IN Z	15
029-MPP20 (Garden Pegs, 4.5" Poly 20-pk)	20
0322026 (2/0 TW/LK MACHINE, Z/P, SQ PAIL)	175
033-18250C (250 FT. COATED GALV. CABLE, 1/8	35
033-18500C (500 FT. COATED GALV. CABLE, 1/8	9
033025R (STANLEY FAT MAX PRO MOBILE TOO	1
039926 (T7645106V QUICK LINK #7350 1/8IN Z	31
050172 (15129 TURNBUCKLE EYE & EYE DROP	4
050393 (15126 TURNBUCKLE EYE & EYE DROP	10
0513665 (0222925 TRANSPORT BINDER CHAIN	20
052558 (95306 WEASEL NUT GATHERER)	2
052892 (T7605511 BOLT SNAP DBL ENDED #16	10
052906 (T7605801 BOLT SNAP RD EYE SWIVEL	12
052922 (T7606502 SPRING SNAP RD EYE SWIVE	12
052930 (T7607401 ANIMAL TIE SNAP #3142 7/	11
052965 (T7607602 BOLT SNAP RD EYE SWIVEL	18
057525 (T7670449 WIRE ROPE CLIP MALLEABL	10
057533 (T7670459 WIRE ROPE CLIP MALLEABL	12
057541 (T7670479 WIRE ROPE CLIP MALLEABL	12
057568 (T7670609 WIRE ROPE THIMBLE 1/8IN	12
057576 (T7670619 WIRE ROPE THIMBLE 3/16IN	158
057584 (T7670629 WIRE ROPE THIMBLE 1/4IN	12
057592 (T7670639 WIRE ROPE THIMBLE 5/16IN	11
057606 (T7670649 WIRE ROPE THIMBLE 3/8IN	12
057614 (T7670659 WIRE ROPE THIMBLE 1/2IN	12
057649 (T7607301 SPRING SNAP OPEN EYE #14	10
060984 (PBC220PCC BOOSTER CABLE 20FT 2GA	1
066621 (T7607702 SPRING SNAP OPEN EYE SW	12
066648 (T7606011 BOLT SNAP OPEN EYE RIGID	11
066656 (0722003 DECO CHAIN #10 ANTIQUE B	24
066664 (0722004 DECO CHAIN #10 WHITE / FT	40
0722006 (0722006 DECO CHAIN #10 ANTIQUE	29
0722007 (0722007 DECO CHAIN #10 ANTIQUE	34
0723167 (#3 TW/LK COIL, BRASS GLO)	50
0723367 (#3 ST/LK MACHINE, BR/GL)	47
0726627 (#2 TW/LK MACHINE Z/P)	115
0726727 (#2 ST/LK MACHINE Z/P)	125
078921 (266 DEER & RABBIT GRANULAR 2LB)	5
079219 (0143326 PROOF COIL CHAIN SQUARE	156
079227 (0143426 PROOF COIL CHAIN SQUARE	100
079235 (0143526 PROOF COIL CHAIN SQUARE	65
079243 (0143626 PROOF COIL CHAIN SQUARE	43.4
079251 (0332426 COIL CHAIN STRG LINK SQUA	176.75
079278 (0754126 INCO CHAIN DBL LOOP #1X4	436
079286 (0752426 INCO CHAIN DBL LOOP #2/0	218
079413 (0722827 COIL CHAIN STRG LINK #2/0	190

084190 (S07093900 PIN LOCK SQ 5/16IN)	24
084204 (S07094100 PIN LOCK ROUND 3/8IN)	25
093777 (0723169 HANDY LINK CHAIN 175FT ZI	131
094315 (730DPF HASP STRGHT BAR 71/4IN)	1
102210 (WEZSNIP SNIP EZ UTILITY SPRING LOA	8
102326 (75-068 SUPER FUNNEL)	5
102393 (W12L SNIP LIGHT WT ALUM 1IN)	6
102423 (7000227 CABLE UNCOATED 1/16IN / F	500
102431 (7000327 CABLE UNCOATED 3/32IN / F	500
102458 (7000427 CABLE UNCOATED 1/8INX500	481
102466 (7000627 CABLE UNCOATED 3/16INX21	242
102474 (7000827 CABLE UNCOATED 1/4INX250	85
103780 (METAL PISTOL HOSE NOZZLE)	5
105643 (334985 STARTER HANDLE UNIVERSAL)	4
105775 (HHBS-125 SPREADER HANDHELD)	-1
106208 (82721 SHOVEL HANDLE LONG BENT H	4
107123 (7000397 CABLE COATED 3/32INX250F	60
107131 (7000497 CABLE COATED 1/8INX250FT	118
107158 (7000697 CABLE COATED 3/16INX250F	250
107166 (7000897 CABLE COATED 1/4INX200FT	20
107174 (T7670419 WIRE ROPE CLIP MALLEABL	14
107182 (T7670429 WIRE ROPE CLAMP 3/16)	72
107190 (T7670439 WIRE ROPE CLIP MALLEABL	36
109940 (ICJW-Z HD CORNER INSULATOR)	2
110922 (WB-10P WHEELBARROW POLY 10 CU	-1
111120 (SP-3L LOOP BOLT F/SNATH)	5
111147 (4201CL GLOVE JERSEY CAMO)	9
111333 (2B-42W26 WEED SCYTHE BLADE 26IN)	3
112615 (THREADED ROD 1/4" x 36")	3
112623 (THREADED ROD 5/16 X 36)	4
112631 (THREADED ROD 3/8 X 36)	4
112658 (THREADED ROD 7/16 X 36)	10
112674 (THREADED ROD 1/2 X 36)	5
112844 (THREADED ROD 5/8 X 36)	4
112860 (THREADED ROD 3/4 X 36)	2
112887 (THREADED ROD 7/8 X 36)	3
112895 (THREADED ROD 1 X 36)	4
112976 (1130 TIGER JACK 48IN)	0
113344 (1058100 FLEX HOSE 5/8INX100FT)	3
113751 (MF-24 MANURE FORK FORGED STEEL	2
114480 (24323000 GARDEN HOE 47IN FIBERGL	5
115355 (HPG6 HINGE PIN F/1-3/4 IN GATE 5/8	6
115401 (S16100600 WHEEL GATE W/HDWE)	1
116971 (EZ2000 WINCH EZ 1/2 TO 1 TON)	3
117900 (26058050 HOSE HVY DUTY REINFORC	4
119369 (573TF METAL PISTOL HOSE NOZZLE W	7
119725 (S16100500 LATCH GATE 1-WAY)	2

11C100 (HOSE CLAMPS / PRICED PER CLAMP)	5
120677 (6207506 LOAD BINDER RATCHET GR70)	4
121010 (338802 TRIMMER LINE .095X40FT YEL)	4
121037 (338808 TRIMMER LINE .095X100FT YE)	3
121355 (701 PINS FABRIC 10PK)	18
121444 (51400 RATCHET STRAP 1X15FT 500LB)	6
1218-03749 (Coleman Rugged Multi-Use Scisso)	9
122173 (332165 TRIMMER LINE .065X460FT BL)	2
122211 (332105 TRIMEER LINE .105 x 180 FT.)	5
123692 (18-043 POTATO HOOK 4T)	2
123714 (18-938 FORK MANURE 4TINE)	2
124208 (864751-1001 5/8 X 75FT HEAVY DUTY)	7
126330 (15058025 WATER HOSE 5/8INX25FT)	3
127647 (9606 WHEEL BARROW PNMATIC 16IN)	2
127663 (83109 SCRAPER BS24 24IN)	1
128473 (157911 GREATSTUFF ORGNAL 20OZ)	7
128600 (84221 SHANK SHOVEL HANDLE 48IN)	3
130877 (2430900 RD. POINT SHOVEL 46 IN FIB)	3
132551 (SN-1 SNATH WOOD SCYTHE)	3
133132 (801014-1001 HOSE COUPLING 5/8 -3/4)	2
133523 (UP6306 WATERING CAN PLASTIC 2 G)	4
139106 (246-01F HOSE MENDER- 5/8" & 3/4" F)	5
139114 (01M HOSE MENDER- 5/8"& 3/4" MAL)	22
139122 (246-01HM HOSE MENDER 5/8-3/4")	8
139735 (Landscape Fabric, 3'W x 50'L)	8
143464 (142 SULFUR FUNGICIDE 4LB)	12
144290 (121 DIATOMACEOUS EARTH CRAWLIN)	6
144738 (157901 GAPS & CRACKS GREAT STUFF)	11
144991 (HP15 TUB HVY DUTY 15 GALLON)	1
148342 (HOSE, POLY "Y" W/ SHUT OFFS)	7
149756 (BR-90 RAKE BOW 14T W/WOOD 48IN)	-2
149829 (7000197 CABLE COATED 1/16IN / FT)	225
149926 (Country Boy Seed Inc 50 LB STATE Sun)	50
151661 (88SW AUTOMATIC WATERER GALVAN)	4
151866 (8 PLASTIC PAIL 8QT GREEN)	4
151939 (9812 NURSING BOTTLE W/SNAP-ON)	7
151963 (94LN LAMB NIPPLE SNAP-ON)	6
152439 (800094-1001 BRASS MALE QUICK CON)	5
152447 (809014-1002 BRASS FEMALE QUICK C)	6
152560 (01RW WASHERS-RUBBER HOSE)	11
155233 (66-565 SCREWDRIVER SET 6PC VINYL C)	3
157910 (MT100MM / 16000 BETTER MOUSETR)	14
165883 (650285 FINISH NAIL, 2", PASLODE)	4
168-63 (TUB - 18.5 GAL., GALVANIZED SQUARE)	1
169013 (7186M GLOVE LINED DEER SKIN MED)	8
170856 (49050 (SVSDP12WP) #12 POLY SCOOP)	2
172790 (76300 BAG BROADCAST SPREADER)	1

172812 (76900 POWDER MILL DUSTER)	1
173339 (2958100 WATER HOSE 5/8INX100FT)	2
176176 (9204 FEED SCOOP 4QT GALVANIZED)	5
176206 (98CN CALF NIPPLE SNAP-ON)	4
186635 (T7605501 BOLT SNAP DBL ENDED #16)	10
186678 (T7600531 SPRING SNAP STRAP EYE #2)	7
186716 (T7645156V QUICK LINK #7350 1/2IN Z)	7
187267 (02921 SULFATE COPPER GRAN 1lb.)	8
189-2700A (Seeder/Spreader-Canvas Bag)	1
190055 (23-43330 BYPASS PRUNER PRO)	2
19160 (OUTBACK HAT)	7
194255 (11022 HANDLE WOOD THREAD 72IN)	4
194360 (10652 PUSHBROOM HEAD INDOOR 18)	1
198692 (101576 v25 DOOR LATCH)	3
20-118 (.080 GATOR TRIMMER LINE, PLATINUM)	3
2000003050 (LANTERN, 2 MANTLE, QUICKPACK)	8
2000016464 (CAMPER'S TOOL)	1
2000020974 (10 CUP STAINLESS STEEL CARAFE)	10
2000024375 (TWIN LED LANTERN)	3
20070 (STRAW HAT W/VISOR)	9
201286 (08870 PUSHBROOM - FLOOR SWEEP 1)	1
203319 (MT750 BUTANE LIGHTER ULTIPURPOS)	12
203998 (L10SK3 SKILLET ROUND SEASONED CA)	5
204056 (L8CF3 CHICKEN FRYER C-I W/COVER 1)	3
205257 (182B DUSTPAN HEAVY DUTY)	4
207292 (CPL12478 AJAX CLEANSER POWDER 2)	22
208167 (0690TN 7-1/2" HK PORTER COMPACT)	6
208224 (WINDEX, 32 OZ.)	7
209228 (28032 KEROSENE WICK)	2
21012 (TEA-STAINED COWBOY HAT)	3
210242 (01418 RATCHET STRAP KIT, 10 FT., 4 P)	3
210447 (09936 POWER SWEEP BROOM, 24 IN.)	1
211958 (10725-12 PUSHBROOM 18 IN PALMYR)	2
212539 (WINDEX, 32 FO)	3
212741 (Murphy's Oil Soap)	4
213012 (GOJO SCRUBBER WIPES)	6
213411 (1155 FLY CATCHER FLY STICK)	15
215457 (DRCCB001176 DRANO CLEANR MAX G)	7
215481 (COMET CLEANSER, 21 OZ)	10
215538 (BLEACH, CH120 ALL PURPOSE BLEACH)	12
216801 (PUSHBROOM 24 IN I/O W/60IN WOOD)	3
216909 (12691 WET MOP 16 OZ A-P COTTON)	4
2192 (SQUARE U-BOLT, 5/6" X 2" X 3")	4
219428 (REC78642 TRAPS GLUE D-CON 4)	3
233897 (BT34 MASKING TAPE BLUE PAINTER 3)	5
233943 (BT15 MASKING TAPE BLUE PAINTER 1-	1
235075 (GOJ0905-06 HAND CLEANER 4.5LB)	2

235555 (LG3041 TRANSPLANTER GARDEN HA	16
235644 (LG3171 BULB PLANTER RELEASABLE)	7
235709 (LG2008 HEDGE SHEAR 21IN HANDLE)	3
235792 (LG2007 BYPASS LOPPER 24-37IN TELE	2
236195 (PSP2L PRESSURE SPRAYER GARDEN 2	2
237302 (FORMULA 409)	10
237353 (35418 PINE-SOL LIQUID CLEANER/ DIS	5
237752 (10042171 WASTEBASKET RECTANGUL	10
241 (Norpro Stainless Steel Wide Mouth Funne	3
241+F (Norpro Stainless Steel Wide Mouth Fun	2
241717 (JOY DISH SOAP/ DETERGENT LIQ LEMO	16
246-15 (HOSE, "Y" W/ SHUT OFFS, ZINC)	4
247367 (FS1 FLY SWATTER PLASTIC HEAD)	7
248207 (6700N DIAL THERMOMETER 13-1/2IN	3
248290 (25034025 COMMERCIAL HOSE 3/4INX	1
251763 (30111 SCREW EYE 1/4X5IN ZINC PLAT	10
251801 (60111 SCREW EYE 3/8 X 4-1/2 IN ZINC	2
251836 (80111 SCREW EYE 7/16X5-1/4IN ZINC	8
252069 (23901 EYE BOLT 1/2X4IN ZINC PLATED	5
252182 (221754 2170BC TURNBKLE 5/16X9)	3
252190 (221762 2170BC TBKL 3/8X10-1/2)	4
254312 (177402 3270BC TRNBKL FGD 1/2X6)	5
260223 (37801 EYE BOLT 3/8X3IN ZINC)	10
265624 (161760 1264 CAM ACTION LATCH 7" H	2
268011 (SCS52 SOCKET SET 52PC)	2
26A10BLK (Primary Wire 10Ga Black 10' Spool)	6
26A10R (Primary Wire 10Ga Red 10' Spool)	5
26A10W (Primary Wire 10Ga White 10' Spool)	5
26A12BLK (Primary Wire 12Ga Black 15' Spool)	5
26A12R (Primary Wire 12 Ga Red 15' Spool)	8
26A12W (Primary Wire 12Ga White 15' Spool)	5
273325 (11319 WEDGE SPLITTING 3LB)	4
273759 (BUNGEY CORD ASSORTMENT)	5
279001 (The Giant Destroyer, Smoker)	11
279056 (SBN10175 ROPE NYLON PER FOOT 5/1	174
279382 (NY12300 ROPE PER FOOT 1/2")	260
27944 (THERMOMETER FOR PIG COOKER, B3B4	5
279544 (JT32472 TWINE JUTE NAT 338FT)	10
279595 (TL5200 CORD STARTER 5/32X200FT)	399
279609 (PP14600YD POLY 1/4 YELLOW/ PER FO	0
279617 (PP516600YD POLY 5/16 PER FT. -YELL	3075
284734 (SBN8100H ROPE NYL SB 1/4 - PER FOC	92
28493 (REVENGE MINI FLY TAPE)	4
285307 (SBN6100 ROPE NYL 3/16 - PER FOOT)	184.9
289566 (HST-187 HEAT SHRINK TUBING 3/16"-	2
295132 (LF20 LEAF RAKE POLY 24T W/54IN WC	8
295167 (41473 S300 HAND PRUNER BYPSS HAN	4

295183 (SV-LS81 SQUARE PT SHOVEL SQ COCK)	4
296732 (06803 BUNGEE INDUSTL 10MMX24IN)	23
299308 (PS0332027 COIL CHAIN STRG W/GRN)	60
299413 (DEMOLITION RECIP BLADE -9" 10T BI-	4
30-589 (SEYMOUR FIRE BLOX)	8
30000 (Coleman Cooler -Lunch Box)	5
3000001017 (Jug, 1/2 Gal., Red)	17
3000004345 (L40 COLEMAN MANTLE)	8
3005024 (FIRE BLOX FIRE STARTER)	23
300FT (300 Ft. Coated Cable)	1
301582 (M-6R 9-1/4IN L METALMASTER SNIP)	4
301590 (M-7R 9-1/4IN R METALMASTER SNIP)	4
302678 (1002L3 CURVED JAW PLIERS 4IN)	9
305944 (IRWIN 2073212 PRO OFFSET SNIPS 9IN)	7
306177 (21842N FILE MILL BASTARD 12IN)	0
306185 (21862N FILE BASTARD FLAT 8IN)	3
306193 (21858N FILE BASTARD H-R 10IN)	3
306207 (21857N FILE BASTARD H-R 8IN)	3
306215 (21854 FILE BASTARD ROUND 10IN)	3
306223 (06601N FILE HANDY 8IN)	3
306266 (21874N FILE TAPER XX SLIM 6IN)	7
308676 (CP101 MASKING TAPE 201988 2" X 60	5
309761 (07917N FILE FLAT MAGICUT 10IN)	3
312762 (T9640435 ANCHOR SHACKLE SCREW P	5
312770 (T9640535 ANCHOR SHACKLE SCREW P	15
312797 (T9640635 ANCHOR SHACKLE SCREW P	15
312819 (T9640835 ANCHOR SHACKLE SCREW P	6
312851 (T9641035 ANCHOR SHACKLE SCREW P	5
313017 (T9641235 ANCHOR SHACKLE SCREW P	3
313025 (T9641435 ANCHOR SHACKLE SCREW P	4
313033 (T7670409 WIRE ROPE CLIP MALLEABL	18
313041 (T7670489 WIRE ROPE CLIP MALLEABL	8
313068 (T7670499 WIRE ROPE CLIP MALLEABL	8
313076 (T7670669 WIRE ROPE THIMBLE 5/8IN	10
313165 (T7600311 BOLT SNAP RD EYE #125 5/8	7
313238 (T7605521 BOLT SNAP DBL ENDED #16	7
313327 (T7601201 BOLT SNAP ROUND EYE #22	6
313653 (T7601912 SPRING SNAP ROUND EYE #	18
313742 (T7602301 SPRING SNAP ROUND EYE #	12
313769 (T7602611 BREECHING SNAP #424 2-1/	10
313785 (T7603441 CAP SNAP ROUND EYE SWIV	11
314331 (T7550401 PULLEY HVY DTY SINGLE SW	5
314994 (T7550501 PULLEY HD WALL CEILING M	9
315354 (841 COMPLETE YARD HYDRANT HEAD	2
315362 (851 REPAIR KIT HYDRANT)	2
316067 (904LF HYDRANT 4FT BURY IMPORT)	4
318523 (STHT20139L HACKSAW 12IN)	2

320684 (12-103 CAMP AXE 1.25 LB., 15 ")	7
320919 (12-110 AXE 3.5 LB, 36")	2
321842 (902L3 CURVED JAW PLIERS 5IN)	3
322342 (66-0240 UTILITY BLADE DISPENSER)	2
323772 (9830 SLIDE TOP FEEDER 24IN 30 HOLE)	11
323837 (ACU2GREEN CAGE CUP 1PINT GREEN)	0
324043 (7906 POULTRY WATERER 3 GALLON)	2
329096 (CAMO STRAP PER FOOT 5/8")	100
330027 (03665N FLAT BASTARD FILE 10IN)	3
330582 (M300 MULTI-MASTER SNIP)	6
330663 (87715-0 NUMBER TD1 SCYTHE STONE)	2
333142 (DRINV400 DURACELL HIGH POWER IN)	2
334766 (18005 CAMP AXE FBGL)	6
335194 (PKC0C1 BATTERY CHARGER 1.5 AMP)	1
337218 (23003-2 COTTON BLEND BROWN JERS)	5
337609 (SS100 SEEDER BAG NYLON)	2
339091 (73-234000 FILE BASTD FLAT 10IN)	2
349453 (KMM102 MORTAR TUB SMALL 28X20)	3
353930 (UTILITY KNIFE, QUICK CHANGE)	6
354007 (FH10 DRIVING HAMMER 10 OZ.)	1
354333 (NP12 NAIL PULLER CREASE 12IN)	1
354341 (SP12D SHOE PULLER/SPREADR 12IN)	2
354384 (280R WIDE BLADE HOOF KNIFE)	2
354902 (22033 TPLE FLINT STRIKER)	3
355127 (21825N MILL BASTARD FILE 6IN)	5
355135 (21832N MILL BASTARD FILE 8IN)	5
355143 (21839N MILL BASTARD FILE 10IN)	3
355739 (21873N FILE TAPER X-SLIM 6IN)	3
355747 (21866N FILE TAPER SLIM 6IN)	3
355755 (21860N RASP/FILE SHOE 4N1 8IN)	2
355763 (21846N FILE BASTARD ROUND 6IN)	3
355771 (21853 BASTARD FILE ROUND 8IN)	3
361038 (IRWIN 2073112 AVIATION SNIPS 10IN)	2
362042 (9317 SAE GEAR WRENCH SET 7PC)	12
362069 (9417 MET GEAR WRENCH SET 7PC)	3
364827 (R210CV PLIER TONGUE & GROOVE 10)	4
369039 (50 ECONOMY HACKSAW FRAME)	1
369438 (R212CV PLIER TONGUE & GROOVE 12)	4
370436 (MPC-3 METAL WIZZ CUTTERS 9IN)	5
370452 (M-1R SNIP METALMASTER 9-3/4IN L)	3
370460 (M-2R SNIP METALMASTER 9-3/4IN R)	5
370479 (M-3R SNIP METALMASTER 9-3/4IN S)	4
370509 (A-11N SNIPS STRAIGHT 10IN 2-1/4IN C)	6
370525 (A-9N SNIPS STRAIGHT 12-1/2IN 3IN CU)	5
370711 (R27CV PLIER TONGUE & GROOVE 7IN)	3
372064 (68149 Ato Fuse Assortment 96 Piece)	3
372129 (902 BATTERY 12V F/MODEL MAG. 12S)	2

375926 (21474 FILE HANDLE W/INSERTS)	6
376086 (PASLODE816007 TRIM FUEL CELL QUI	3
377155 (6057 RATCHET LOAD BINDER R 5/16-3	1
377252 (FB7 PRY BAR FLAT CRESCENT 7IN RED)	3
377279 (FB13 PRY BAR FLAT CRESCENT 13IN RE	2
377287 (FB15 PRY BAR FLAT CRESCENT 15IN RE	3
377309 (MB8 MOLDING PRY BAR CRESCENT 8IN	3
377317 (MB10 MOLDING PRY BAR CRESCENT 1	1
377368 (MB12 MOLDING PRY BAR CRESCENT 1	4
377511 (PSX200C LONG NOSE PLIER CRESCENT	3
377678 (01888 CHAINSAW FILE 8INX7/32IN)	5
377686 (01765 CHAINSAW FILE 8INX3/16IN)	4
377694 (01630 CHAINSAW FILE 6INX5/32IN)	5
380148 (243SF B CLR INS NCTR 8 OZ BAG)	10
381446 (CPTAW8 ADJUSTABLE WRENCH 8IN W	4
381519 (CPW12 QUICK ADJUSTABLE PIPE WRE	4
382264 (42045 HYDE KNIFE UTILITY SNAPOFF)	11
383120 (SCRAPER, SHOE/BOOT)	6
384070 (8611-50 N95 RESPIRATOR VALVED PA	0
387878 (RATCHET STRAP W/ J HOOK, 2" X 27')	3
387886 (32640 RATCHET STRAP W/ FLAT HOOK	1
388130 (1858320 FK250 FOLDING UTILITY KNIF	4
390909 (10103821 N95 RESPIRATOR W/EXHAL	3
393444 (804 POST DRIVER W/ HANDLES)	2
394025 (CS8525 TAPE MEASURE CONTROL SER	2
394734 (PRESSURE SPRAYER 2 GALLON)	1
396508 (RATCHET W J HOOK 2" X 27 ')	2
397199 (271L HOOF KNIFE NARROW LEFT DIAM	4
397253 (78-243600 FILE MULTI-KUT 10IN)	2
397989 (TW120 TOTAL WATER QUALITY TEST K	5
406007 (40 Ft. x 100 Ft. Black Sheeting, 4 Mil P	2
407196 (F5119 BRAVO STAINER BRISTLE BRUSH	3
409987 (KG86648R KRAZY GLUE 2GM)	12
415103 (12-4 MIL 10FTX25FT BLACK COVERALL	6
425601 (LENOX 210989114GR GOLD RECIP BLA	2
42P1 (CLEVIS PIN)	7
432806 (R3125CTL EXTENSION CORD LITED 3-E	2
435826 (UTILITY WASH TUB)	-1
440272 (A50 SYPHON)	3
440434 (QKSP94005 MINERAL SPIRIT QT)	6
441759 (KMC-FB100GR FLAT UTILITY BUCKET 2	5
442267 (PD0725027 GRD 30 PROOF COIL CHAI	133.3
445789 (4080017 PEAVY 2-1/2 X4FT)	3
446963 (NP11 NAIL PULLER PLIER CRESCENT 11	1
447110 (8861 HYDRANT HANDLE FOR 900 SERI	2
450486 (PURPLE PRIMER, 4 OZ.)	5
452026 (183674 SUPREMO BARB WIRE 15.5G 4	9

452122 (HG-204W HOT SHOT MAXATTRAX AN	12
452173 (HG-33801 SPORTSMEN MAX AEROSOL	15
452204 (5229 PAINT BRUSHES, 3 PAK)	5
452653 (HG-96009 WEED & GRASS CONCENTR	5
453390 (STA28 DOME AUGER/STAKE 28"X13M	4
455067 (63103 HACKSAW BLADE SS1018 10INX	10
455075 (63112 HACKSAW BLADE SS1024 10INX	10
455083 (63145 HACKSAW BLADE SS1218 12INX	10
455091 (63158 HACKSAW BLADE SS1224 12INX	20
455105 (62635 HACKSAW BLD NF1018 10INX1	10
455113 (62659 HACKSAW BLD NF1024 10INX2	8
455121 (62706 HACKSAW BLD NF1214 12INX1	10
455148 (62723 HACKSAW BLD NF1218 12INX1	13
455156 (62749 HACKSAW BLD NF1224 12INX2	24
455164 (62776 HACKSAW BLD NF1232 12INX3	15
46130 (81' FLY ROLL KIT)	6
46140 (REVENGE FLY WHEEL)	8
46160 (REVENGE MOUNTING HARDWARE)	9
461938 (67012 POISON IVY BAR)	11
462217 (46125 FLY CATCHERS)	0
462470 (RATCHET W/HANDLE 2" X 27 ")	5
462640 (HDP33 GARDEN BULB PLANTER RELEA	0
468673 (0090MCD 18" POWER LINK BOLT CUT	2
468681 (0190MCD 24" POWER LINK BOLT CUT	2
470120 (PKC0C50 BATTERY CHARGER 2/10/50	2
478946 (6900 DUCT TAPE 2" X 60 YD.)	10
479330 (5100 MASKING TAPE G-P 3/4IN X 60YD	16
481068 (FST72 NIFTY WRAPR 20INX1000FT)	9
4900430 (DRIFT GUARD)	0
4900626 (PRO-SPOT DRIFT GUARD)	1
49499 (Imperial #GV0883-A 4" Galvanized Tee	4
49A11 (STAB. BRACKET - UNIVERSAL RH/LH FO	0
49A22 (TOP LINK CAT I - 16" CENTER TUBE)	2
49A23 (TOP LINK - CAT II - 16 INCH CENTER TUB	4
49A521 (STAB CHAIN ASSY. REQUIRES)	0
49B303 (TOP LINK & LIFT ARM BUSHINGS--PRIC	12
49B304 (TOP LINK & LIFT ARM BUSHINGS)	66
500012 (3015 DIGITAL WATER TIMER)	3
500013 (3100 2-ZONE DIGITAL WATER TIMER)	2
500461 (C7SV LOCKING PLIERS STRAIGHT 7IN)	4
500488 (C10SV LOCKING PLIERS STRAIGHT 10IN	3
500496 (C5CV LOCKING PLIERS CURVED 5IN)	18
500518 (C7CV LOCKING PLIERS CURVED 7IN)	3
500534 (C10CVN LOCKING PLIERS CURVED 10IN	4
500550 (C6NVN LOCKING PLIER LONG NOSE 6IN	4
500569 (C9NV LOCKING PLIER LONG NOSE 9IN	5
500704 (PDO722087 INCO CHAIN DBL LOOP 2/	50

500739 (0722927 PASSING LINK CHAIN 2/0X12)	82
500755 (0724627 INCO DBL LOOP CHAIN 4/0 Z)	100
501459 (385091-1002 CLEARING MACHETE 26"	3
503657 (17-17900 POST HOLE DIGGER TA)	2
50413A (Insulated Wire Terminals, Connectors,	3
508519 (ICE MELT EARTH-WISE 20LB)	6
508CVNN (8" Side Cutting Solid Joint Pliers)	6
5103B164T (PROPANE FUEL, 16.4 OUNCES)	21
511617 (FH14 FARRIER DRIVING HAMMER 14O	5
511927 (46664 ANTI-FREEZE TESTER)	8
5205A753G (COOLER, FLIP LID, RED)	6
522104 (NLRBHE1X3/4 CAST BRONZE HYRANT	4
522BP-2 (9 VOLT 2-PACK)	-1
523003 (R38.24 FLY SWATTER, MESH HEAD)	10
525520 (K5.NP/VR SET 8 PC. PUNCH & CHISEL)	2
525568 (HPB12-7.B/HT PRY BAR W/ HANDLE 1	8
525642 (R-CW-25-W CLAW INSULATOR WD PO	2
526002 (RATCHET, STRAINER, CABLE TIGHTENE	16
528803 (5004 TBII PREMIUM WOOD GLUE)	4
531154 (2011104 CARPENTER SAW 20IN COAR	3
537799 (HP-4A HOOK & PICK SET 4PC)	5
538167 (CNDS7V CRESCENT SET 7PC)	3
5427CVNN (7" Heavy-Duty Diagonal Cutting Pli	2
54A1140 (CABLE TIE 11 UV BLACK, WIDTH .14 1	12
54A1450 (CABLE TIE 14 UV BLACK)	21
54A840 (Cable Tie 8 UV Black Width .13)	14
564155 (PREMIUM CHARCOAL BRIQUETS)	20
564156 (CHARCOAL STARTER FLUID, 12 QT)	6
5852-54 (LINCOLN 1/8 NPT COUPLER 6000 PSI)	38
590-71621 (HANDLE, 60" BENT MANURE FORK	0
590-82321 (HANDLE, SB RAZORBACK 48")	2
592463 (1605 BLOCK SALT TRAC.MIN 50LB)	5
592631 (S3014SP03B 3/8 IN SQUARE HEAD PLU	6
597740 (KMM100 TUB MORTAR LG 36X24X8)	3
5A41 (STEERING WHEEL SPINNER)	6
5A450 (SMV EMBLEM, ALUMINUM)	8
5A451 (SMV EMBLEM)	8
5A456 (PLASTIC SMV)	2
5D75 (CHAIN CLEVIS LINK 3/8 5400# LOAD LIM	3
5D76 (CHAIN CLEVIS LINK 7/16IN OR 1/2IN 920	4
5D83 (CHAIN GRAB HOOK GRADE 43)	2
601608 (FV441 FOOT VALVE 4-IN-1 PLASTIC)	4
601683 (33140 CHIMNEY BRUSH ROUND POLY	4
601780 (33190 CHIMNEY BRUSH ROUND POLY	2
602574 (INCREASER, BLACK 6 X 7)	6
603384 (STOVE PIPE 8", 24 GA BLACK)	35
603392 (STOVE PIPE 6", 24 GA BLACK)	48

603422 (ELBOW, 8" 24 GA BLACK, ADJ.)	9
603430 (ELBOW, 6" BLACK ADJUST)	10
603988 (30023 CHIMNEY BRUSH ROD 48IN FIB)	4
605042 (53062 SOLDER SAFE-FLO LEAD FREE 4)	5
608122 (DAMPER, CAST 6")	3
608165 (CONTROL, 6" BLACK AUTO DRAFT)	3
608327 (GHOD-B COAL HOD GALVANIZED)	2
615668 (3053K GASKET TAPE KIT 5/8X6FT W/C)	8
621064 (118P2 PLUNGER CUP LEATHER)	10
621072 (118P7 BASE VALVE FLAT LEATHER)	10
621242 (29024 SOLDER SAFE-FLO LEAD FREE 8)	5
62WB1 (WHEEL BOLT 9/16-18 UNF X 2, 7/8 O.D)	20
62WB2 (WHEEL BOLT 1/2-20UNFX1-1/4 13/1)	10
62WB3 (WHEEL BOLT 9/16-18 X 1-1/8 7/8IN)	15
62WB4 (WHEEL BOLT 1/2-20UNF X 1 3/4 O.D)	5
62WB5 (WHEEL BOLT 9/16-18 X 1-1/2 7/8 O.D)	7
62WB6 (WHEEL BOLT 5/8-18UNFX1-3/8 15/1)	15
633569 (311 CR-12 CROSS 1/2IN GALVANIZED)	5
634956 (332399 PROPANE CYLINDER 14.1OZ)	8
635448 (T01 X LG PLUNGER)	4
635774 (BHOD-B COAL HOD BLACK)	2
639931 (E45-114 ELBOW 45 DEGREE 1 1/4" GA)	3
640808 (PIPE ROUND GAS VENT 4)	4
643742 (311 BP-12 PLUG SQUARE HEAD 1/2IN)	6
643750 (311 BP-34 PLUG SQUARE HEAD 3/4IN)	11
643769 (311 BP-1 PLUG SQUARE HEAD 1IN GA)	8
646431 (NIPPLE 3/4IN X 1-1/2IN)	12
646466 (301 34X212 NIPPLE 3/4IN X 2 1/2IN G)	6
649163 (ELBOW, 8" 24 GA BLACK CORRU.)	11
650757 (INCREASER, BLACK 6 X 8)	5
653837 (ELBOW, 6" 24 GA BLACK CORRU.)	11
6546CVSMLNN (6" Long Chain Nose Solid Joint)	6
656224 (TEE, 6" BLACK)	4
656232 (TEE, BLACK 8" 24 GA)	4
658472 (4EVC Amerivent 4" Vent Collar)	1
664987 (250R40/1 HEAT LAMP R40 CL 250W)	21
671045 (303 114X10 NIPPLE 1-1/4 X 10IN GALV)	5
672505 (B29-701R1 ACID BRUSH 1/2IN 3/CD)	4
676438 (1800-12 STRAINER FOOT VALVE1-/4IN)	4
678338 (BF55 329853 5.5 OZ, BUTANE CYLINDE)	7
680613 (DECREASER, BLACK 7 X 6)	10
685011 (53017 FLUX PASTE NO.5 1.7OZ)	4
685747 (72840 4" 90° SANITARY ELBOW PVC D)	6
685828 (70140 4" COUPLING PVC DWV)	5
686077 (50683 SOLDER KIT SAFE-FLO SILVER)	2
687278 (017117B TEFLON TAPE)	13
689491 (NLBC11/4 COUPLING 1-1/4IN BRONZE)	10

691437 (30071 CHIMNEY BRUSH ROD 72IN FIB)	10
696846 (404717 OVAL BATTERY CELL, PASLODE)	3
697095 (816000 FUEL CELL, FRAMING, RED, PA	3
69E80 (FUEL HOSE 1/4 --PRICED BY FOOT)	16
69E81 (FUEL HOSE 5/16--PRICE BY THE FT.)	18.5
69E82 (FUEL HOSE - 3/8--PRICED BY THE FT.)	55
69S185 (PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE FOR SOLO 45	1
69S405 (PUMP REPAIR KIT FOR SOLO 456)	1
69S408 (SOLO ELBOW & NOZZLE ASST.)	1
69S96 (ELBOW NOZZLE ASSY. FOR SOLO WAND	1
706542 (BULB PLANTER, LONG HANDLE)	2
70G (Rogue Garden Hoe, 7")	5
713543 (BP/AGC-AL10-RP Low Amp Fuse Ast)	2
727431 (GS-366 MULTIPURPOSE CRIMP/STRIP	4
727CVN (PLIERS, SOLID JOINT, END CUT NIPPER	6
731919 (816008 FUEL CELL, ORANGE, PASLODE	6
733989 (UTILITY KNIFE)	20
733997 (UTILITY KNIFE, SNAP OFF)	0
74038068 (WOODRUFF KEY)	322
742-BC8 (COLLAR, BLACK 8")	3
742-CD8 (DAMPER, CAST 8")	4
742-DB86 (DECREASER, BLACK 8 X 6)	2
742-IB78 (INCREASER, BLACK 7 X 8)	3
746789 (KMS100 SQUARE PAN - VERSAPAN)	3
749540 (NLRBHE3/4 ADAPTR HYDRANT 3/4IN B	4
749559 (NLRBHE1 ADAPTER HYDRANT 1IN BRO	7
754897 (COLLAR, BLACK 6")	13
769158 (25CM5M GLASSES CONQUEROR BRO	3
770-FXG5850 (HOSE, 50', SOFT RUBBER/VINYL)	0
774537 (55040 SQUEEGEE FLOOR ALUM 30IN)	2
776386 (650385 FRAMING NAIL, 3", PASLODE)	-1
777617 (650381 PASLODE FRAMING NAIL 30D	2
777676 (650388 FRAMING NAIL, PASLODE, 3 1,	3
7801 (BANDANA)	37
784265 (HAND WARMERS)	20
789615 (16.9 FL OZ BOTTLED SPRING WATER)	77
789623 (MT521-3 SELF LIGHTING PROPANE TO	7
789631 (MT525C SELF LIGHTING PROPANE TOP	4
795682 (41-1070 LITE STAIR LED MOTION)	4
796107 (28GBOM GLASSES CONQUEROR CLEA	8
796123 (28CM78 GLASSES CONQUEROR GRAY)	10
79708 (CAST IRON CONDITIONER)	3
7A310 (CLIP PIN ASSORTMENT --PRICED EACH)	40
7A313 (LINK PINS - PRICED EACH)	26
7A314 (HITCH PINS -- PRICED EACH)	20
7A4400 (CLEVIS TWIST 7/8)	1
7A4402 (CLEVIS TWIST 3/4)	1

7A4406 (CLEVIS TWIST 15/16)	1
7A4407 (CLEVIS TWIST 1")	2
7A4651 (BOLT - REAR WHEEL HUB, FORD)	10
7A4652 (HUB NUT FORD MODELS 1939-85)	6
7A4655 (REAR WHEEL BOLT FOR FORD)	9
7A4656 (REAR WHEEL NUT FOR FORD)	41
7A4657 (REAR WHEEL BOLT FOR FORD)	10
7A4658 (REAR WHEEL NUT FOR FORD 4000-77)	32
7A4671 (REAR WHEEL HUB BOLT, MASSEY)	10
7A4672 (REAR WHEEL HUB NUT MASSEY)	19
7A8150 (HAIR PINS - PRICED EACH)	199
7A8152 (ELECT. TERMINALS & CONNECTORS)	62
7A8200 (SET SCREW / PRICED BY THE PIECE)	168
7A8201 (SPRING ASSORTMENT)	111
7A8225 (ORINGS)	177
7A8250 (WOODRUFF KEY / PRICED BY THE PIECE)	206
7A8300 (E-CLIP ASSORTMENT)	300
7A8331 (SNAP RING / PRICED BY THE PIECE)	289
7A8375 (ROLL PINS / PRICED BY THE PIECE)	263
7A8710 (TILLER TINE ASS'T-CLEVIS PIN)	63
7A9087 (COTTER PIN ASSORTMENT)	241
7B449 (THREADED ROD 9/16 X 36)	4
7H322 (RED HEAD HITCH PINS --PRICED EACH)	20
7HB3 (MACHINERY BUSHINGS / PRICED EACH)	154
7K031 (KEYSTOCK, ZINC / PRICED EACH 12" BA)	10.6
800421 (HST-250 HEAT SHRINK TUBING 1/4"-1)	3
800425 (HST-750 HEAT SHRINK TUBING 3/4"-3)	3
803308 (704DPF HASP SECURITY 4-1/2IN)	1
804673 (TT240 TOEWARMERS)	36
805599 (ADAPTER MPT 1/2IN MPT X3/4IN BAR)	7
808849 (PDF1 GREEN PLASTIC DURAFORK GRE)	3
81465 (HARDWOOD STIRRING PADDLE - 48")	2
818917 (BCL10-4R BATTERY CLIPS 10 AMP)	6
820059 (TWHS-187-4-8R HEAT SHRINK 3/16IN)	5
820067 (TWHS-250-4-6R HEAT SHRINK 1/4IN T)	5
828511 (2584300 RND POINT SHOVEL FIBERGL)	3
828515 (2604300 SCOOP #12 ABD POLY STAIN)	2
828517 (2681200 SCOOP #12 ALUM STAINED V)	2
828522 (2812400 FORK BEDDING 10 TINE)	3
828524 (2812300 MANURE FORK, 5 TINE, CUSH)	4
828533 (64169 LEAF RAKE, POLY, 30")	3
828576 (2683100 TRUE TEMPER SCRAPER)	1
829447 (R609 BROODER LAMP, 6 FT. 250 WAT)	7
834394 (371938 POWER STUD 1/2X3- 3/4IN ZI)	5
834424 (371928 WEDGE ANCHOR PS 3/8X2-3/4)	50
834548 (371936 WEDGE ANCHOR PS 1/2X2-3/4)	25
835-9333 (8" ANGLE BY-PASS PRUNER)	3

840785 (BP/AGC-1-1/2-RP Amp Agc Fuses)	2
844128 (370802 SLEEVE ANCHOR HEX HEAD 3/8)	44
844144 (370806 SLEEVE ANCHOR HEX HEAD 1/2)	25
845620 (14DN NIPPER HOOF 14IN)	-1
846139 (271R RIGHT HAND HOOF KNIFE)	2
849988 (50101 JB WELD MINUTEWELD SYRING)	10
852422 (C7 CLINCH CUTTER 6IN DIAMOND FARB)	3
852430 (FN15 FARRIER NIPPER 15IN)	1
852449 (HC12 SADDLE HORSE CLINCHER 12IN)	1
852473 (N10 NAIL CUTTING NIPPER 10IN)	4
858617 (06619 BUNGEY ASSORTMENT 13IN/18IN)	5
859060 (7370 HANDLE TAPERED 15/16X60IN)	4
864862 (HR14N HORSE FARRIER RASP AND FILE)	3
867691 (FATWOOD FIRESTARTER, 2 LBS.)	10
867861 (30024 4FT F/G EXT ROD KIT 1/4IN NPT)	2
883206 (ELECTRICAL TAPE)	9
887358 (80022 GASKET BLUE RTU 30 OZ.)	8
89329 (BUCKET HOOK WALL MOUNT)	13
900200 (Paslode Cordless Battery Charger)	1
903760 (8426X GLOVE WORK FLX X)	4
903787 (8426M GLOVE WORK FLX MD)	8
903795 (8426L GLOVE WORK FLX LG)	9
918091 (ONION SETS YELLOW 7/8in, 3#'S)	0
9240 (FISKARS PRUNER)	1
9336CVNN (6" General Purpose Diagonal Cutting	3
9347 (WHEEL BOLTS - UNVERFERTH)	5
935573 (60261 QUICK GROW GRASS SEED, 3 LB)	4
939196 (HG-95783 CITROGUARD BUCKET CAN)	6
940 (MIRA COOL NECK WRAPS)	6
941581 (R19715 KNIFE - REMINGTON MARLIN)	6
944-2R (6 VOLT BATTERY, HEAVY DUTY 2-PACK)	4
98108450 (Apache 98108450 Synthetic Yarn Fa)	1
A-B1SB7842 (Idler Bushings - Priced Each)	87
A 1164835 (50 PC SAE GREASE FITTINGS)	0
A 1164837 (50 PC METRIC GREASE FITTINGS)	2
A1161702 (Galvanized Funnel)	7
A13N (SNIP, TINNER, STRAIGHT, SOLID JOINT, 7	6
AW0801427 (#14 SGL, JACK, Z/P / FT)	200
BD809 (CERAMIC KNOB)	9
BM0039 (7" OVAL TO 6" ROUND)	0
BM0067 (BM0067 6" - 5" - Reducer - Plain E)	1
BO1KVQJINW (ABN SAE GREASE FITTINGS, 110	3
BOLTS (BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS / PER POUND)	1467.05
CCWS4 (14 PC. COMBINATION WRENCH SET, S)	5
CCWS5 (14 PC. COMBINATION WRENCH SET, M)	2
CTK128QP (MECHANICS TOOL SET, 128 PC.)	6
DKB44X (DKB44X INDEXING BULL BAR -RESCEN)	3

DRINV800 (Duracell DRINV800 High Power Inve	4
E91BP-4 (AA, PAK OF 4 BATTERIES)	60
E92BP-4 (AAA, 4 PAK BATTERIES)	2
E93BP-4 (RAYOVAC, C BATTERY)	3
E95BP-4 (D BATTERY, 4-PACK)	-7
GFA12 (GREASE FITTING ASSORTMENT)	12
GIB KEY (GIB KEY, PRICED EACH)	36
GV1350 (DECREASER, GALVANIZED 7 X 6)	2
H26VN (6 1/2" Cee Tee Co.® Curved Jaw Comb	3
H28VN (8" Cee Tee Co.® Curved Jaw Combinati	3
HC-LARGE (LARGE HOSE CLAMP)	23
HD33A1EN (FLASHLIGHT, 3 AAA 3 LED HEAD-LI	16
HD33AINE (FLASHLIGHT, 3 AAA 6 LED HEAD-LIT	8
HOSE CLAMP-12 (HOSE CLAMP 11/16 - 1-1/4")	0
HOSE CLAMP-20 (HOSE CLAMP 13/16 - 1 1/34"	0
HOSE CLAMP-24 (HOSE CLAMP 1 1/16 - 2")	0
HOSE CLAMP-4 (HOSE CLAMP 7/32" - 5/8")	0
HOSE CLAMP-6 (HOSE CLAMP 7/16 - 25/32")	0
L13-2 (MANTLE- PREOFRMED #8)	24
L13-8 (MANTLE- CLIP ON -PRICED EACH (1))	92
LAG (HEX LAG SCREWS - PER POUND)	55.15
LPL1001 (HANDS FREE LED LIGHT-OVER THE EA	26
LPL1009 (4 LED HEAD LAMP)	2
LPL667ML (Rite Lite LED Handheld 3X/5X Magr	10
MGAF12 (METRIC GREASE FITTING ASS'T.)	7
N222-406 (U-BOLT)	3
NHP-350 (3X50FT NO-HOE GARDEN MULCH)	35
PER33694 (RIGHT STUFF GASKET MAKER)	6
PSX201C (PSX201C BENT LONG NOSE PLIER CRI	3
R200SET2 (R200SET2 TONGUE & GROOVE PLIE	1
S49170 (CAMPBELL MALE ADAPTOR, BRASS, RM	9
SP312 (JACTO SP312 3 GAL. BACKPACK SPRAYE	5
ST2200T (TORCH, MICRO FLAME KT, TRIGGER S	12
STARL (STARLOCK WASHERS)	200
W12LRB (W12LRB 14484 REPLACEMENT BLADE	5
W13LO (WISS LIGHTWEIGHT SNIP, OFFSET, 13"	2
WW800 (Winged Weeder WW800 Winged We	2
XP416 (JACTO XP416 4 GAL. BACKPACK SPRAYE	30
YXP806 (POCKET WATCH)	4
HARDWARE - Other	0
Total HARDWARE	20164.65
HAY PARTS (HAY PARTS)	
0115216 (1/2 -13 x 3.25 YZ BOLT)	7
0118922 (BOLTS -1/2-20 X 4 YZ8, NH 478, 479	8
0155216 (BOLTS - THOMS- 1/2-13 X 3.25 YZ)	1
07120 (Agratronix HT-PRO Portable Hay Moistu	1
113381A1 (BOLT)	12

130571 (PICKUP GUARD, NH)	2
156027 (GEHL V-BLADES)	12
18 (BALER SPRING, NH)	2
261431M1 (SICKLE SECTIONS, MASSEY COMBIN	9
35948 (SPRING FOR NH RAKE - NEAR DOG)	5
35949 (SPRING FOR NH RAKE - NEAR DOG)	4
38762 (BALER TWINE NEEDLE, NH, 38762, 1119	0
41521 (DISC)	1
44806 (BUSHING, NH BALER)	1
48281 (DOG)	5
48282 (DOG)	5
526472 (SHIELD)	10
526904 (STRIP / STOP/ BLADE - ZA526904)	6
527495 (NUT / BLADE)	12
527647 (GUARD)	8
6521868 (BOLT AND NUT, 226228GV, 7065218	10
700100927 (ROLLER HUB)	2
700112472 (SHEAR BOLTS, PRICED EACH)	15
700114144 (STRIPPER WRAPPER FOR HESSTON	0
700127071 (MOUNTING KNIFE, DISCBINE, HESS	10
700715575 (BLADE, DISC MOWER, CW)	36
700715576 (BLADE, DISC MOWER CCW)	34
70171760 (SLIP CLUTCH DISCS - KNIGHT MFG. C	2
7A806 (RIVETS)	6
7A808 (RIVETS)	2
7A813 (RIVETS)	2
7A815 (BOLTS W/NUTS RIBBED NECK)	10
7A816 (BOLTS W/NUTS RIBBED)	4
7A817 (LOCK NUTSCTR.BX/100)	16
7A818 (BOLTS W/NUTS FOR BOLT ON)	4
7A819 (BOLTS SECTION)	12
80A1 (DM700 MOWER ROCK GUARD - G81-080	24
80A100 (A-612-050 END SECTION - SOLD BY PIE	11
80A103 (LEDGER PLATES INT'L -SERRATED EDG	10
80A104 (BOLT-M12 DISC MOWER BLADE)	43
80A105 (NUT-M12 DISC BLADE, PRICED EACH)	104
80A110 (P44-0417 WEAR PLATE UNIVERSAL)	15
80A302 (DISC MOWER BLADE)	25
80A303 (DISC MOWER BLADE)	25
80A312 (A-76N946 DISC MOWER BLADE)	22
80A313 (A-76N945, E80206 DISC MOWER BLA	38
80A320 (DISC MOWER BLADE / PRICED PER BLA	32
80A321 (DISC MOWER BLADE / PRICED EACH B	11
80A336 (DO NOT ORDER - USE GEHL 156027)	44
80A340 (DISC MOWER, CASE IH, PRICED EACH)	34
80A341 (DISC MOWER BLADE, CASE IH, 700713	42
80A386 (DISC MOWER BLADE)	75

80A387 (DISC MOWER BLADE)	108
80A431 (DISC MOWER BLADE, PRICED EACH)	50
80A432 (DISC MOWER BLADE, PRICED EACH)	50
80A92 (BOLT -M10 DISC MOWER BLADE, PRICE	20
80A93 (NUT-M10 DISC MOWER BLADE)	100
80B104 (KIT- BOLT & NUT DISC MOWER, KUHN	10
80B94 (BLADE, BOLT AND NUT PACKAGE)	5
80B97 (BLADE BOLT & NUT PKG., J.D., KUHN, E	3
81A17 (211-001 MOWER SECTION, HEAVY 10/	35
81A27 (622-021 MOWER SECTION 10/BOX DC	1
81B100 (KNIFE BUSHING, N.H. #127610)	3
81B101 (KNIFE BUSHING, N.H. #134182)	3
81B102 (KNIFE BUSHING, N.H. #254132)	3
81B58 (KNIFE CLIP UNIVERSAL STEEL LOW ARC	28
81C39 (UNIVERSAL BLANK WOOD PITMAN)	4
81C62 (MOWER STRAP - 920128K)	4
81C63 (MOWER STRAP, 143576, 765139, M157	8
81C94 (SWATHBOARD)	10
81C95 (SPRING ASSEMBLY FOR 81C94)	7
83A122 (MOWER KNIFE 800-037)	1
83A137 (MOWER KNIFE 800-042)	1
83A138 (MOWER KNIFE 800-270)	0
86578266 (SHEAR BOLTS FOR NH BALER KNOT	36
86640793 (BALER SPRING- S. KING)	1
86642329 (HAY DOG SPRING, NH)	1
87642989 (SCREWS, TO ATTACH TEETH)	7
88262 (RIVETS FOR GEHL SICKLE SECTION# C14	7
91A56 (SICKLE SECTION, TWIN POINT - ROSSI D	3
92A201 (Guard Forged Hesston,IHC,NH,Field, H	10
92A209 (GUARD, CASE, FIELD QUEEN, HESSTON	21
92A218 (Guard Forged NH,Hesston,IH,Gehl 049	5
92A225 (GUARD FORGED JOHN DEER BU221)	12
92A226 (NH GUARD --BU218- #9 MCCORMICK)	22
A-1001449 (VICE LACER, 7")	2
A-1701432 (LACING, HEAVY PLATE 14 - 7")	2
A-231-461 (SICKLE SECTION, HESSTON--PRICED	71
A-411156069 (H24BS 14 SEGMENT)	4
A-612-090 (OPPOSITE OF 80A100- SERRATED E	14
A-700127073 (NUT / KNIFE)	14
A-700709760 (Tine, Double for Hesston)	10
A-700711964 (CAPSCREW)	5
A-700713422 (700713422 HESSTON SKID PLAT	7
A-700715575 (Blade, Disc Mower, CW, CASE IH	70
A-700715576 (Blade, Disc Mower, CCW, CASEIH	90
A-700717701 (SKID SHOE)	9
A-86515925 (SCREW, DISC MOWER)	30
A-87019792 (Y705558 WASHER)	24

A-87053834 (NUT, DISC MOWER BLADE)	25
A-87315598 (SHIELD, DISCBINE)	17
A-901-008 (858740 -NH Knifehead - 455, 456)	1
A-920-433 (NH BUSHING, #127610, 1496, 1499)	2
A-920-436 (BUSHING, NH 1112, 1116, 1118, 1119)	3
A-AE71254 (JD DISCBINE, BLADE BOLT KIT)	3
A-M1583 (PITMAN, #9 MCCORMICK, 33.6")	4
A-M22184 (M22184 PITMAN, WOOD, 81C45)	0
A-M32119 (PITMAN WOOD)	2
A773887 (BALING HOOK)	2
B55-0971D (BOLTS & NUTS, MCCORMICK MOVING)	18
C143 (GEHL SICKLE SECTION FOR CORN BINDER)	9
GUARDS (HOLDOWNS)	9
HA16940 (16940 CUP KNIFE, BRADY)	37
HA65141 (65141 PIVOT BRACKET, KNIFE, BRADY)	16
HA65144 (65144 SQUARE RING BRADY)	5
HA65227 (65227 U CLIP, U BAR, BRADY)	13
L600 (L600 MCCORMICK ADJ. CLIP)	4
M1239 (MCCORMICK GUIDE)	3
M1574 (MCCORMICK SPRING FOR PITMAN)	13
M1581 (MCCORMICK PLATE)	3
M22863 (MCCORMICK WEAR PLATE)	4
M259 (RUNNER, SHOE, MCCORMICK)	1
M330 (LEDGER PLATES)	2
M42237 (PITMAN PLATE FOR MCCORMICK NO. 9)	4
MA22222 (PITMAN PLATE FOR NO. 9 MCCORMICK)	12
MA812 (MCCORMICK CLIP)	2
MB812 (MCCORMICK CLIP)	3
MC RIVET (MCCORMICK RIVETS, 5 1/2 X 1 1/4 C)	40
MD22222 (PITMAN PLATE FOR MCCORMICK NO. 9)	1
P44-0417 (80A110 UNIV. 5.5" WEAR PLATE)	10
P44-0591 (W50 WEAR PLATE)	10
T55-0002 (50023 BALE COUNTER)	4
XA (XA MCCORMICK CLIP)	0
XL (XL MCCORMICK CLIP)	4
Y705558 (A-87019792 WASHER)	0
ZA53 (SINGLE GUARD FOR MCCORMICK MOWER)	8
HAY PARTS (HAY PARTS) - Other	0
Total HAY PARTS (HAY PARTS)	2056
HOSE (HOSE)	
HRA1/2 (1/2 HYDRAULIC RETURN SUCTION HOSE)	288
HRA5/8 (5/8" HYDRAULIC RETURN SUCTION HOSE)	205
HOSE (HOSE) - Other	0
Total HOSE (HOSE)	493
HUB (SPLINED HUB)	1
HYDRAULICS (HYDRAULICS)	
44A11 (4050-4, FEMALE BODY, 1/2 NPT)	7

44A153 (5006-4 CLAMP)	3
44A303 (8010-4 MALE TIP ISO 1/2 NPTF)	38
44A312 (8010-16 MALE TIP ISO 7/8-14 ORB)	7
44A340 (5060-4 MALE TIP JD 1/2 NPTF)	6
44A341 (5060-15 MALE TIP JD 3/4-16 ORB)	6
44A350 (8010-4P MALE TIP 1/2 NPTF)	4
44A4250-4 (Female Coupler 1/2" NPTF Pioneer)	7
44A8250-4 (8250-4 FEMALE COUPLER 1/2 NPTF)	5
44ACH20001 (HYD. COUPLER CARTRIDGE)	1
44M20 (4065-4 ADAPTER-- JD MALE TIP)	5
44M21 (4060-4 ADAPTER -- PIONEER TIP W/BA)	5
44M22 (4070-4 ADAPTOR PIONEER TIP TO IHC)	2
44M4067-4 (4067-4 ADAPTER JD OLD STYLE TIP)	2
A-8010-15 (8010-15 MALE TIP)	4
A47221 (QUATTRO SEAL --PRICED EACH)	5
FEM-501-8FP-NL (86537647 FLAT FACED GEHL)	0
FEM-502-8FP (86537660 FLAT FACED GEHL CO)	2
FF-501-8FP (COUPLER FLUSH FACE)	1
FF-502-8FP (COUPLER FLUSH FACE)	0
HRS433 (HOSE SPLICER FOR 3/8" ID HOSE)	4
HRS435 (HOSE SPLICER-1/2" ID HOSE)	6
QUATTRO (1/2 QUATTRO SEAL ORING SET)	4
S25-4-2 (ADAPTER COUPLER)	0
HYDRAULICS (HYDRAULICS) - Other	0
Total HYDRAULICS (HYDRAULICS)	124
JACK (JACK)	
1H102 (JACK TOP WIND SWIVERL 2000#)	2
1H104 (JACK SIDE WIND SWIVERL 2000#)	1
J01-0217 (Side Wind Marine Swivel Jack)	3
J01-0225 (2000# TOPWIND JACK 15" TRAVEL)	3
J01-0265 (5000# TOPWIND JACK 15" TRAVEL)	2
J01-0290 (2000# SIDEWIND JACK 15" TRAVEL)	3
JACK (JACK) - Other	0
Total JACK (JACK)	14
LIGHTING (LIGHTING)	
28A70 (12 VOLT UTILITY LAMP - RUBBER HOUS)	2
28A763 (HALOGEN LIGHT)	2
805803 (GEHL, AMBER DOME, STROBE LIGHT)	1
8302124 (RESISTOR, LED LOAD, 60OHM 50 WA)	1
A-1628494M1 (Lamp Bulb H3 (12V 55W))	3
A-28A117 (Replacement Sealed Beam, 4411, 12)	2
A-28A25 (12 VOLT RUBBER LAMP)	4
A-28A761 (HALOGEN LIGHT)	2
A-28A763 (HALOGEN LIGHT)	5
A-L755H12V (28A210 HALOGEN LIGHT)	2
A-WL971 (Worklamp, LED, FLOOD)	2
H139458 (LAMP, LED 4200LM HI-LO BEAM)	2

L4411 (SEALED BEAM BULB)	2
LIGHTING (LIGHTING) - Other	0
Total LIGHTING (LIGHTING)	30
LOVEJOY (LOVEJOY)	
69L75 (75 Series Spider BUNA-N For Flex Coupl	20
69L7512 (75 Series Flex Coupler Body Half 1/2"	2
69L7534 (75 Series Flex Coupler Body Half 3/4"	2
69L7558 (75 Series Flex Coupler Body Half 5/8"	2
69L7578 (75 Series Flex Coupler Body Half 7/8"	2
69L95 (90/95 Series Spider BUNA-N For Flex Co	19
69L951 (95 Series Flex Coupler Half 1" Bore L S	2
69L95118 (95 Series Flex Coupler Half 1-1/8" B	0
69L9512 (95 Series Flex Coupler Half 1/2" Bore	2
69L951516 (95 Series Flex Coupler Half 15/16"	1
69L9534 (95 Series Flex Coupler Half 3/4" Bore	2
69L9558 (95 Series Flex Coupler Half 5/8" Bore	2
69L95716 (95 Series Flex Coupler Half 7/16" Bc	2
69L9578 (95 Series Flex Coupler Half 7/8" Bore	3
LOVEJOY (LOVEJOY) - Other	0
Total LOVEJOY (LOVEJOY)	61
MANUAL	
45A320 (C-201 Shop Manual Case, VAC, 300 30	0
45A72 (MF-14 MANUAL, MASSEY TO35 F40 TO	1
MANUAL - Other	0
Total MANUAL	1
MILTON (MILTON)	
5AT153 (Rubber Tip Blow Gun 1/4" NPT Air Inle	5
5AT404 (VALVE CORE / 5 PER CARD)	8
5AT409 (HI PERFORMANCE TIRE VALVE AND GF	6
5AT462 (TRACTOR VALVE)	3
5AT464 (REPLACEMENT CORE HOUSING)	14
5AT469 (5AT496 TUBELESS AIR-LIQUID VALVE)	9
5AT600 (S600 Brass Hose End 1/4 ID Hose x 1/4	3
5AT602 (S602 Brass Hose End Male 3/8 ID Hose	6
5AT617 (S617 Reusable Brass Hose End 1/4 ID x	6
5AT698 (Air Chuck w/Clip 1/4 FPT Max PSI 150)	6
5AT715 (Female Coupler M Style w/Female 1/4	7
5AT716 (Female Coupler M Style w/Male 1/4"	6
5AT727 (Male Plug M Style 1/4" NPT)	6
5AT728 (Female Plug M Style 1/4" NPT)	6
MILTON (MILTON) - Other	0
Total MILTON (MILTON)	91
MOTORS (MOTORS)	
6110087 (3/4 HP, 1725 RPM, 5/8 115V)	0
FD12CM2P (1/2 HP MOTOR)	1
FD1CM2PZ (1 HP MOTOR, FRAME 56)	1
FD34CM2P (3/4 HP MOTOR)	1

MOTORS (MOTORS) - Other	0
Total MOTORS (MOTORS)	3
MUFFLERS (MUFFLERS)	
14A128 (CA-16 MUFFLER, CASE)	1
14A148 (DR-24 MUFFLER JOHN DEERE 3020 S/	1
14A161 (IH-21 MUFFLER, INT'L, 1206 DT-361 U	0
14A167 (Muffler International 766 D 361 Dsl 96	1
14A168 (IH-26 MUFFLER INTERNATIONAL 1066	1
14A20 (CA-22 MUFFLER CASE 2090 2290)	1
14A210 (IH-17 MUFFLER, IHC)	0
14A211 (IH-18 INT'L MUFFLER)	0
14A212 (IH-19 MUFFLER INTERNATIONAL 706	2
14A278 (MF-18 MUFFLER MASSEY TO20 TO30	1
14A43 (DR-5 MUFFLER, JD M, MT, MC, MI)	0
14A49 (DR-26 MUFFLER JOHN DEERE4040 4050	1
14A64 (IH-10 MUFFLER, INT'L, FARMALL LL H S	0
14A65 (IH-22 MUFFLER, IHC)	1
14B112 (MUFFLER CLAMP 1 1/2)	3
14B114 (MUFFLER CLAMP 1 1/4)	3
14B118 (MUFFLER CLAMP 1 1/8)	3
14B134 (MUFFLER CLAMP 1 3/4)	2
14B158 (MUFFLER CLAMP 1 5/8)	1
14B178 (MUFFLER CLAMP 1 7/8)	2
14B2 (TAILPIPE HANGER, UNIVERSAL)	2
14B200 (MUFFLER CLAMP 2")	1
14B212 (MUFFLER CLAMP 2-1/2)	4
14B214 (MUFFLER CLAMP 2 1/4)	2
14B218 (MUFFLER CLAMP, 2 1/8)	3
14B234 (MUFFLER CLAMP 2 3/4)	2
14B30 (MUFFLER CLAMP, 2 PC. JD3020)	4
14B300 (MUFFLER CLAMP, 3")	2
14B312 (MUFFLER CLAMP, 3 1/2 A-CL312)	4
14B314 (MUFFLER CLAMP 3 1/4)	1
14B400 (MUFFLER CLAMP 4)	4
14B50 (MUFFLER CLAMP 2PC CAST IRON, FORD	1
14C10 (RAIN CAP 2 1/2 IN. -RC3)	2
14C11 (RAIN CAP 2 3/4 IN.)	2
14C12 (RAIN CAP 3 IN.)	3
14C13 (RAIN CAP 3 1/4 IN.)	3
14C14 (RAIN CAP 3 1/2 IN.)	4
14C15 (RAIN CAP 3 3/4 IN.)	2
14C16 (RAIN CAP 4 IN)	3
14C5 (RAIN CAP 1 1/4")	2
14C6 (RAIN CAP 1 1/2 IN.)	2
14C7 (RAIN CAP 1 3/4 IN.)	2
14C8 (RAIN CAP 2 IN.)	20
14C9 (RAIN CAP 2 1/4 IN.)	2

A-MF1610 (Muffler 0 Dim A (1) 3 1/4" MUFFLE	1
AC-20 (70268785 ALLIS MUFLER, 70 SERIES)	1
CA-9 (CA-9 MUFLER, CASE 600B, 611B)	0
CHC36418 (MUFLER:2290,2294,2390,2394,25	1
MUFLERS (MUFLERS) - Other	0
Total MUFLERS (MUFLERS)	104
OIL (OIL)	
226606448 (CHEVRON 1000 THF HYD. OIL, 5 GA	62
257005448 (CHEVRON URSA 15W40 OIL, 5 GAL	34
ENGINE (ENGINE OIL)	219.3
HYDRAULIC (HYDRAULIC OIL)	127.25
SF8090G (STARFIRE 80W90 1 GAL. OIL)	3
SFCOMP30W (STARFIRE COMPRESSOR OIL 30W	1
SSAW32 (STARFIRE AW32 HYD.)	9
SYNTHETIC (GRASSHOPPER HYD. OIL/QT.)	16
WARGRLUB80W906 (WARREN GEAR OIL 80W9	14
WH15W40 (WOLFSHEAD 15W40 OIL, QUART)	19
WH15W405 (15W40 WOLFSHEAD EXTREME DU	2
WH15W40G (WOLFSHEAD 15W40 OIL, 1 GAL.)	3
WH30WND (WOLFSHEAD HYD/ COMPRESSOR	9
WH80W90 (80W90 5 GALLON WOLFSHEAD OIL	4
WH80W90Q (80 / 90W WOLFSHEAD HDX GL5)	16
OIL (OIL) - Other	10
Total OIL (OIL)	548.55
Part# (Part)	
009431 (7521 TANK DEICER -FLOATING)	2
013229 (DOG)	0
034790-10LP-14 (1/4" Moeller Primer Fuel Hos	2
034790-10LP-56 (5/16" Moeller Primer Fuel Hd	5
037524 (LIFT ARM PIN, 7/8")	5
045026 (GEHL HARVESTER LOCK RING)	1
045998 (GEHL SEAL)	2
046001 (GEHL WHEEL NUT)	2
051948 (GEHL HARVESTER RING / RETAINER)	0
066717 (SPIN WASHER, GEHL)	1
07-3801-W-A (WESTON JERKY SLICER)	4
072342 (GEHL FUEL PUMP GASKET)	1
076586 (GEHL GREASE CAP)	2
079716 (GREASE SEAL, GEHL)	1
079759 (GEHL HARVESTOR 9 T SPROCKET)	2
082307 (GEHL HARVESTER SHAFT)	2
1022-A (SLIME RUBBER PATCH KIT)	10
105104A1 (CABLE, CASE 520 LOADER)	1
107200C2 (SWITCH, LIGHT)	1
107558C1 (RESISTOR, 2-1047, 1960890, 22-23	1
1092 (EZ TRAIL TIE ROD END)	1
118830 (GEHL HARVESTER SPROCKET / ASSEM	2

11C13 (RADIATOR CAP)	2
11C151 (RADIATOR CAP, 8N ORIGINAL)	2
11C16 (THERMOSTAT ALLIS CASE DEERE INTER	5
11C17 (THERMOSTAT HOUSING FOR FORD 200	2
11C2 (RADIATOR CAP)	4
11C20 (GAS CAP RG-23)	1
11C3 (RADIATOR CAP R-8)	2
11C32 (THERMOSTAT -ALLIS CASE DEERE IH M	1
11C36 (THERMOSTAT -ALLIS CASE DEERE COCK	4
11C4 (RADIATOR CAP)	2
11C42 (THERMOSTAT, REVERSE POPPET 180 D	2
11C46 (THERMOSTAT- ALLIS CASE DEERE COCK	2
11C5 (RADIATOR CAP)	1
11C6 (RADIATOR CAP)	4
120822 (GEHL WHEEL BOLT)	4
121894C1 (VALVE)	2
12386 (UNIVERSAL ANTENNA)	1
125-508 (Oil Quick Drain Valve MTD 951-10517	1
12A24 (WATER PUMP CASE 2294 2394)	1
12A26 (WATER PUMP CASE 6T 6TA DSL)	1
12A63 (WATER PUMP INT'L 601816C, 601816C	1
12A65 (673623C92 WATER PUMP INT'L 1066, 1	0
12A66 (WATER PUMP, INT'L, DT361, D & DT40	1
1306007 (Meyer Snowplow 4-1/2" New Style T	1
131313C1 (131313C1 KEY)	1
1342412C1 (GASKET)	2
1342760C1 (GASKET)	6
1342783C1 (GASKET, CASE 90 & 94 SERIES, HYD	1
1342785C1 (GASKET)	6
1342828C1 (GASKET)	-2
14228 (WHEEL BOLT)	4
150961 (FUEL PUMP, BOSCH, CASE)	2
157016 (GEHL SPROCKET - HARVESTER)	1
16388 (SD-55R Flexible Fertilizer Tube Fits Inter	4
1667782 (HUB CAP, 9.94 DIAMETER)	1
17BR107 (#R0716 Carburetor Kit IHC H HV W R	1
17BR2 (#R0073 CARB REPAIR KIT--AC)	1
17BR3 (#R0072 CARB. REPAIR KIT--AC)	1
17BR34 (#R2131 Carburetor Kit International H	4
17BR4 (#R0077 CARB. REPAIR KIT--AC)	2
17BR51 (#R2129 Carburetor Kit IHC 9752 A AV	1
17BR92 (#K2112 CARBURETOR REPAIR KIT)	1
17C152 (FUEL STRAINER ASSY.)	2
17C170 (FUEL STRAINER ASSY.)	3
17C64 (FUEL STRAINER ASSY.)	2
17C70 (FUEL BOWL, FORD, ETC.)	2
17FP400 (JD FUEL PUMP, GAS & DIESEL-- R52	1

186397 (PTO CLUTCH KIT)	1
1874535M3 (Switch, starter & heat, 6 prongs, i	0
1940950 (RESISTOR)	2
1964831C2 (SET OF 2 KEYS)	1
1981247C1 (GASKET)	2
1A955 (CHAIN HOLDER ROLLER)	2
1C10 (HI-LIFT JACK CAST/STEEL 36"-60")	4
1C75 (TOOLBOX, MASSEY, RED, 16")	0
1C80 (16" TOOLBOX)	1
1C81 (20" TOOLBOX)	1
20A1738 (IGNITION SWITCH)	2
20A1741 (PUSH BUTTON SWITCH)	4
20A1742 (UNIVERSAL IGNITION SWITCH)	4
20A1743 (PUSH PULL SWITCH)	1
20A1745 (TOGGLE SWITCH)	5
21A411 (DISTRIBUTOR CAP)	1
21A421 (DISTRIBUTOR CAP)	2
21A444 (DISTRIBUTOR CAP)	2
21A451 (DISTRIBUTOR CAP, FORD 9N, 2N, 8N, 7	2
21A452 (DISTRIBUTOR CAP FORD 8N TO SN#26	2
21A461 (A-351693R1 DISTRIBUTOR CAP)	0
21A462 (DISTRIBUTOR CAP)	3
21A511 (6 VOLT COIL)	2
21A512 (12 VOLT COIL)	-1
21A611 (VOLTAGE REGULATOR)	4
21A612 (VOLTAGE REGULATOR)	2
21A613 (VOLTAGE REGULATOR)	3
21A614 (VOLTAGE REGULATOR)	2
21A615 (VOLTAGE REGULATOR)	2
21A616 (VOLTAGE REGULATOR)	2
21A617 (VOLTAGE REGULATOR)	1
21A622 (VOLTAGE REGULATOR)	2
21A658 (VOLTAGE REGULATOR)	2
21A671 (FUSE HOLDER)	4
21K102 (TUNE UP KIT)	1
21K103SP (TUNE UP KIT W/PLUGS)	0
21K104 (TUNE UP KIT)	6
21K106 (TUNE UP KIT)	3
21K119 (TUNE UP KIT)	6
21K251 (TUNE UP KIT)	2
21K251SP (TUNE UP KIT, AUTOLITE)	3
21K261 (TUNE UP KIT, INT'L)	2
21K300 (TUNE UP KIT FOR KOHLER ENGINES)	3
21K302 (TUNE UP KIT FOR BRIGGS ENGINES)	4
238-5218 (ORING)	2
245-068 (RIGHT HAND TIE ROD END. Specs: 3/8	0
2485641 (THERMOSTAT)	1

252793A1 (BOWL, KIT)	0
25A1021 (STARTER SOLENOID)	5
25A1037 (STARTER SOLENOID)	2
25A1042 (STARTER SOLENOID)	2
25A1052 (STARTER SOLENOID)	1
25A208 (STARTER SWITCH SADDLE MOUNT)	4
25A241 (STARTER SWITCH JOHN DEERE)	2
25A251 (STARTER SOLENOID)	2
25A260 (STARTER SOLENOID)	3
25A261 (A-1996487 STARTER SOLENOID)	6
25A262 (STARTER SOLENOID)	1
25A263 (STARTER SOLENOID, FORD)	5
25A265 (STARTER SWITCH)	2
25D1003 (STARTER DRIVE, ALLIS, FARMALL & M	2
25D1008 (Starter Drive - (10T) 400 Case B JD 30	2
25D1042 (Starter Drive Allis D21 Gas 180 (67-7	1
25D1056 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1066 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1073 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1077 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1078 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1079 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1080 (STARTER DRIVE)	2
25D1081 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1082 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1084 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1105 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1107 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1118 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
25D1130 (STARTER DRIVE)	1
26A20 (Spark Plug Wire 2 Cylinder Copper Wire	6
26A40A (SPARK PLUG WIRE 4 CYLINDER)	3
26A40S (SPARK PLUG WIRE 4 CYLINDER)	6
272219 (O-RING)	1
278866A1 (PRIMER KIT, PUMP)	1
28A52 (TURN SIGNAL)	3
28A8 (12 VOLT TRACTOR LAMP)	2
28A90 (TRACTOR FLOOD LIGHT, 4" X 6" HALOG	3
305266 (Picker Finger Wheel, New Idea Picker	0
3055399R2 (MANIFOLD GASKET, IH)	1
3144478R1 (BOWL, FUEL FILTER)	1
32301 (1/4 X 1-3/4 FLAT SOCKET HEAD ALLOY S	8
357151R1 (IH GASKET)	1
3581576M3 (STARTER, MASSEY 8000'S, WHITE	1
361480 (SEAL)	2
365229 (PTO SEAL RING - 2 PER BOX)	1
3802968 (CUMMINS THERMOSTAT)	0

381464 (BRAKE PISTON SET - 3 PER BOX)	3
381467R2 (PTO GASKET)	5
381481 (REAR COVER GASKET)	2
381526R1 (SEAL)	1
382244R5 (GASKET)	1
382323 (MCV CENTER GASKET)	2
382326 (MCV OUTER GASKET)	1
382335 (THIN MCV GASKET, INT'L)	2
382336 (THICK MCV GASKET, INT'L)	1
384186 (IPTO BUSHING)	1
38A63 (LINED BRAKE BAND)	2
38A64 (LINED BRAKE BAND - M, MD, IHC)	2
393071R2 (BOOT)	1
396582R1 (PISTON)	1
396874R1 (RING)	4
39716 (SHEAR BOLT)	65
3IN1 (Energizer 3 IN 1 LED Headlight)	4
3K11 (KARROPAK)	1
3K12 (KARROPAK GASKET MATERIAL)	1
3K13 (KARROPAK GASKET MATERIAL)	1
3K14 (KARROPAK GASKET MATERIAL)	1
3K25 (KARROPAK GASKET MATERIAL)	1
3K26 (CORK-RUBBER SHEET)	1
3K27 (KARROPAK GASKET MATERIAL)	3
3K28 (RUBBER- FIBER SHEET)	1
400-29018 (POWER UNIT ALTERNATOR - NEED	1
401184 (RATCHET PAWL)	1
403562R2 (Ignition / Key Switch (without nut),	2
406101R1 (ORING)	4
410-52103 (STARTER FOR KUBOTA DIESEL POW	1
41A1 (ADD A VALVE Hydraulic Multiplier 2 Circ	-1
42B4 (Stroke Control Kit Fits 1-1/8 to 1-1/4 Sha	2
42R1 (Hyd. Cylinder Rod End Clevis 1-1/4-12 Th	1
42R4 (Hyd. Cylinder Rod End Clevis 1-1/4-12 wi	1
430-173 (STARTER SWITCH, LAWN & GARDEN)	0
435-016 (Starter Solenoid Replaces Cushman 8	1
435-175 (Voltage Regulator for ONAN 191-210	1
435-435 (STARTER SOLENOID)	1
44ADR10008 (Hyd. Male Tip Poppet Style 3/4"-	9
45102DA (GASKET FOR FARMALL H THERMOST	1
48A26 (O.R. COUPLER)	3
48A27 (PTO ADAPTOR 1 3/8 21 SPLINE)	3
48A28 (PTO ADAPTOR 1 3/8 6 SPLINE)	5
49A20 (TOP LINK- CAT 1 ENDS, 11IN CENTER TU	2
49A3 (TOP LINK - CAT I ENDS, 20" TUBE)	3
49A306 (TOP LINK - CAT 2 ENDS - 20IN CENTER	3
49A310 (16IN CENTER BODY 21IN CLOSED & 31	2

49A50 (STABILIZER KIT CATEGORY 1 FITS ALL FE	0
49A91 (STAY STRAP UPPER FOR FORD 2N 8N 9N	2
49A92 (STAY STRAP LOWER FOR FORD 2N 8N 9	2
49B315 (Top Link Repl. Balls Cat 2 For JD F2681	1
49B319 (P722 Lift Arm Pin Cat 1, 7/8 x 5" Adju	9
49B320 (Top Link Ball Socket Cat 1 & 2 Weld O	1
49B338 (Top Link Replacement Ball 3/4" Hole 2	1
49B6 (Top Link Reducer Bushing Cat 1 to 0 3/4	6
49B75 (Lift Arm Weld On Ball End Bent Cat 1 7/	2
49B9 (Lift Arm Bushing Cat 1 to 2 Replaces Ford	10
5054H (STARTER REPAIR KIT)	7
50A11 (HEAT INDICATOR, 72" TUBE)	2
50A20 (AMMETER)	3
51A100 (QD O-RUN CLUTCH)	1
5255903S (GENUINE KOHLER PART 5255903-S	1
527398 (527397 MCV OR STEERING PUMP)	1
529565 (529565R2 GASKET FOR IH PTO)	5
538063R1 (FUEL CAP, VENTED, COMBINES, IND	0
544799R1 (BACKUP WASHER - USE WITH 86629	4
59P1 (PUSH PIN - FITS ALL SEREIS Q/D YOKES)	2
5A1 (GREASE GUN HOLDER)	5
5A19 (FLOAT VALVE 300 GPH , ALUMINUM HO	7
5A35 (15-55 GALLON DRUM HAND PUMP)	1
5AT482 (TIRE VALVE 1-21/32 LENGTH / BOX)	17
5TP1 (TIRE PATCH 1 5/8" ROUND)	86
5TP10 (TIRE VULCANIZING CEMENT)	15
5TP11 (BUFF SOLUTION, 32 OZ.)	6
5TP15 (TIRE PATCH 9 X 12 OVAL)	7
5TP2 (TIRE PATCH 2 1/4 ROUND)	30
5TP3 (TIRE PATCH 3 1/8 ROUND)	46
5TP4 (TIRE PATCH 1 7/8 X 2 1/2)	40
5TP5 (TIRE PATCH 1 7/8 X 4 OVAL)	31
5TP6 (TIRE PATCH 3 ROUND)	20
5TP7 (TIRE PATCH 4 1/2 ROUND)	12
5TP8 (TIRE PATCH 4 X 5 OVAL)	19
5TP9 (TIRE PATCH 5 1/2 X 8 OVAL)	8
6-6-6 RTX-S (MALE RUN T BODY)	1
6-6 VTX-S (MALE 45 DEGREE ELBOW B)	1
602331R1 (U-BOLT)	2
608347R1 (SPRING)	1
61235 (EZ TRAIL N.S. HYD. MOTOR SEAL KIT)	0
62GC1 (GREASE CAP 1.958 OD X .94)	5
62GC10 (GREASE CAP 1.986 OD X 1.13)	18
62GC11 (GREASE CAP 1.943 OD X .96)	2
62GC12 (GREASE CAP 1.943 OD X 1.34)	6
62GC13 (GREASE CAP 3.125 OD X 1.31)	1
62GC2 (GREASE CAP 2.312 OD X .94, TALL STYL	4

62GC3 (GREASE CAP 2.719 OD X .94)	3
62GC4 (GREASE CAP 3.125 OD X 1.25)	6
62GC5 (GREASE CAP 3.154 OD X 1.47)	5
62GC6 (GREASE CAP 1.784 OD X .94)	9
62GC7 (GREASE CAP 1.975 OD X .94)	4
62GC8 (GREASE CAP 1.975 OD X .94)	5
62GC9 (GREASE CAP 2.72 OD X 1.44)	6
62WB1 (WHEEL BOLT 9/16-18 UNF X 2, 7/8 OD)	10
655533 (GEHL HARVESTER WOODRUFF KEY)	2
675364C1 (OIL PUMP DRIVE GEAR, I.H. D436 D)	1
688190C1 (HOSE, INT'L)	1
690101 (STARTER-REWIND)	1
69A442 (PRESSURE GAUGE LIQUID 0-300 PSI 2.)	5
69E246 (FUEL NOZZLE AUTO SHUT-OFF, 3/4 FN)	2
69E45 (FUEL HOSE NOZZLE 3/4, MANUAL)	2
69FA100 (FOAM CONCENTRATE 1-GALLON)	1
69SSE15 (SPOT SPRAYER ECONOMY 15 GAL -1 6)	1
700713467 (GEAR / INBOARD)	1
70227 (IPTO BEARING)	1
70922523 (HYD, ELBOW FITTING)	6
70923851 (O-RING)	3
7127-12A (ALTERNATOR W/O CORE IT IS \$14.7)	0
7127-1WA-65 (65- AMP SELF-EXCITING ALTERN)	1
7127-1WA-85 (85 AMP SELF-EXCITING ALTERN)	1
71511612 (SEAL KIT, WHITE 688 LOADER, BUCK)	0
71511633 (SEAL KIT, WHITE LOADER)	1
71512101 (CABLE, WHITE)	1
72C3 (Universal Grain Drill Tube & Fittings-Price)	10
72C7 (PLANTER SEED TUBE, ONTARIO DRILL TA)	12
72C8 (Planter Seed Tube 22"Universal Tapered)	6
730-40003P (PLR,CMLPT. 3/8 NPT 5)	5
730-VPFEM50112FONL (FLUSH FACE BODY 1 1/2)	2
730-VPFEM5018FPNL (FLUSH FACE BODY 1/2"	1
730-VPFEM50210BMF (1/2" FLUSH FACED COU)	2
730-VPFEM50210BMS (1/2" FLUSH FACED COU)	1
730-VPFEM50210FO (FLUSH FACE NIPPLE 7/8-1)	1
730-VPFEM50212FO (FLUSH FACE NIPPLE 1 1/1)	1
730-VPFEM5028FP (FLUSH FACE NIPPLE 1/2"FP)	2
760715 (RAF-4C AM/FM CASSETTE FENDER MC)	0
77721 (GASKET KIT)	1
79003057 (STARTER, 12V G/R ND -AGCO, WHIT)	1
7A3314 (Pin PTO Locking 5/16" x 2-1/2")	45
7A4901 (P771 Top Link Pin Cat 1, 3/4 x 4-1/2)	4
7A4908 (CLEVIS ASSEMBLY FORD MASSEY COM)	4
7A4910 (P728 Draw Pin Cat 1. 7/8 x 5-1/2 w/L)	6
7A4911 (P772 Top Link Pin Cat 1, 3/4 x 5-1/2)	6
7A4912 (LYNCH PIN - 7/16 X 2)	56

7A4912H (LYNCH PIN - 7/16 X 2 HD)	54
7A4913 (STABILIZER STUB PIN W/NUT & LOCKW	3
7A4915 (P774 Top Link Pin Cat 2, 1 x 6)	6
7A4923 (P7716 Top Link Pin Cat 2, 1 x 5-1/4)	6
7A4925 (EYELET BOLT ASSEMBLY FOR FORD 19	2
7A4941 (LYNCH PIN - 1/4 X 2-1/8)	81
7A4960 (P724 Draw Pin Cat 2, 1-1/8 x 5-1/4 w/	6
7A4961 (P721 Draw Pin Cat 2, 1-1/8 x 6-1/8" P	6
7A4970 (P7240 Draw Pin CAT2 To 1, 5-1/4 w/W	6
7A4971 (P7212 Draw Pin Cat 2, 1-1/8 x 6-1/8 w	5
7A4972 (Lift Arm Pin Cat 0, 5/8 x 3-7/8, 1-5/16	5
7A4973 (P7219 Lift Arm Pin Cat 1, 7/8 x 6-1/4,	4
7A4975 (P7245 Lift Arm Pin Cat 1, 7/8 x 6-1/2,	5
7A8160 (LOCKEASE HITCH PIN 3/4 X 6 H.D. HEA	6
7A8170 (Lockease Hitch Pin 7/8 x 6 HD Heat Tr	5
7H100 (Hitch Pin Red Head 1 x 7-1/2")	3
7H1112 (Hitch Pin Red Head 1-1/2 x 8-1/2")	3
7H1114 (Hitch Pin Red Head 1-1/4 x 8-1/2")	3
7H1118 (Hitch Pin Red Head 1-1/8 x 8-1/2")	5
7H78 (Hitch Pin Red Head 7/8 x 6-1/2")	4
7H784 (Red Handle Hitch Pin 7/8 x 4-1/2")	5
803-327 (3 x 9 Male O-Ring - AP Dry-Tech Serie	1
830416FM (CLUTCH BEARING AND SEAL KIT)	1
830644FM (SEAL KIT, FEDERAL MOGUL BEARIN	2
832375 (RELEASE BEARING)	1
832505 (RELEASE BEARING)	2
84651 (Stem Shank for Rigid Plow Mule)	2
850253 (2.5 GAL. GAS CAN)	3
8523712696 (300Watt Pure Sine Wave Power	2
86505745-624 (TORSION SPRING)	1
86629585 (QUAD RING, INT'L - USE WITH 5447	2
8870577454 (BLOWER SWITCH, 3-SPEED)	1
8N10505C (VOLTAGE REGULATOR, FORD)	1
966 (966 FARMALL DECAL)	2
9861431 (O-RINGS, NH)	5
9A550 (OIL GAUGE 50# READING)	2
9A580 (OIL GAUGE 80# READING)	1
A-104712C21 (FRICTION DISC)	2
A-1107744 (Starter, Delco, TS-1033, A-1107229	1
A-1107854 (Delco Starter--FITS HYDRO 70, HYD	1
A-1113647 (TS-1114 DELCOSTARTER FOR INT'L	1
A-11C16 (THERMOSTAT, 180 DEGREE, PERKINS	5
A-11C30 (THERMOSTAT)	1
A-120985C1 (PTO SHAFT, 1000 RPM)	1
A-1251797C2 (86 SERIES THROTTLE CABLE)	1
A-13194D (SCREEN, SEDIMENT BOWL)	3
A-1342786C1 (GASKET, EXHAUST MANIFOLD)	6

A-137710A1 (PIN, PTO SHIFT COLLAR)	2
A-17C108 (PRICED EACH-SEDIMENT BOWL GAS	15
A-17C41 (PRICED EACH-SEDIMENT BOWL GASK	10
A-183617M1 (PIN, LOWER STAY, JIMB)	1
A-1851653M91 (VALVE, FUEL TAP)	1
A-187823 (BOSCH ALTERNATOR)	1
A-190560M1 (Bushing, Steering Arm)	1
A-1975468C2 (BONDED BRAKE DISC)	2
A-1975472C1 (BONDED BRAKE DISC)	2
A-1981228C1 (PTO CLUTCH FRICTION PLATE)	12
A-1981246C1 (PTO CLUTCH DRIVE PLATE, A663	6
A-20A1749 (393209R1, Starter Switch)	3
A-21A12R (TUNE UP KIT)	2
A-21A19R (TUNE UP KIT)	2
A-21A21R (CASE IH HYDRO AND "6" S TUNE UP	2
A-21A2R (ALLIS AND GLEANER TUNE UP KIT)	1
A-21A513 (IGNITION COIL 12 VOLT)	1
A-21A552 (IGNITION COIL 6/12 VOLT)	2
A-21A662 (IHTKI Points, condenser, rotor, gap	1
A-21A8R (TUNE UP KIT)	2
A-21A9R (ATK5BIR Ignition Kit. For 4 cylinder ga	2
A-220-215 (A42622 Switch)	1
A-220-217 (F63866, 8870577454, 29-12903 Sw	3
A-23995DC (FUEL CAP, VENTED, 538063R1)	1
A-245531C91 (Alternator, Lucas, Case IH)	1
A-309788 (TUNE UP KIT)	1
A-311275 (PRICED EACH-SEDIMENT BOWL GAS	8
A-3132676R93 (Pump, Water w/ Gasket)	1
A-351693R1 (DISTRIBUTOR CAP)	2
A-353896R1 (ROTOR, FARMALL)	1
A-3581576M1 (STARTER FOR WHITE 6410-6810	1
A-361982R91 (Teeth 10 rotation CCW Type	0
A-3641363M91 (WATER PUMP, MASSEY)	1
A-366182R93 (BRAKE ACTUATING ASSEMBLY)	0
A-370832R91 (STRAINER, FUEL ASSEMBLY)	1
A-375742R92 (IH WATER PUMP)	1
A-376851R92 (LIGHT SWITCH)	1
A-3802273 (THERMOSTAT)	1
A-381477R91 (SEAL, CONTOL VALVE COVER)	1
A-384395R94 (TRANS. DISC, (ROCKFORD))	1
A-387533R91 (THERMOSTAT - FARMALL H)	2
A-393111R2 (PTO SHAFT, 540 RPM)	1
A-393354R91 (LINK ASSEMBLY)	3
A-397940R93 (366317R93, A36948, 397940R93	4
A-4010-3P (Body Size 3/8" Style, Poppet, Threa	5
A-403571R2 (LIGHT SWITCH FOR MOST ALL INT	2
A-4050-3P (Female Coupler Body 3/8" Ball, Thr	5

A-405299-R (PRESS. PLATE, (ROCKFORD))	1
A-455004-I (377788R1 SEAL FARMALL AXLE SE	1
A-47P1831 (#961866M1 LIGHT BULB)	2
A-47P9502 (3107556R1 Switch w/ Keys)	2
A-47V298 (FUEL BOWL 1024386M1 30-317391	1
A-503470 (Kubota Starter 15461-63013, Nipp-D	1
A-50A60 (GAUGE, AMMETER (60-0-60) (702409	1
A-528676R1 (PTO SHAFT)	1
A-529965R93 (BOSCH STARTER, 12V, CW, D/D,	1
A-532673R1 (RADIATOR CAP, 9 LB.)	1
A-537140R95 (STARTER, CASE & CASE 95 SERIE	1
A-619736C2 (THERMOSTAT - 180 DEGREE)	1
A-63608D (Starter Teeth 10 Rotation CCW Mou	1
A-66487C91 (BRAKE SEAL KIT FOR INT'L)	2
A-67182C71 (GASKET, PAN)	1
A-672242C2 (HOSE, THERMOSTAT BY-PASS)	1
A-673162C93 (12A65 WATER PUMP INT'L 1066	1
A-67597-R (PRESS. PLATE, (ROCKFORD))	1
A-67600C1 (TRANS. DISC: 14",8 BUTTON (1421	1
A-684739C1 (THERMOSTAT)	2
A-68803C91 (PTO CLUTCH DISC KIT)	2
A-690437C91 (SEAL, FRONT CRANKSHAFT)	1
A-6A62 (SMV Sign Mounting Socket)	4
A-6A64 (SMV SPADE MOUNT)	11
A-70208197 (ALLIS LIGHT SWITCH)	1
A-70253690 (Cap, Fuel)	1
A-70276914 (Kit - To Reline Actuator & Disc.Th	1
A-72696R1 (BUSHING, FARMALL SEAT SHOCK)	4
A-77720C94 (PTO SEAL & GASKET SET)	2
A-77721C91 (GASKET/PLUNGER, PTO KIT)	2
A-82005342 (STARTER, BOSCH, NEW HOLLAND	1
A-894844M1 (FUEL GAUGE)	1
A-898540M91 (FUEL TAP, MASSEY)	1
A-8N12213 (CLIP, ROTOR SPRING)	4
A-A140655 (DUAL SPEED PTO SHAFT)	1
A-A157143 (WATER PUMP W/O PULLEY)	1
A-A58388 (Trans Disc: 12", Case 70 Series)	0
A-A59013 (PTO CLUTCH SEPARATOR SPRING)	3
A-A64499 (LIGHT SWITCH)	1
A-A66365 (PTO CLUTCH PLATE DRIVEN)	6
A-A67156 (PLATE, STEEL - PTO)	12
A-AL-100 (DELCO REMY ALTERNATOR W/ YOUR	2
A-AL24294 (Gauge, Fuel)	1
A-AT14680 (ROTOR)	1
A-AT14692 (DISTRIBUTOR CAP)	2
A-AT21719 (TUNE UP KIT)	2
A-AT85174 (SWITCH, PRESSURE)	0

A-B111379 (FUEL LINE, TYGON-PRICED PER FOOT)	45
A-B111380 (FUEL LINE, TYGON-PRICED PER FOOT)	31
A-B111381 (FUEL LINE, TYGON-PRICED PER FOOT)	39.5
A-B111382 (FUEL LINE, TYGON-PRICED PER FOOT)	42.5
A-B1AC156 (4 POLE SOLENOID, GROUNDED)	2
A-B1AC160 (3 POLE SOLENOID, UNIVERSAL)	1
A-B1AC161 (4 POLE SOLENOID, UNIVERSAL)	3
A-B1AY16 (LAWN & GARDEN IGNITION SWITCH)	1
A-B1HD0011 (STARTER HANDLE)	2
A-B1LX4829 (30 PC. METRIC GREASE FITTING ASSY)	2
A-B1SB2210 (CUB RH BALL JOINT, 3/8-24, 245-4)	2
A-B1SB2231 (HANDLE / STARTER)	5
A-BM2792 (AC BLOWER WHEEL- FITS JD 4000'S)	1
A-BP5720H0376-A (TRACTOR YOKE, QD)	1
A-C-102 (STARTER DRIVE --1651487C1)	1
A-C3NF11002C (FORD STARTER, TS-2001)	1
A-D-27C (STARTER DRIVE (77695H) LEFT HAND)	1
A-D148222 (Implement Yoke Shear Pin w/ Pin Nut)	1
A-D88491 (TIE ROD)	1
A-D88492 (TIE ROD)	1
A-ETME150 (DIGITAL CALIPER)	5
A-HGS414 (Gasket Set, Upper)	1
A-IHCK01 (CARB KIT, IH, SUPER M, H, MV 6 MT)	1
A-J802970 (CUMMINS DIESEL WATER PUMP)	2
A-JD9900 (NEEDLE BEARING)	1
A-K311939 (PUMP, FUEL LIFT)	1
A-LGS239 (IH Gasket Set, Lower without Seals)	1
A-LGS414 (Gasket Set, Lower)	1
A-M2765 (Rotor (Fairbanks-Morse), ALLIS)	1
A-N159763 (BEARING SEAL KIT)	1
A-P211009 (Dust Plug, 1/2")	8
A-PA24 (PTO ADAPTOR, 6.875")	0
A-PA25 (PTO ADAPTOR, 6.875")	1
A-PS02 (STABILIZER PIN, JIMB)	1
A-R2437 (Points (Fairbanks-Morse), ALLIS)	1
A-RE20023 (WATER PUMP, JOHN DEERE, R5040)	1
A-RE27667 (PUMP, FUEL LIFT (TRANSFER))	1
A-S-8524 (19269-63010 - 12V, CW, 9T, G/R, 1.4)	1
A-SBA185046320 (Alternator, Mitsu, NH LS Skid)	1
A-SBA185086530 (STARTER, NIPPO, FITS NH SK)	1
A-SBA185206085 (SOLENOID #'S 87761614, 87)	1
A-T23425 (RUBBER T BOOT)	10
A-T353 (REDUCER ADAPTER-MASSEY, FORD)	3
A-TY6703 (STARTER, JD 4020, DELCO, teeth 10)	1
A-TY6790 (Alternator, Delco Remy, JD)	1
A-VLD1414 (CAB HANDLE)	1
A-WL972 (WORKLAMP, LED, FLOOD)	2

A 1234371 (CAST HUB 1" BUSHING)	1
A 1234381 (5 PC FINISH MOWER ASSY SPACERS)	1
A 2348879 (Lighted Voltmeter -24 Volt)	5
A 570918 (AINTI FREEZE TESTER)	2
A 731032 (HYDRAULIC CLEVIS PIN 1 X 3-1/2)	5
A 731034 (HYDRAULIC CLEVIS PIN 1 X 3-1/4)	5
A 735303 (Graphite Powder - 5 lb Jug)	3
A 735304 (RM9950 Graphite Powder - 1lb Bott	9
A&A (A&A)	1
A102V (POINTS, ELMER)	1
A1250102 (Weather Watch Station)	4
A141408 (GASKET FOR TRANS. FILTER ON CASE)	1
A149056 (CASE- DELCO STARTER)	1
A152179 (A-A152179 WATER PUMP, INT'L 70 S	1
A155490 (A-1981314C1 - TORQUE LIMITER DIS	1
A155963 (O-Ring For A Case 1896, 2090, 2094,	1
A155964 (Case IH: O RING)	2
A156323 (INJECTORS, CASE 2090, 2290,2094,2	2
A160693 (CABLE, PTO)	1
A574360 (72" Choke Cable)	2
A58223 (SEAL)	1
A58224 (SEAL)	1
A58439 (WASHER)	2
A58635 (Breather Tube to Valve Cover Gasket)	5
A61029 (SNAP RING)	2
A710996 (Red Fender Mount Tool Box -16")	2
A710997 (ATV - UNIV. GREEN TOOL BOX 16")	6
A710999 (ATV - UNIV. RED TOOL BOX 16")	2
A711002 (UNIV GREEN TOOL BOX 16")	1
A742442 (UNIV BLUE TOOL BOX 16")	2
A77313 (KEY SET)	1
ABC085 (Gear Shift Lever Knob)	1
ABC3210 (STOP CABLE - 96")	3
ABC425 (Knob For Light Switch)	1
ATK9BIR (Ignition Kit. For 4 or 6 cylinder gas en	1
B06-0062 (DB419 DRAWBAR CAT I)	2
B1SB22 (SOLDERLESS TERMINAL)	0
BM20052 (12 Volt Single Speed 2 Wire Motor V	1
BRSSOLCR (LED Solar or Crank Powered B.S.)	8
BS808656 (CUB FUEL PUMP, BRIGGS)	1
C660F (OVERRUNNING COUPLER, 1 3/8)	1
C95-3008 (30TC08 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 3X8)	2
C95-4008 (40TC08 HYDRAULIC CYLINDER 4X8)	2
CAV7111/429 (FUEL BOWL 1039071M1Masse	2
D4NN11666RPL (SWITCH KNOB)	1
FP-1808973 (GASKET SET, CYLINDER HEAD)	0
FX10419 (DRAWBAR, CAT I)	0

G136 (CONDENSER, ELMER)	1
GH58001 (Fertilizer Point for Injector Knife)	1
GLASSES (READING GLASSES)	2
HCL3508 (WIFO CYL 3.5"X7" STKX .75RODX20.2	0
HCL3508EAGLEYOKE (WIFO YOKE EAGLE HYD C	1
HH1272964 (Hydraulic Coupler Conversion Kit,	0
HH25 (EZ TRAIL 26 FT. HEAD HAULER)	0
HHR (HHR - RATCHET TIE DOWN STRAP)	0
HSA (Hyd. Special Adaptors)	20
J928143 (CUMMINS FUEL PUMP)	1
J936318 (FUEL LIFT PUMP, CUMMINS)	1
K907400 (DAVID BROWN WHEEL BOLT)	2
K961674 (GASKET)	0
NM955 (SPRING)	1
PA08 (PTO ADAPTOR 6.375")	1
PRV (HAY PRESERVATIVE / GALLON)	180
PTO (PTO UNIT EXCHANGE)	0
R1852 (IH H THERMOSTAT - 387533R91)	4
R2740 (IH 20-20 AMP GAUGE)	1
R2741 (IH WATER TEMP GAUGE)	1
R3654 (IH GAS CAP - 2.5")	1
R4769 (IH TEMP FUEL/ TEMP GAUGE)	1
R4915 (FUEL GAUGE)	1
R4925 (IH 66 FUEL GAUGE)	2
R5369 (403562R2 IH KEY SWITCH)	1
R5397 (MF STARTING SWITCH)	0
SEAT (VINTAGE TRACTOR SEAT FROM WOODW	96
SPHLTLED-B (LED 3AAA 3-in-1 Head-Lite)	-1
T55-2202 (6" THREE JAW GEAR PULLER)	0
T55-2203 (8" THREE JAW GEAR PULLER)	4
T82-0016 (TA17 DRILL TUBE)	4
W816-6 (8 X 16 RIM)	1
WL-09R-FLOOD-UFA (LITEWAY 4" 4 X27W FLOC	4
WO28928RP (SPRING FOR WOODS MOWER)	1
Part# (Part) - Other	0
Total Part# (Part)	2339
PIPE FITTINGS (PIPE FITTINGS)	
610230 (1/4" ELBOW)	3
622966 (311 B-138 BUSHING 1IN X 3/8IN GALV	9
624225 (311 B-3414 BUSHING 3/4IN X 1/4IN G	8
639222 (1/8" ELBOW)	3
639249 (3/8" ELBOW)	6
639257 (1/2" ELBOW)	10
639265 (3/4" ELBOW)	4
639273 (311 BE90-1 ELBOW 90DEG 1IN GALVA	3
640107 (1/8" STREET ELBOW)	3
640115 (1/4" STREET ELBOW)	7

640123 (3/8" STREET ELBOW)	10
640131 (1/2" STREET ELBOW)	6
640158 (3/4" STREET ELBOW)	8
640166 (311 BSE90-1 ELBOW ST 90D 1IN GALV)	5
640441 (1/8" TEE)	4
640468 (1/4" TEE)	4
640476 (3/8" TEE)	6
640484 (1/2" TEE)	7
640492 (3/4" TEE)	8
640506 (311 BT-1 TEE M-I 1IN GALVANIZED)	7
641979 (311 RC-1214 COUPLING 1/2 X 1/4IN G)	5
641987 (311 RC-1238 COUPLING 1/2 X 3/8IN G)	7
642002 (311 RC-3412 COUPLING 3/4 X 1/2IN G)	10
642010 (311 RC-112 COUPLING 1IN X 1/2IN GA)	10
642029 (311 RC-134 COUPLING 1IN X 3/4IN GA)	10
642347 (311 CO-18 COUPLING 1/8IN GALVANIZ)	8
642355 (311 CO-14 COUPLING 1/4IN GALVANIZ)	16
642363 (311 CO-38 COUPLING 3/8IN GALVANIZ)	7
642371 (1/2" GALVANIZED MALLEABLE COUPL)	9
642398 (313 BCO-34 COUPLING 3/4IN GALVAN)	8
642401 (311 BCO-1 COUPLING 1IN GALVANIZE)	5
643084 (1/4" X 1/8" BUSHING)	4
643092 (3/8" X 1/4" BUSHING)	11
643114 (311 B-1214 BUSHING 1/2IN X 1/4IN G)	17
643122 (311 BB-1238 BUSHING 1/2 X 3/8IN GA)	13
643130 (3/4" X 3/8" BUSHING)	6
643149 (3/4" X 1/2" BUSHING)	12
643157 (1" X 1/2" BUSHING)	7
643165 (1" X 3/4" BUSHING)	8
645206 (1/8 X 1 1/2 GALV. NIPPLE)	3
645303 (1/8" X 6 NIPPLE)	3
645478 (1/4 X 1 1/2 GALV. NIPPLE)	5
645567 (1/4" X 6 NIPPLE)	11
645745 (3/8 X 1 1/1 GALV. NIPPLE)	5
645753 (3/8 X 2" GALV. NIPPLE)	10
645850 (3/8" X 6 NIPPLE)	3
646148 (1/2 X 1 1/2 GALV. NIPPLE)	12
646156 (1/2 X 2" GALV. NIPPLE)	7
646474 (301 34X3 NIPPLE 3/4IN X 3IN GALVAN)	7
679534 (3/8" X 1/8" BUSHING)	3
PIPE FITTINGS (PIPE FITTINGS) - Other	0
Total PIPE FITTINGS (PIPE FITTINGS)	363
PLUMBING (PLUMBING)	
603023 (30818 CEMENT CLEAR ALL PURPOSE 4	9
607754 (406-020BC PVC 90 ELBOW SCH40 2IN)	4
637769 (406-012BC PVC 90 ELBOW SCH40 1-1/	4
637858 (429-012BC PVC COUPLING SCH40 1-1/4	4

637874 (429-020BC PVC COUPLING SCH40 2IN)	4
638145 (P100-060BC COUPLING PVC DWV 6IN)	4
662755 (P100-020BC COUPLING HUB PVC DWV)	4
663549 (P302-060BC ELBOW 90D STREEET PVC)	4
674745 (2IN X 20FT PIPE SCH40 PVC BELL END)	3
680915 (1-1/4IN X 20FT PIPE SCH40 BELL END)	5
685739 (4IN X 10FT PIPE SCH40 PVC/DWV)	5
689769 (P302-020BC ELBOW 90D STREET PVC)	4
698717 (72946 ELBOW 90D STREET PVC DWV)	3
732028 (6IN X 10FT PIPE SCH40 PVC/DWV)	4.5
PLUMBING (PLUMBING) - Other	0
Total PLUMBING (PLUMBING)	61.5
PUMPS (PUMPS)	
5A103 (PISTON HAND PUMP FOR FUEL)	5
69A003 (PUMP COUPLER W/ PUSH PIN 5/8 BO)	1
69A007 (PUMP COUPLER W/ PUSH PIN 15/16 B)	3
69B15 (POWERFLO 7812 SERIES PUMP, 12V, 2)	1
69B34300380 (ROLLER PUMP REPAIR KIT FOR 6)	3
69B34300381 (8 ROLLER REPAIR KIT FOR HYPR)	2
69B60 (6500C 6-ROLLER HYPRO PUMP)	2
69B65 (8-ROLLER HYPRO PUMP)	2
69C39 (200P3 BANJO 2 POLY PUMP)	0
PUMPS (PUMPS) - Other	0
Total PUMPS (PUMPS)	19
RADIATOR HOSE (RADIATOR HOSE)	
A-1289072C1 (RADIATOR HOSE, TOP)	1
A-252305A1 (RADIATOR HOSE, BOTTOM)	1
A-369922R1 (RADIATOR HOSE)	2
A-371307R1 (RADIATOR HOSE, BOTTOM)	1
A-379237R2 (RADIATOR HOSE, TOP)	1
A-380380R1 (RADIATOR HOSE, TOP)	2
A-396354R1 (RADIATOR HOSE, TOP)	1
A-396355R1 (RADIATOR HOSE, BOTTOM)	1
A-405964R1 (RADIATOR HOSE, TOP)	2
A-406766R1 (RADIATOR HOSE, TOP)	1
A-532541M2 (RADIATOR HOSE, BOTTOM, MAS)	0
A-532680R1 (RADIATOR HOSE, TOP)	1
A-532681R1 (RADIATOR HOSE, BOTTOM)	1
A-HS03753 (HOSE,3/8" X 11/16", PRICED BY IN	110
A-HS05003 (HOSE,1/2" X 27/32", PRICED BY IN	10
A-HS06253 (HOSE,5/8" X 1", PRICED BY INCH)	66
A-HS07503 (HOSE,3/4" X 1-1/8" , PRICED BY IN	120
A-HS10003 (HOSE, 1" X 1-3/8", PRICED BY INCH	120
A-HS12503 (HOSE,1-1/4" X 1-5/8", PRICED BY I	27
A-HS12504 (HOSE,1-1/4" X 1-3/4", PRICED BY I	11
A-HS13753 (HOSE,1-3/8" X 1-3/4", PRICED BY I	32.5
A-HS15003 (HOSE,1-1/2" X 1-7/8", PRICED BY I	15

A-HS15623 (HOSE,1-9/16"X1-15/16", PRICED B	36
A-HS17503 (HOSE,1-3/4" X 2-1/8", PRICED BY I	40
A-HS18753 (HOSE,1-7/8" X 2-1/4", PRICED BY I	36
A-HS20003 (HOSE,2" X 2-3/8", PRICED BY INCH	33
A-HS21253 (HOSE,2-1/8" X 2-1/2", PRICED BY I	31
A-HS22503 (HOSE,2-1/4" X 2-5/8, PRICED BY IN	26
A-HS23753 (HOSE,2-3/8" X 2-3/4", PRICED BY I	32.5
A-HS25003 (HOSE,2-1/2" X 2-7/8", PRICED BY I	25
A-HS26253 (HOSE,2-5/8" X 3", PRICED BY INCH	36
A-HS27503 (HOSE,2-3/4" X 3-1/8", PRICED BY I	36
A-HS28753 (HOSE,2-7/8" X 3-1/4, PRICED BY IN	36
A-HS30003 (HOSE,3" X 3-3/8", PRICED BY INCH	36
A-HS31253 (HOSE,3-1/8" X 3-1/2", PRICED BY I	36
A-HS32503 (HOSE,3-1/4" X 3-5/8", PRICED BY I	36
A-HS35003 (HOSE,3-1/2" X 3-7/8", PRICED BY I	36
A-R52426 (RADIATOR HOSE, TOP)	1
A-R53407 (RADIATOR HOSE, UPPER)	1
A-R58618 (RADIATOR HOSE, BOTTOM)	1
A-R61433 (RADIATOR HOSE, LOWER)	1
A-T103197 (RADIATOR HOSE, BOTTOM)	1
A-T103198 (RADIATOR HOSE, TOP)	1
A-T22500 (RADIATOR HOSE, BOTTOM)	0
A-T23533 (RADIATOR HOSE, TOP)	1
RADIATOR HOSE (RADIATOR HOSE) - Other	0
Total RADIATOR HOSE (RADIATOR HOSE)	1045
RAKE & BALER TEETH (RAKE & BALER TEETH)	
16646053.86 (VF16646053.86, SPRING TINE, 9	6
18030644 (ROSSI TEDDER TINE SAVER - USE W	10
1D4804 (CLAMP FOR A-GT51 TOOTH (SENATOR	2
200402 (SITREX TINE CLIPS)	0
700707863 (HAY DOG SPRING, HESSTON)	2
96A15 (Rake Tooth Single New Idea 49300 400	8
96A3 (RAKE TOOTH, SINGLE TINE, 64562, NH-1	106
96A42 (Rake Tooth Single - JD-1 Deere 350 195	50
96A63 (INT'L RAKE TOOTH, 457374R1, 462978R	39
96A82 (WHEEL RAKE TOOTH, AG EQUIP, SITREX	175
96A85 (ROSSI RAKE TOOTH)	30
96A90 (WHEEL RAKE TOOTH, NEW IDEA V-RAK	12
96B3 (NH BALER TOOTH, NH278, Balers: 65, 67	12
96B50 (SINGLE RAKE TOOTH, CASE T17350)	24
96B6 (Baler Tooth NH Double 273-SS 275 285 2	55
96H1K (NH RAKE TOOTH HOLDER/BOLT)	13
96R1 (Rubber Rake Tooth Single Universal-For	58
96R4 (850613 (A-96R23) RUBBER RAKE TOOTH	37
96R5 (RAKE TOOTH, RIGHT SINGLE TINE, NH)	32
96T3 (A-58561900 Tedder Tooth Kuhn Repl 585	10
96T5 (TEDDER TOOTH, A-200401)	19

96T8 (ROSSI TEDDER TEETH - 18030616 & A & B)	19
A-0109040 (0109040 SITREX, TONUTTI TEDDER TEETH)	29
A-01710102 (BALER TOOTH)	24
A-103012 (BALER TOOTH, A-ZA103012, CASE)	6
A-210614C1 (210614C1 BALER PICKUP TOOTH)	7
A-276SE (BALER TOOTH - S. SPEICHER, HOST)	30
A-500629E (RAKE TOOTH - WHITE / OLIVER)	18
A-668364M1 (RAKE TOOTH - PEACHEY)	4
A-700703860 (TINE, DOUBLE, SHUEY)	11
A-96FT1 (11043030107 TEDDER TOOTH)	2
A-96HE2 (RAKE TOOTH, CASE & HESSTON)	16
A-96R23 (NH RAKE TOOTH - LH - AMOS KING)	6
A-E68906 (John Deere Rake Tooth, Windrower)	9
A-GS-1 (GS-1, GALFRE TEDDER TEETH)	10
A-GT51 (TEDDER TOOTH (SENATOR))	25
RMT300 (Pequea Tooth)	21
RAKE & BALER TEETH (RAKE & BALER TEETH) - Other	0
Total RAKE & BALER TEETH (RAKE & BALER TEETH)	937
RIM (TIRE)	
W1015-6-09 (10 X 15 IMPLEMENT WHEEL 6 ON 6.000 B)	1
W1015-6-98BRG (10 X 15 IMPLEMENT WHEEL 6 ON 6.000 B)	1
W615-6 (6 X 15 IMP. WHEEL RIM 6 ON 6.000 B)	0
W815-6-09RG (RIM 8 X 15, 6" BOLT CENTER, 4.5" DIA)	1
RIM (TIRE) - Other	0
Total RIM (TIRE)	3
RITCHIE (RITCHIE)	
11101 (RITCHIE RED CATTLE VALVE (MALE) 3/4")	1
11514 (RITCHIE 3/4' CATTLE VALVE MOUNTING)	1
12575 (RITCHIE HOG VALVE RED 1/2" NPT (MALE))	1
18219 (RITCHIE SMALL DRAIN PLUG)	4
RITCHIE (RITCHIE) - Other	0
Total RITCHIE (RITCHIE)	7
ROLLER CHAIN (ROLLER CHAIN)	
1A950 (CHAIN BREAKER #25 TO 60)	2
60DCL (DOUBLE 60-2CL CONNECT LINK IMPORT)	7
70927034 (CHAIN LINK, AGCO)	3
70927036 (CONNECTOR LINK, REPLACES CA550)	6
A-CL60D (CONNECTOR LINK, DOUBLE)	5
A-OL60D (OFFSET LINK, DOUBLE)	5
A-RC60DIMP (60 DOUBLE ROLLER CHAIN, PER FOOT)	11
CA550 (CA550 ROLLER CHAIN, PRICED BY THE FOOT)	11
CA555 (CA555 ROLLER CHAIN, 10 FT. ROLL)	2
CA620 (CA620 ROLLER CHAIN, PRICED BY 10 FT)	1
CL100 (100 CONNECT LINK)	11
CL120 (120 CONNECT LINK)	21
CL120H (120H CONNECTOR LINK)	4
CL160 (160 Connecting Link)	2

CL2040 (2040 CONNECT LINK)	18
CL2050 (2050 CONNECT LINK)	10
CL2060 (2060 CONNECT LINK)	15
CL35 (35 CONNECT LINK)	33
CL40 (40 CONNECT LINK)	29
CL41 (41 CONNECT LINK)	22
CL50 (50 CONNECT LINK)	23
CL550 (550 CL CONNECTING LINK)	12
CL555 (CA555 CONNECTING LINK)	8
CL60 (60 CONNECT LINK)	21
CL60DC (60-2CL CONNECT LINK)	7
CL60HD (60 HEAVY DUTY CONNECT LINK)	20
CL620 (620 CL CONNECTING LINK)	5
CL80 (80 CONNECT LINK)	17
CL80HD (80HCL CONNECT LINK IMPORT)	13
HL100 (100 HALF LINK)	9
HL120 (120 HALF LINK)	18
HL160 (160 Half Link)	2
HL2040 (2040 HALF LINK)	14
HL2050 (2050 HALF LINK)	11
HL2060 (2060 HALF LINK)	18
HL35 (35 HALF LINK)	32
HL40 (40 HALF LINK)	41
HL41 (41 HALF LINK)	23
HL50 (50 HALF LINK)	20
HL550 (550 OF HALF LINK)	15
HL555 (CA555 HALF LINK)	8
HL60 (60 HALF LINK)	23
HL60HD (60 HEAVY DUTY HALF LINK)	22
HL620 (620 OF HALF LINK)	11
HL80 (80 HALF LINK)	20
HL80HD (80HD HALF LINK)	11
OL120H (120H OFFSET LINK)	4
RC100 (100 ROLLER CHAIN--PRICED BY FOOT)	29.5
RC120 (120 ROLLER CHAIN--PRICED BY FOOT)	8.2
RC2040 (2040 ROLLER CHAIN /PRICED BY FOOT)	26.17
RC2050 (2050 ROLLER CHAIN /PRICED BY FOOT)	35.3
RC2060 (2060 ROLLER CHAIN /PRICED BY FOOT)	52
RC35 (35 ROLLER CHAIN--PRICED BY FOOT)	20
RC40 (40 ROLLER CHAIN--PRICED BY FOOT)	49.5
RC41 (41 ROLLER CHAIN--PRICED BY FOOT)	30
RC50 (50 ROLLER CHAIN -- PRICED BY FOOT)	53
RC60 (60 ROLLER CHAIN--PRICED BY FOOT)	50
RC60HD (60 HEAVY DUTY ROLLER CHAIN--PRICED BY FOOT)	35
RC80 (80 ROLLER CHAIN--PRICED BY FOOT)	26
RC80HD (80H ROLLER CHAIN PRICED PER FT.)	42
ROLLER CHAIN (ROLLER CHAIN) - Other	0

Total ROLLER CHAIN (ROLLER CHAIN)	1102.67
ROSSI (ROSSI)	
12070303 (NEEDLE BRG 2520 FOR SICKLE BAR)	1
12260029 (SEAL 25X32X4 FOR SICKLE BAR MOV)	2
12880853 (BLADE SECTION NEW SICKLE MOWE)	73
12880854 (DOUBLE BLADE TOOTH GUARD)	6
12881207 (ROSSI DBL. SICKLE SECTIONS - 240H)	7
12881230 (TOOTH GUARD BOLT-ON)	6
12881258 (ROSSI DBL. SICKLE SECTION - 240H -	6
18030616 (ROSSI TINE - USE WITH 18030644 T)	13
18030620 (TINE ARMS, ROSSI - WOLFE)	3
18031320 (ROSSI SCREW)	3
18031321 (ROSSI BUSHING)	2
18031322 (ROSSI NUT)	4
18031345 (SPACER 25X32/29.5X21 SPECIAL FO)	2
3010803 (CSK SCREW 8X12 1.0TPMM, 3010815)	8
3010815 (CSK SCREW 8-1.0X18.5 10.9)	12
30113683 (BOLT FINE, 8X12 8.8)	6
3011683 (BOLT FINE 8X12 8.8 1.0TPMM)	3
3030188 (WASHER M8 SERRATED)	12
3220101 (RIVET 6X12)	138
3220102 (RIVET 6X12 6MM THICK N.S.)	48
KG01306700 (KEY, ROSSI & KUBOTA 8x7x28)	3
ROSSI (ROSSI) - Other	-1
Total ROSSI (ROSSI)	357
SCOOTER (SCOOTER)	
1630 (16" SCOOTER W/ RACING WHEELS)	-1
16X138 (16 X 1 3/8 SCOOTER TUBE)	5
16X138T (16 X 1 3/8 SCOOTER TIRE)	1
20"WHL (20" SCOOTER WHEEL)	0
2060 (20" SCOOTER W/ RACING WHEELS, FROM)	2
20X118T (20 X 1 1/8 SCOOTER TIRE)	1
20X138 (20 X 1 3/8 SCOOTER TUBE)	1
24"WHL (24" SCOOTER WHEEL)	2
24X138 (24 X 1 3/8 SCOOTER TUBE)	7
24X138T (24 X 1 3/8 SCOOTER TIRE)	8
26X1.75 (26 X 1.75 SCOOTER TUBE)	8
4082 (POLY SPOKE BEARING SET)	5
5010/5014 (BRACES + BOLT KIT)	5
6048 (SAFETY VEST)	16
BRAKE (BRAKE BLOCK)	2
BSKT (SCOOTER BASKET W/ BRACES)	0
CABLEKT (CABLE KIT)	1
FF20 (4034 20X1 1/8 SOLID RUBBER TIRE)	3
FF24 (24" SOLID RUBBER TIRE)	2
GBSKT (GIANT SCOOTER BASKET)	2
HDST (HEADSET BEARING ASSY. FOR SCOOTER)	1

LA2620 (ALUMA-LITE 2620 SCOOTER 100 PSI, F	6
LEVER (BRAKE LEVER)	2
PSAK (POLY SPOKE AXLE KIT)	2
WSAK (WIRE SPOKE AXLE KIT)	3
WSBS (WIRE SPOKE BEARING SET)	8
X001T105VZ (SCOOTER HANDLE)	1
XHBRACE (XH BASKET BRACE)	1
SCOOTER (SCOOTER) - Other	0
Total SCOOTER (SCOOTER)	94
SEALS (SEALS)	
1349466C1 (SEAL, CASE PTO)	2
171255TB (Trailer Hub Grease Seals, 1.719 x 2.5	4
181991 (Oil Seal for Rakes: 55, 56, 256, 258, 25	4
18200 (30 X 62X 7A (ND6236))	1
204008 (SEAL (NH BALERS))	2
22810X (SEAL)	0
26823 (SEALS PKG OF 1)	3
358833R91 (SEAL FOR WHEEL BEARING SET)	2
380959R91 (SEAL)	1
415324 (OIL SEAL)	1
46876 (SEAL, CR16667)	2
471264 (Oil Seal)	1
471808 (OIL SEAL FOR WESTFIELD GEARBOX)	1
4A15174 (SEAL- 1.50 ID X 2.462 OD X .29 THICK	4
4A15190 (SEAL 1.50 ID X 2.627 OD X .25 THICK	2
4A16069 (SEAL 1.625 ID X 2.332 OD X .438 THIC	3
4A17617 (SEAL -1.75 ID X 2.722 OD X .359 THIC	11
4A18823 / 473239 (SEAL 1.875 ID X 3.00 OD X .	7
4A19844 (SEAL FOR TRANSPORT WHEEL ON IH	4
4A19844WR (WEAR RING FOR SEAL 19844 USE	2
4A200110 (SEAL DISC GANG)	3
4A20017 (SEAL FOR 62H630 HUB USE ON J.D. 6	3
4A20044 (SEAL 2 ID X 3.06 OD X .25 THICK REPI	7
4A22870 (SEAL- 2.29 ID X 3.153 OD X .359 THIC	4
615175C91 (SEAL, IH)	1
69B21070002 (VITON SEAL FOR HYPRO ROLLER	1
78804 (GRIZZLY SEAL 55 mm id, 80 od,12mm th	4
A-16754 (SEAL)	2
A-175272 (48539DA, 30576R91 SEAL)	2
A-200859 (Seal Chicago Rawhide# CR14970; Na	1
A-203025-I (SEAL, PLOW)	3
A-204002-I (SEAL)	6
A-204013 (SEAL, CR14975)	5
A-204500-P (SEAL)	4
A-291099 (SEAL)	4
A-5919 (A-5919, CR17618, A-100412)	1
A-A156927 (GREASE SEAL , INNER)	2

A-A57250 (GREASE SEAL)	2
A-CR14975 (SEAL, A-204013)	0
A-D63674 (SEAL, GREASE, OUTER)	4
A158371 (CASE INPUT SHAFT OIL SEAL USE: CR	0
A50421 (OIL SEAL)	1
BWS (BUGGY WHEEL SEALS)	6
CR19762 (A158371 SEALS, 1816C WHEELS)	5
SEALS (SEALS) - Other	0
Total SEALS (SEALS)	128
SHEAVE (SHEAVE)	
2BK100H (9.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
2BK110H (10.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
2BK120H (11.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
2BK32H (3.35" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	1
2BK34H (3.55" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	1
2BK36H (3.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	1
2BK40H (3.95" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
2BK45H (4.25" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
2BK47H (4.45" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
2BK50H (4.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
2BK52H (4.95" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
2BK55H (5.25" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
2BK60H (5.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
2BK65H (6.25" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
2BK67H (6.45" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
2BK70H (6.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
2BK80H (7.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	1
2BK90H (8.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
BK100H (9.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
BK110H (10.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	2
BK120H (11.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK160H (15.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK2410 (2.40" SHEAVE 5/8" BORE)	3
BK2412 (2.40" SHEAVE 3/4" BORE)	2
BK2510 (2.50" SHEAVE 5/8" BORE)	1
BK2512 (2.50" SHEAVE 3/4" BORE)	2
BK2610 (2.60" SHEAVE 5/8" BORE)	2
BK2612 (2.60" SHEAVE 3/4" BORE)	2
BK2710 (2.70" SHEAVE 5/8" BORE)	2
BK2712 (2.70" SHEAVE 3/4" BORE)	2
BK2810 (2.95" SHEAVE 5/8" BORE)	3
BK2812 (2.95" SHEAVE 3/4" BORE)	2
BK3010 (3.15" SHEAVE 5/8" BORE)	2
BK3012 (3.15" SHEAVE 3/4" BORE)	2
BK30H (3.15" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK3210 (3.35" SHEAVE 5/8" BORE)	2
BK3212 (3.35" SHEAVE 3/4" BORE)	2

BK32H (3.35" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK3410 (3.55" SHEAVE 5/8" BORE)	2
BK3412 (3.55" SHEAVE 3/4" BORE)	2
BK34H (3.55" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	1
BK3610 (3.75" SHEAVE 5/8" BORE)	3
BK3612 (3.75" SHEAVE 3/4" BORE)	3
BK36H (3.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK4010 (3.95" SHEAVE 5/8" BORE)	3
BK4012 (3.95" SHEAVE 3/4" BORE)	3
BK40H (3.95" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	4
BK45H (4.25" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK47H (4.45" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK50H (4.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK55H (5.25" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK57H (5.45" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK60H (5.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK62H (5.95" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	4
BK65H (6.25" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK70H (6.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
BK80H (7.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	1
BK90H (8.75" O.D. SHEAVE H/L BUSHING)	3
H10 (H BUSHING 5/8" BORE)	2
H11 (H HUB 11/16" BORE)	2
H12 (H HUB 3/4" BORE)	3
H13 (H HUB 13/16" BORE)	3
H14 (H HUB 7/8" BORE)	3
H15 (H HUB 15/16" BORE)	2
H16 (H BUSHING 1" BORE)	2
H17 (H HUB 1-1/16" BORE)	2
H18 (H BUSHING 1-1/8" BORE)	3
H19 (H HUB 1-13/16" BORE)	2
H20 (H BUSHING 1-1/4" BORE)	3
H21 (H HUB 1-5/16" BORE)	3
H22 (H HUB 1-3/8" BORE)	2
H23 (H HUB 1-7/16" BORE)	2
H24 (H BUSHING 1-1/2" BORE)	1
H8X (H HUB 1/2" BORE)	2
H9X (H HUB 9/16" BORE)	2
SK23 (SK BUSHING 1 7/16" BORE)	1
SK24 (SK BUSHING 1 1 1/2" BORE)	3
SK26 (SK BUSHING 1-5/8" BORE)	1
SK27 (SK BUSHING 1-11/16 BORE)	1
SK28 (SK BUSHING 1-3/4" BORE)	0
SHEAVE (SHEAVE) - Other	0
Total SHEAVE (SHEAVE)	181
SILAGE (SILAGE)	
24X100 (24 X 100 Reusable Silage Tarps, Bunke	35

WRAPTAPE (WRAP TAPE FOR SILAGE BALES)	20
SILAGE (SILAGE) - Other	-2
Total SILAGE (SILAGE)	53
SPARK PLUG (SPARK PLUG)	
216 (216 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	3
275 (SPARK PLUG)	8
295 (SPARK PLUG)	4
2974 (2974 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	11
3076 (3076 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	6
3116 (3116 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	0
386 (386 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	7
388 (388 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	8
3924 (3924 CHAINSAW SPARK PLUG)	18
405 (AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG A63)	4
4123 (4123 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	3
4194 (4194 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	1
425 (425 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	3
4263 (AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG A63)	12
4265 (4265 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	12
458 (458 CHAINSAW SPARK PLUG, NGK BR2LM)	22
4626 (Bosch Spark Plug BOSCH/WSR6F/7547 N	10
63 (63 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG - NGK BP7ES)	7
65 (65 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	8
66 (66 AUTOLITE SPARK PLUG)	4
71 (CHAMPION SPARK PLUG, RC12YC, CUB CAD	4
7547 (Bosch Spark Plug BOSCH/WSR6F/7547 N	1
SPARK PLUG (SPARK PLUG) - Other	0
Total SPARK PLUG (SPARK PLUG)	156
SPRAY	
1168544 (TRIGGER VALVE CAP & ORING)	2
1180613 (SPRING)	2
2195010PP (DEMCO CAP END ASSEMBLY)	3
22251311375NYB (VARI-QUICK ELL 3/8")	3
22251311500NYB (VARI-QUICK ELL 1/2")	5
22252312375NYB (VARI-QUICK TEE 3/8")	3
22252312500NYB (VARI-QUICK TEE 1/2")	3
283177 (N07001 HOSE FITTING FEM 3/4 FGHT	9
283185 (N09001 HOSE FITTING MALE 3/4 MGH	10
283193 (N09002 HOSE FITTING MALE 3/4 MGH	8
291218 (27010 SURE SPRAY SELECT SPRAYER 1	2
308064 (350477 INSERT MALE ADAPT MIP 1X3	18
3EL3812F (3/8 FP X 1/2 BARB PP ELL HOSE ADA	10
3EL38F (3/8 F.P. X 3/8 BARB PP ELL HOSE ADAP	12
3RB3814 (3/8 M.P. X 1/4 F.P. POLY BUSHING)	25
601802 (360405 INSERT ADAPTER NYLON 1/2IN	13
602256 (360407 INSERT ADAPTER NYLON 3/4IN	12
602264 (360410 INSERT ADAPTER NYLON 1IN I	10

602728 (361414 INSERT TEE NYLON 1-1/4IN)	5
602760 (360707 INSERT ELBOW NYLON 3/4IN)	6
602779 (360710 INSERT ELBOW NYLON 1IN)	6
61003 (3/8" NYLON NUT)	3
61026 (3/8" x 1/4 NYLON CONNECTOR)	3
648051 (350475 INSERT RED MALE ADAPTER MIP 1/2")	20
648078 (350417 INSERT REDUCING MALE ADAPTER MIP 1/2")	19
654825 (350310 INSERT FEMALE ADAPTER X FIP 1/2")	8
665568 (350405 INSERT MALE ADAPTER MIP 1/2")	9
665576 (350407 INSERT MALE ADAPTER MIP 3/4")	12
665584 (350410 INSERT MALE ADAPTER MIP 1")	18
665789 (351410 INSERT TEE 1 IN)	10
685114 (1/2" Brass Ball Valve)	2
69A018 (Pump Repair Kit For Delavan 8 Roller Pump)	2
69A1212 (POLY HOSE BARB 1/2 THR. X 1/2 BARB)	17
69A1234 (Poly Hose Barb 1/2 Thr. x 3/4 Barb)	18
69A1238 (Poly Hose Barb 1/2 Thr. x 3/8 Barb)	13
69A1258 (POLY HOSE BARB 1/2 MPT X 5/8IN H)	14
69A138 (1x1 Steel Hose Mender Bard On Both)	4
69A139 (1-1/2 x 1-1/2 Steel Hose Mender Barb)	6
69A160 (Tee Hose Barb 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/2")	16
69A162 (Tee Hose Barb 3/8" x 3/8" x 3/8")	16
69A221 (GATE VALVE 1/2 IN. FPT)	5
69A222 (GATE VALVE 3/4 FPT)	5
69A280-50 (SPRAY HOSE 3/8 - 200 PSI BLACK/)	34.5
69A281-50 (SPRAY HOSE 1/2 - 200 PSI BLACK)	102
69A282-50 (SPRAY HOSE 3/4 - 200 PSI BLACK)	134
69A286-50 (SPRAY HOSE 5/8 - 200 PSI BLACK)	62
69A3412 (Poly Hose Barb 3/4 Thr. x 1/2 Barb)	16
69A3434 (Poly Hose Barb 3/4 Thr. x 3/4 Barb)	15
69A3438 (Poly Hose Barb 3/4 Thr. x 3/8 Barb)	15
69A3458 (Poly Hose Barb 3/4 Thr. x 5/8 Barb)	14
69A350 (5/8 HOSE X 3/4 MPT)	10
69A357 (3/8 HOSE TO 3/4 MPT)	14
69A38000041 (50 Mesh S.S. Screen For 1" Hyp)	2
69A3838 (POLY HOSE BARB 3/8 THR. X 3/8 BARB)	17
69A389 (Poly Hose Connector 3/8" L-Body, 3/8")	12
69A391N (NYLON NOZZLE BODY TEE 3/8" HOSE)	8
69A413 (1/2 MPT-Hex Head Pipe Plug)	6
69A414 (1/4 MPT-Hex Head Pipe Plug)	3
69A416 (3/8 M X 3/8 M HOSE BARB)	22
69A417 (1/2 M X 1/2 M HOSE BARB)	10
69A418 (3/4 M X 3/4 M HOSE BARB)	18
69A420 (5/8 M X 5/8 M HOSE BARB)	27
69A447 (Pressure Gauge Liquid 0-100 PSI 2-1/2")	2
69A475 (SINGLE BARB NOZZLE BODY POLY 11/16")	18
69A476 (SINGLE BARB NOZZLE BODY POLY 11/16")	18

69A51 (PRESSURE REGULATING VALVE, ALUMI	2
69A87 (Poly Hose Connector 3/4" L-Body)	6
69A91 (Poly Hose Connectors 1/2" L-Body)	4
69ACR075 (Poly Cross 3/4 Npt)	5
69AEL1212 (Poly Hose Barb 90 Degree 1/2 Thr	6
69AEL1234 (Poly Hose Barb 90 Degree 1/2 Thr.	7
69AEL1238 (Poly Hose Barb 90 Degree 1/2 Thr.	11
69AEL3412 (Poly Hose Barb 90 Degree 3/4 Thr.	8
69AEL3434 (Poly Hose Barb 90 Degree 3/4 Thr.	6
69ALS07540 (Poly Y Strainer 3/4 W/40 Mesh S	4
69ALS075G (Epdm O'Ring For 1/2 & 3/4 Banjo	2
69ALS10040 (Poly Y Strainer 1 Inch W/40 Mesh	3
69ALS100G (Epdm O'Ring For 1 Inch & 1-1/4 Ba	2
69AP100 (Poly Pipe Plug 1" Npt)	11
69ARB1214 (Poly Reducing Bushing 1/2 Mpt x 1	14
69ARB1238 (Poly Reducing Bushing 1/2 Mpt x 3	12
69ARB3412 (Poly Reducing Bushing 3/4 Mpt x 1	13
69ARB3438 (Poly Reducing Bushing 3/4 Mpt x 3	14
69B31 (Shurflo 12V 1.8 GPM Pump 60 PSI Dem	2
69B32 (Shurflo 12V 1.8 GPM Pump 45 PSI By-P	2
69B45 (EVERFLO 200 SERIES 12 VOLT PUMP 2.2	2
69B9 (NYLON PRESSURE REG. VALVE, 3/4IN INL	6
69C44 (1" EDPM SUCTION/DISC HOSE COLOR	1
69C62 (Hose Barb 1-1/2 MPT x 1-1/2 Barb)	6
69C63 (Hose Barb 2 MPT x 2 Barb Polypropyler	4
69CLS050 (Poly Mini T- Strainer 1/2 Inch W/50	3
69CLS075 (Poly Mini T- Strainer 3/4 Inch W/50	3
69CLST075 (Poly T-Strainer 3/4 Inch W/50 Mes	4
69CLST100 (Poly T-Strainer 1 Inch W/50 Mesh	2
69D10 (Electric Valve Kit-Directo Single Outlet	1
69E21 (3/8" Clear Plastic Tubing W/ 1/16" Wall	120
69E22 (1/2" Clear Plastic Tubing W/ 1/16" Wall	128
69E26 (1" Clear Plastic Tubing 100' 1/8" Wall F	236
69E35 (BLUE FLAT PVC 70PSI, DISCHARGE HOSE	275
69H20 (3/8" Brass Ball Valve 3/8" Teflon Seat V	5
69H21 (1/2" Brass Ball Valve 1/2" Teflon Seat V	6
69H22 (3/4" Brass Ball Valve 3/4" Teflon Seat V	3
69N1508 (1-1/4 Three Way Single Union Ball Va	2
7771579 (Screen & Gasket)	0
7771776 (Fimco 40 Mesh Screen)	1
805637 (APXMA1212 THREADED ADAPTER 1/2	8
BA25ES (25 GAL. APPLICATOR W/ JDS-10 + KIT)	1
BA25K (25 GAL. APPLICATOR W/ PARTS KIT)	1
BV12BR (69H21 BRASS BALL VALVE 1/2" FULL P	0
BV14BR (BRASS BALL VALVE 1/4" FULL PORT)	0
BV38BR (69H20 BRASS BALL VALVE 3/8" FULL P	0
NTT38 (Nozzle body, tee, nylon, 11/16"-16 UN	1

SS-13434-406-NYB (Hose Shank Connector Nylon)	11
SS-13437-540-NYB (Hose Shank Adapter 1/4 Fp)	12
SS-4193A-PP-10-50SS (Check Valve Tip Strainer)	11
SS-8079-PP-50 (Tip Strainer W/ S.S. Screen ; Po)	36
SS-8079-PP-80 (Tip Strainer W/ S.S. Screen ; Po)	25
SS-8120-NYB-540TD (NTT12 Nozzle body, tee, r)	9
SS-AA17Y (Sprayer Control Valve; Aluminum 1"	1
SS-AA6B (Manual Control Valve ; Polypro, 3/4 I	3
SS-CP114444A-1-CE (Q.T. Cap Only Black Celco)	8
SS-CP12094-NYB (NYLON FEMALE NOZZLE BOU)	42
SS-CP25607-1-NY (Q.T. Cap Only ; Black Nylon,	5
SS-CP25607-6-NY (Q.T. Cap Only ; Yellow Nylon)	15
SS-CP25611-6-NY (Q.T. CAP ONLY YELLOW NYL)	20
SS-CP8027-NYB (Nylon Tip Cap ; 11/16 Cap Thr)	28
SS-TP11003 (Flat Fan Spray Tip ; 110 Degree 30)	19
SS-TP11003VP (Flat Fan Spray Tip ; 110 Degree)	49
SS-TP80015VS (Flat Fan Spray Tip ; 80 Degree, C)	37
SS-TP8001VS (Flat Fan Spray Tip ; 80 Degree, O)	34
SS-TP8002VS (Flat Fan Spray Tip ; 80 Degree, Y)	10
SS-TP8004 (Flat Fan Spray Tip ; Brass ; 80 Degre)	16
TP11003VP (Flat Fan Spray Tip ; 110 Degree Blu)	-3
WASHER (WASHERS)	3
SPRAY - Other	-2
Total SPRAY	2308.5

SPROCKETS, PULLEYS & HUBS (SPROCKETS, PULLEYS & HUBS)

0116410 (Flat Idler 4-1/2" 5/8" 1-1/4")	2
23004008 (Flat Idler 4" 1/2" 1" High Speed Bea)	3
23004010 (48B4 Flat Idler 4" 5/8" 1" High Spee)	4
2362A (Flat Idler 3-1/2" 1/2" 1-7/8")	2
2362S (Flat Idler 3-1/2" 5/8" 1-7/8")	0
2613 (IDLER AETNA 7" OD 5/8" BORE)	2
46224 (SPROCKET AND HUB)	10
48B100 (PULLEY W SERIES 10)	2
48B110 (PULLEY W SERIES 11)	2
48B120 (PULLEY W SERIES 12)	2
48B140 (PULLEY W SERIES 14)	2
48B160 (PULLEY W SERIES 16)	2
48B25 (PULLEY V SERIES 2-1/2)	3
48B30 (PULLEY V SERIES 3)	4
48B35 (PULLEY W SERIES 3-1/2)	2
48B40 (PULLEY W SERIES 4)	2
48B412 (SPROCKET V HUB 40-12)	3
48B413 (SPROCKET V HUB 40-13)	3
48B414 (SPROCKET V HUB 40-14)	3
48B415 (SPROCKET V HUB 40-15)	3
48B416 (SPROCKET W HUB 40-16)	3
48B417 (SPROCKET W HUB 40-17)	3

48B418 (SPROCKET W HUB 40-18)	2
48B419 (SPROCKET W HUB 40-19)	3
48B420 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-20)	3
48B421 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-21)	3
48B422 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-22)	3
48B424 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-24)	3
48B426 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-26)	3
48B428 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-28)	3
48B430 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-30)	3
48B432 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-32)	3
48B436 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-36)	3
48B440 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-40)	2
48B445 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-45)	3
48B448 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-48)	4
48B45 (PULLEY W SERIES 4-1/2)	2
48B460 (SPROCKET X HUB 40-60)	3
48B50 (PULLEY W SERIES 5)	3
48B510 (SPROCKET V HUB 50-10)	5
48B511 (SPROCKET V HUB 50-11)	2
48B512 (SPROCKET V HUB 50-12)	7
48B513 (SPROCKET W HUB 50-13)	4
48B514 (SPROCKET W HUB 50-14)	3
48B515 (SPROCKET W HUB 50-15)	4
48B516 (SPROCKET W HUB 50-16)	2
48B517 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-17)	5
48B518 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-18)	4
48B519 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-19)	3
48B520 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-20)	3
48B521 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-21)	3
48B522 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-22)	3
48B524 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-24)	3
48B526 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-26)	3
48B528 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-28)	2
48B530 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-30)	3
48B532 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-32)	3
48B534 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-34)	3
48B535 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-35)	3
48B536 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-36)	3
48B540 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-40)	3
48B548 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-48)	3
48B55 (PULLEY W SERIES 5-1/2)	3
48B550 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-50)	3
48B560 (SPROCKET X HUB 50-60)	3
48B60 (PULLEY W SERIES 6)	2
48B609 (SPROCKET V HUB 60-9)	3
48B610 (SPROCKET V HUB 60-10)	3
48B611 (SPROCKET W HUB 60-11)	2

48B612 (SPROCKET W HUB 60-12)	2
48B613 (SPROCKET W HUB 60-13)	3
48B614 (SPROCKET W HUB 60-14)	3
48B615 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-15)	2
48B616 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-16)	3
48B617 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-17)	2
48B618 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-18)	3
48B619 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-19)	2
48B620 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-20)	2
48B621 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-21)	3
48B622 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-22)	3
48B624 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-24)	3
48B626 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-26)	3
48B628 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-28)	3
48B630 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-30)	3
48B632 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-32)	3
48B633 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-33)	3
48B636 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-36)	3
48B640 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-40)	3
48B645 (SPROCKET 60 CHAIN 45 TEETH)	2
48B65 (PULLEY W SERIES 6-1/2)	2
48B650 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-50)	3
48B66 (PULLEY W SERIES 8)	4
48B660 (SPROCKET X HUB 60-60)	3
48B67 (PULLEY W SERIES 9)	4
48B7 (IDLER PULLEY W/ BEARING)	1
48B70 (PULLEY W SERIES 7)	2
48B71 (SPROCKET 3-1/4 X 6)	3
48B72 (SPROCKET 4-1/4 X 7)	2
48B73 (SPROCKET 4-3/4 X 8)	3
48B74 (SPROCKET 5-1/4 X 9)	3
48B75 (SPROCKET 5-3/4 X 10)	3
48B76 (SPROCKET 6-1/4 X 11)	3
48B812 (SPROCKET X HUB 80-12)	3
48B813 (SPROCKET X HUB 80-13)	2
48B814 (SPROCKET X HUB 80-14)	3
48B815 (SPROCKET X HUB 80-15)	3
48B816 (SPROCKET X HUB 80-16)	3
48B818 (SPROCKET X HUB 80-18)	3
48B820 (SPROCKET X HUB 80-20)	3
48B824 (SPROCKET X HUB 80-24)	3
48B828 (SPROCKET X HUB 80-28)	3
48B84 (SPROCKET 4-7/8 X 8)	3
48B9 (IDLER PULLEY W/ BEARING)	0
48H1 (HUB V SERIES 1/2)	2
48H11 (HUB W SERIES 1/2)	3
48H12 (HUB W SERIES 9/16)	2

48H13 (HUB W SERIES 5/8)	2
48H14 (HUB X SERIES 11/16)	3
48H15 (HUB X SERIES 3/4)	3
48H16 (HUB X SERIES 13/16)	3
48H17 (HUB W SERIES 15/16)	4
48H18 (HUB W SERIES 3/4)	2
48H19 (HUB W SERIES 1)	2
48H2 (HUB V SERIES 9/16)	3
48H21 (HUB W SERIES 1-1/16)	4
48H22 (HUB W SERIES 1-1/8)	2
48H23 (HUB W SERIES 13/16)	6
48H24 (HUB W SERIES 1-3/16)	2
48H25 (HUB W SERIES 1-1/4)	3
48H26 (HUB - W SERIES 1-1/8 6 SPLINE)	4
48H27 (HUB- W SERIES 1-3/8 6 SPL)	3
48H3 (HUB V SERIES 5/8)	2
48H30 (HUB W SERIES 7/8)	3
48H31 (HUB W SERIES 11/16)	5
48H4 (HUB V SERIES 11/16)	2
48H40 (HUB X SERIES 5/8)	3
48H41 (HUB X SERIES 7/8)	3
48H42 (HUB X SERIES 15/16)	4
48H43 (HUB X SERIES 1)	3
48H44 (HUB X SERIES 1-1/16)	3
48H45 (HUB X SERIES 1-1/8)	4
48H46 (HUB X SERIES 1-3/16)	3
48H47 (HUB X SERIES 1-1/4)	3
48H48 (HUB X SERIES 1-3/8)	3
48H49 (HUB X SERIES 1-1/2)	2
48H5 (HUB V SERIES 3/4)	2
48H51 (HUB - X SERIES 1-1/8 6 SPL)	3
48H52 (HUB - X SERIES 1-3/8 6 SPL)	3
48H53 (HUB X SERIES 1)	3
48H55 (HUB X SERIES 1-5/16)	3
48H56 (HUB X SERIES 1-7/16)	3
48H6 (HUB V SERIES 13/16)	4
48H60 (HUB STOCK)	4
48H7 (V SERIES HUB 7/8)	3
48H70 (W SERIES IDLER HUB 5/8 W/BRG)	6
48H71 (X SERIES IDLER HUB 5/8 W/ BRG)	2
48S40 (IDLER SPROCKET 1/2X17 TEETH)	2
48S50 (IDLER SPROCKET 5/8X15 TEETH)	2
48S55 (IDLER SPROCKET #50 CHAIN)	2
48S60 (IDLER SPROCKET 5/8X13 TEETH)	2
48S70 (IDLER SPROCKET #60 13T 1/2)	1
B8106 (BUSHING 1/2" ID 5/8" OD 3/4" L BR)	4
FA2750 (FLAT IDLER, 2.75" OD 1"W, 17MM ID)	1

FA3002 (Flat Idler 3" Bushing Required 1-5/16"	0
FA3251 (Flat Idler 3-1/4" Bushing Required 1-1	1
SB0006 (Idler Bushing — 1/2" — 3/4" Shoulder	4
SPROCKETS, PULLEYS & HUBS (SPROCKETS, PUL	0
Total SPROCKETS, PULLEYS & HUBS (SPROCKET	477
STEEL (STEEL)	
1/4STEEL (1/ " STEEL, A36)	32
1061 (2 X 1.5 X 1/8 ANGLE / FOOT)	15
1063 (2 X 1.5 X 3/16 ANGLE / FOOT)	24
3/16STEEL (3/16" STEEL, A36)	24
3047 (2 X 1 X 3/16 CHANNEL / FT.)	13
6606 (5/8" X 2" FLAT STEEL / FT.)	9.7
7600 (1 3/8" C R ROUND SHAFT / FT.)	16.97
7668 (1" C R ROUND SHAFT / FT.)	13
STEEL (STEEL) - Other	10
Total STEEL (STEEL)	157.67
TARP (TARP)	
105880 (HD1220D TARP SVR/BK POLY 12X20)	3
105903 (HD1216D 12 X 16 FT HEAVY DUTY SLV	1
105904 (HD1624D 16 X 24 FT HEAVY DUTY SLV	2
105905 (HD2020D 20 X 20 FT HEAVY DUTY SLV	1
105906 (HD2030D 20 X 30 FT HEAVY DUTY SLV	1
116343 (TPOSTS 6.0FT GREEN)	25
119679 (BG0810D TARP POLY BRN/GRN 8X10)	1
119695 (BG1012D TARP POLY BRN/GN 10X12)	2
125083 (PT1216D TARP BLUE POLY 12X16FT)	1
169692 (BT0608D BLUE TARP, 6 X 8)	3
169765 (HD0810D 8 X 10 FT SILVER / BLACK PO	3
169773 (HD1012D TARP SVR/BK POLY 10X12)	1
181609 (PT1620D TARP, BLUE POLY, 16 X 20)	3
234907 (MT-1220 BLUE POLY TARP 12FTX20FT)	4
234931 (MT-2030 BLUE POLY TARP, 20 X 30)	4
234958 (V2040 TARP POLY 20FT X 40FT BLUE)	2
234966 (V3040 30 X 40 FT BLUE POLY TARP)	1
TARP (TARP) - Other	42
Total TARP (TARP)	100
THOMAS (THOMAS)	
003667 (AXLE SEAL FOR THOMAS SKIDLOADER)	1
018683 (018683 , THOMAS SET OF KEYS)	1
022205SP (022205 KUBOTA 15471-72850 HOS	1
038551 (038551 THOMAS CABLE)	0
039840SP (RELAY, 12V, 40A SPDT FORMC C/WI	1
040921 (CAP)	1
041040 (CABLE)	1
041041 (CABLE)	1
32176 (032176 THOMAS BRACKET)	1
35783 (035783 THOMAS CABLE)	1

42243 (042243 THOMAS CABLE)	3
42417 (042417 THOMAS AIR FILTER, 5" PRIMA	0
813899 (SEAL)	2
959630 (HOSE)	1
SPD-GS-2100-90 (GAS STRUT - replacement for	2
THOMAS (THOMAS) - Other	0
Total THOMAS (THOMAS)	17
TILLAGE (TILLAGE)	
101400 (TILLER BLADE RH FOR CARONI, GRIZZL	3
101401 (TILLER BLADE LH FOR CARONI, GRIZZL	-3
101402 (TILLER BLADE RH FOR CARONI)	10
101403 (TILLER BLADE LH FOR CARONI)	9
22416 (1416 BUFFALO SWEEP S)	16
22418 (1418 BUFFALO SWEEP S)	10
29155 (Fertilizer Injector Knife 1-1/4" Shank)	1
53A102 (53A102 HIGH WING FURROWER 10 X	37
53A103 (53A103 HIGH WING FURROWER 12 X	12
53A104 (53A104 HIGH WING FURROWER 8 X 3	0
53A105 (High Wing Furrower 18 x 3/16, (2) 7/1	5
60878 (Cultivator Wedge Clamp, Set Screws Inc	2
71A93 (Oliver Landside w/ Heel)	4
71B243 (ROCK SHARE, JD, 16" - 4 BOLT)	12
71B263 (ROCK SHARE, INT'L 16" - 4 BOLT)	12
71B264 (ROCK SHARE, 18", 4 HOLE, IH, OI18-4)	6
71B291 (Ribbed Share Oliver 14 4 Hole Rep OO	4
71B293 (16" 4 HOLE OLIVER PLOW SHARE)	4
71C61 (IHC SHIN)	8
71F99 (TRASH PLATE FOR IHC PLOWS)	6
72896 (FERTILIZER HOPPER W/ METAL BASE)	5
72H31752 (72H31752 DISC HILLER 16" 4 HOLE	272
72H33132 (72H33132 DISC HILLER- 12" 4 HOLE	-2
76A225 (76A225 SPRING TOOTH HOLES 2" CEN	24
76A25810 (Corn Shovel 8 x 10, 1/4" Thick, Repl	30
76A304 (4" ROW CROP SWEEP)	19
76A306 (6" ROW CROP SWEEP)	19
76A308 (8" ROW CROP SWEEP)	27
76A326 (76A326 REVERSIBLE CULT. POINT 1-3	68
76A338 (76A338 STRAIGHT CHISEL POINT, 2IN	26
76A345 (CHISEL SPIKE LEFT TWIST 3 X 1/2 X 22	6
76A346 (CHISEL SPIKE RIGHT TWIST 3 X 1/2 X 2	6
76A347 (CHISEL SPIKE LEFT TWIST 3 X 1/2 X 22	7
76A348 (CHISEL SPIKE RIGHT TWIST 3 X 1/2 X 2	11
76A380 (76A380 SWEEP1" TOOTH FOR S TINE)	105
76A381 (76A381 SWEEP 2 3/4" FOR S TINE)	96
76A382 (76A382 SWEEP 4" FOR S TINE)	22
76A383 (76A383 SWEEP 7" FOR S TINE)	418
76A384 (76A384 Sweep 9" S Tine)	18

76A385 (76A385 S TINE STANDARD, 32MM X 1	386
76A388 (76A388 CLAMP FOR DANISH 2 X 2 TOC	521
76A389 (76A389 S Tine Shank High Clearance, 3	136
7A9000 (7A9000 PLOW BOLT 3/8 X1 1/4 W/ NU	359
7A9009 (PLOW BOLT, CLIPPED HEAD, 3/8 X 1 1	223
7A9010 (PLOW BOLT - CLIPPED HEAD 7/16 X 1	100
7A9011 (PLOW BOLT, 1/2 X 1 1/2, PRICED EAC	110
7A9017 (PLOW BOLT 7/16 X 1 1/2)	151
7A9018 (PLOW BOLT 7/16 X 1 3/4)	152
7A9021 (PLOW BOLT 7/16 X 2 1/2)	318
7A9023 (PLOW BOLT1/2 X 2 1/2)	116
7A9024 (PLOW BOLT 1/2 X3 #3 HEAD GR 5)	190
7A9080 (7A9080 BOLTS FOR DANISH TINE, S TI	623
BDRL (BEDROLLER)	1
BH09L (BEET HOE LH -84619)	1
BK58 (5/8" x 2" Beetknife Shank)	3
CAT I 2x2 (CAT I BOLT ON HITCH FOR 2 X 2 SQU	30
CH06LR (84667 CRESCENT KNIFE - LH & 84678	24
CLTR (17" Ridged Coulter w/ Curved Shank, & A	0
COUL (RIGID COULTER -4-HOLE)	5
CUSTOM (CUSTOM BUILD - I.D.)	14
EP1300 (SOLE FOR AN R419 OLIVER PLOW)	1
F22 (F22 1 X 3 X 2 X 2 CLAMP FOR 1 X 3 SHANK	15
FS58-2 (FS58-2 5/8 X 2 X 20 SHANK W/ FOOTPI	31
FSO164 (RIGHT HAND 16" SHARE)	1
FSO164L (LEFT HAND 16" SHARE - SPEICHER)	2
GWHL (GAUGE WHEELS, SET)	4
HT02-04-L4 (SQUARE TUBE, TOOLBAR, 2 X 2 X 1	-4
IHLH14SHARE (INT'L LEFT HAND 14" SHARE)	2
IHSHANK (Cultivator Shank To Fit International	28
OGWHL (SET / OFFSET GAUGE WHEEL WITH 25	3
OLLH14SHARE (OLIVER LEFT HAND 14" SHARE)	3
R22WOOD (R22WOOD CLAMP -1 3/8 ROUND S	26
RCSH (Row Crop Sweep Hardware for Shanks w	-14
RSJD144 (JD RS 14 SHARE)	2
S22WOOD (S22WOOD CLAMP- 5/8 ON 2 X 2 S	12
SAND (SAND BAG)	-341
SGWHL (SET / GAUGE WHEEL WITH 20" SHANK	2
SHPR (SHAPER RINGS)	1
SOS01 (Slash Point , Twisted Chisel, Right hand	4
SOS02 (Slash Point , Twisted Chisel, Left hand.	4
SPWHL (Rolling Cultivator Assembly, 4 Gang, 14	1
SPWHR (Rolling Cultivator Assembly, 4 Gang, 14	1
STH2 (SPRINGTOOTH HARROW CLAMP 2")	90
T22-22-18WOOD (T22-22-18WOOD 2 X 2 SQUA	19
TOOLBAR (SQUARE TUBE, TOOLBAR, 2 X 2 X 1/4	17
TPO9RL (TENDER PLANT HOE RH & LH 84719)	41

U5822 (5/8 X 2 X 2 U-BOLT)	45
UNDCTR (UNDERCUTTER)	11
WT15157OL (GD9254 - COULTER BLADE, WT15	4
WWClamp (Wunder Weeder Clamp)	-23
WWeeder (Wunder Weeder)	-25
TILLAGE (TILLAGE) - Other	5
Total TILLAGE (TILLAGE)	4766
TIRE# (TIRE)	
10-16.5 10 PLY (10-16.5 BEEFY BABIES III 10-PL	2
10-16.5 8 PLY (10-16.5 BEEFY BABIES III 8-PLY)	1
27930 (13 5-6 WHEELBARROW TIRE)	0
51F307 (31 x 13.50 15 10 PLY)	1
71197700 (AKURET 4 RIB F2 TT 1000-16 10 PLY)	1
71197710 (4 RIB F2 1100-16 12 PLY)	1
812450140 (13 X 5.00 -6 4PLY WHEELBARROV	3
812450240 (480 /400 -8 4 PLY WHEEL BARROV	2
97125 (DELTA 3 RIB 7.5L 15 6 PLY)	2
97160 (DELTA 3 RIB F2 TT 1000 16 8 PLY)	1
97165 (1100 16 8PLY TIRE, 3 RIB, AKURET)	2
97200 (6.70 X 15 IMP)	1
97212 (9.5L 15 P PLY IMP. TIRE)	0
FA3J1 (500 15 AM. FARMER IMP)	1
FRT22 (5.00 15 4 FRONT TRACTOR TIRE)	2
FRT31 (9.5 L 15, 8 PLY , 3-RIB, F2)	0
FRT39 (5.50-16 6 PLY HARVEST KING 3-RIB FRC	1
FRT41 (6.00 16 6 PLY 3 RIB FRONT TRACTOR T	2
FRT53 (3 RIB F2 TT 1000 16 10 PLY)	1
HK4R51 (10.00-16 8 4-RIB TIRE)	1
HKL33 (HARVEST KING IMP 11L 15 - 8PLY)	2
HKT18 (9.5L -14 8 PLY TIRE, HARVEST KING)	1
HKT20 (11L 14 IMP 8 PLY TIRE)	1
HKT31 (9.5L 15, 8 PLY IMP. TIRE)	2
HKT68 (12.5L 15 12 PLY)	2
SKID10 (10 / 16.5 --10PLY TIRE)	4
SKID12 (12 16.5 --12 PLY SKIDLOADER TIRE)	3
TEDTIRE (16-650-8 16-6.50-8 16x650-8 16x6.50	2
W29-1506 (TEDDER TIRE COMPLETE 15X600-6)	1
TIRE# (TIRE) - Other	0
Total TIRE# (TIRE)	43
TUBE# (TUBE)	
7012T (ATV Tube - 24/25X 11R 12R 13.5R 9.... T	0
7893 (20.8 38 NATURAL RUBBER TUBE)	3
7918T (13.6 /14.9 36 / 38)	2
812100450 (950 / 10 R 16.5)	3
812100460 (10R 12R16.5 TUBE)	4
812191410 (18 x 850-8 / 22 x 11-8)	3
812250130 (410 / 350-6 TUBE)	3

812250145 (13 5-6 TUBE WHEELBARROW TUBE)	7
812250250 (480/ 400 -8/9 TUBE)	5
812250290 (16 X 6.50 / 7.50 -8)	2
812250790 (24 / 26 X 12.00-12 TUBE)	3
812281035 (7.5 / 8.5 / 9.5L - 14 / 15 TUBE)	1
812281133 (11L 15/16 TUBE)	2
812281137 (12.5 L - 15 /16 TUBE)	5
812281139 (400/500- 15 TUBE)	2
812281140 (550/600/650-16)	2
812281285 (1000 1100 -16 TUBE)	2
812312020 (13.5 / 16.5L - 16.1 TUBE)	2
812322110 (11.2/ 12.4 28 TUBE)	2
812322120 (13.6 14.9 28 TUBE)	0
812322130 (16.9 / 18/4 R26/28 TUBE)	1
812322140 (14.9 / 16.9 18.4 R30 TUBE)	4
812322200 (16.9/ 18.4 R34 TUBE)	2
812322230 (11.2/ 12.4 R36/38 TUBE)	0
812322265 (14.9 / 15.5 38 TUBE)	2
812322270 (16.9 / 18.4 R 38)	2
812322280 (20.8 38 TUBE)	2
81260035 (FR13 / 14 TUBE)	2
81260128 (MR - 14 / 15)	3
81280190 (10 / 11 / 12 R15 Tube)	4
81280220 (215/235/750 R16 TUBES)	3
TUBE# (TUBE) - Other	0
Total TUBE# (TUBE)	78
TWINE (TWINE)	
009106 (48" X 9840 FT. NETWRAP)	10
009107 (51"X 9840 FT. NETWRAP)	40
16000 (TWINE, SISAL, 16000, UNTREATED)	19
20000 /110-OR (TWINE-BALECORD, 110-OR)	67
20000 /BB-OR (TWINE-BALECORD, BB-OR)	-12
64X7000 (64" X 9840 FT. NETWRAP)	0
67X7000 (67" X 7000 FT. NETWRAP)	2
7200 (7200 TWINE)	60
7200 / 170 (7200 / 170 D/B PALSTIC TWINE)	8
9000 (9000 TWINE)	39
9600/170 (9600/170 BALE CORD)	48
9600/210 (9600/210 BALE CORD)	4
AGRI (AGRISEAL, 30")	56
AGRI, GR (GREEN AGRISEAL, 30")	12
BW-30-1-SF (BW-30" SUNFILM)	0
GRAND (GRAND HARVEST 30" PLASTIC WRAP)	6
TWINE (TWINE) - Other	41
Total TWINE (TWINE)	400
WEAVERLINE (WEAVERLINE)	
202-405 (WEAVERLINE SOLENOID 24 V (SPECIA	6

202-476X3 (WEAVERLINE PAWL ALSO 202-476X3)	-1
202-501 (WEAVERLINE CONVEYOR ASSY., 30 BU)	2
202-584 (PULLEY AK27 X 5/8")	1
202-600SR (WEAVERLINE MOTOR 24 VDC-with)	1
202-674 (SPRING)	1
202-677 (WEAVERLINE WHEEL ONLY 8" CASTER)	2
202-756 (WEAVERLINE APRON DRIVE SPROCKET)	3
202-757 (WEAVERLINE APRON IDLER SPROCKET)	2
202-900 (WEAVERLINE WHEEL 2ND)	2
202-905 (PULLEY)	0
202-906 (IDLER SPROCKET)	2
202-908 (WEAVERLINE SPROCKET, 18 TEETH)	2
202-909 (WEAVERLINE SPROCKET, 13 TEETH)	2
202-911 (Rod End Bearing)	1
202-914 (BEARING BRONZE, LATER 404-850)	1
202-932 (WEAVERLINE SPRING, DRIVE PAWL)	1
202-933A (SPRING FOR FEEDER CLUTCH, HOLD)	4
202-960 (Weaverline Charger Receptacle/ Plug)	3
303-033SS (WEAVERLINE SS DISCHARGE AUGER)	1
404-808 (WEAVERLINE LOVEJOY COUPLER COM)	0
404-833 (INSERT FOR 404-808)	1
404-861 (WEAVERLINE SPACER & BEARING UN)	2
404-864 (WEAVERLINE SPACER & BEARING UN)	4
414-307 (WEAVERLINE 430 BATTERY CHARGER)	1
63-026SS (WEAVERLINE 5/16 X 12 SS SELF TAP)	20
WEAVERLINE (WEAVERLINE) - Other	0
Total WEAVERLINE (WEAVERLINE)	64
Total Inventory	45252.16
Assembly	
#250 (CLOTHESLINE #250 PULLEY SYSTEM)	26
TCT (Tire Compaction Removal Tool)	19
Total Assembly	45
TOTAL	45297.16